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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 41% 31% 29% 34% 38% 42% 40% 17% 32% 34%
Off on the wrong track 54% 49% 58% 56% 52% 55% 51% 50% 74% 58% 49%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 14% 13% 8% 7% 10% 9% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 1% 33% 74% 33% 39% 41% 36% 37% 37% 35%
Off on the wrong track 54% 84% 50% 20% 53% 55% 52% 53% 54% 52% 57%
Not sure 10% 5% 17% 6% 13% 6% 7% 11% 9% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 37% 11% 5% 77% 10% 33% 68% 25%
Off on the wrong track 54% 56% 84% 91% 16% 85% 57% 24% 48%
Not sure 10% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 10% 8% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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2A. Friend or enemy — Canada
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 52% 59% 46% 49% 49% 56% 52% 56% 41% 44% 48%
Friendly 32% 29% 35% 28% 32% 32% 37% 31% 36% 36% 31%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1%
Enemy 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 17% 15% 7% 7% 10% 17% 11% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (705) (768) (319) (343) (525) (286) (1,033) (188) (174) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 52% 62% 45% 48% 46% 57% 65% 52% 58% 49% 53%
Friendly 32% 27% 32% 39% 34% 31% 27% 31% 28% 35% 33%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Enemy 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 11% 7% 17% 8% 14% 9% 4% 14% 9% 11% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,473) (551) (588) (334) (676) (389) (291) (278) (328) (548) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 52% 59% 65% 1% 51% 68% 52% 48% 24%
Friendly 32% 30% 26% 23% 36% 25% 33% 39% 29%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 5% 5% 0%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 11% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 44%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,085) (624) (480) (341) (476) (416) (418) (163)
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2B. Friend or enemy — China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 5% 3% 7% 6% 2% 2% 3% 7% 8% 7%
Friendly 20% 20% 21% 23% 25% 20% 12% 20% 21% 20% 19%
Unfriendly 39% 40% 37% 37% 29% 40% 48% 41% 31% 33% 35%
Enemy 17% 20% 15% 10% 12% 20% 25% 18% 17% 18% 12%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 23% 28% 18% 13% 19% 24% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (703) (766) (318) (337) (525) (289) (1,038) (184) (169) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Friendly 20% 21% 20% 18% 22% 20% 17% 20% 20% 22% 18%
Unfriendly 39% 45% 34% 37% 33% 44% 46% 40% 39% 36% 41%
Enemy 17% 14% 17% 21% 15% 18% 23% 14% 18% 17% 19%
Not sure 20% 16% 26% 17% 25% 16% 10% 21% 20% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,469) (546) (589) (334) (675) (386) (290) (279) (330) (543) (317)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Friendly 20% 18% 20% 20% 16% 19% 24% 19% 15%
Unfriendly 39% 44% 46% 47% 43% 46% 37% 41% 17%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 17% 19% 15% 15% 27% 14% 18% 22% 12%
Not sure 20% 15% 15% 15% 11% 16% 16% 14% 54%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 102%
Unweighted N (1,469) (1,082) (622) (476) (344) (473) (414) (420) (162)
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2C. Friend or enemy — France
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 40% 45% 35% 36% 38% 43% 42% 42% 34% 36% 33%
Friendly 35% 36% 35% 36% 33% 34% 40% 35% 36% 34% 37%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 10% 8%
Enemy 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3%
Not sure 15% 10% 21% 19% 20% 13% 10% 14% 24% 15% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,475) (709) (766) (316) (341) (526) (292) (1,040) (186) (171) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 40% 51% 34% 34% 34% 48% 49% 38% 45% 39% 39%
Friendly 35% 30% 35% 43% 37% 35% 36% 38% 31% 36% 37%
Unfriendly 7% 5% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8%
Enemy 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Not sure 15% 12% 20% 13% 19% 10% 6% 17% 14% 16% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,475) (546) (592) (337) (677) (386) (293) (282) (329) (547) (317)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 40% 46% 54% 59% 36% 58% 42% 31% 17%
Friendly 35% 35% 30% 30% 39% 30% 37% 42% 26%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 5% 2% 14% 3% 8% 12% 2%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 15% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 12% 52%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,085) (622) (478) (344) (475) (413) (422) (165)
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2D. Friend or enemy — Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 35% 41% 30% 32% 33% 37% 37% 37% 25% 31% 38%
Friendly 35% 37% 33% 30% 32% 35% 42% 37% 31% 30% 24%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 8% 10% 4% 9% 5% 7% 6% 9% 9%
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 7% 4% 2%
Not sure 20% 13% 27% 25% 27% 16% 14% 17% 31% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (712) (763) (319) (343) (525) (288) (1,042) (183) (171) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 35% 47% 31% 26% 28% 41% 49% 36% 37% 32% 37%
Friendly 35% 30% 33% 43% 35% 37% 33% 35% 33% 35% 36%
Unfriendly 7% 5% 7% 11% 8% 5% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5%
Enemy 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Not sure 20% 16% 25% 17% 25% 15% 6% 18% 20% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (545) (594) (336) (680) (385) (292) (279) (333) (547) (316)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 35% 41% 50% 54% 30% 55% 32% 27% 15%
Friendly 35% 36% 31% 28% 44% 27% 38% 45% 20%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 5% 3% 11% 7% 7% 10% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 20% 13% 12% 12% 12% 8% 21% 15% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,080) (621) (476) (344) (475) (416) (418) (166)
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2E. Friend or enemy — Iran
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0%
Friendly 4% 4% 4% 7% 7% 2% 1% 3% 6% 7% 6%
Unfriendly 28% 27% 29% 30% 29% 30% 23% 28% 31% 28% 29%
Enemy 48% 54% 43% 33% 37% 56% 65% 52% 37% 43% 36%
Not sure 17% 12% 23% 25% 23% 12% 10% 15% 21% 20% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,478) (715) (763) (319) (346) (528) (285) (1,042) (184) (174) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Friendly 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Unfriendly 28% 39% 25% 18% 28% 28% 30% 28% 30% 26% 30%
Enemy 48% 38% 46% 65% 42% 54% 55% 46% 50% 49% 48%
Not sure 17% 17% 23% 9% 23% 13% 8% 19% 16% 18% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (551) (591) (336) (678) (389) (293) (279) (334) (546) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Friendly 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Unfriendly 28% 31% 41% 44% 16% 46% 28% 17% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 48% 52% 38% 37% 72% 34% 50% 67% 32%
Not sure 17% 12% 15% 15% 7% 14% 16% 9% 47%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,087) (624) (478) (343) (478) (415) (421) (164)
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2F. Friend or enemy — Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 40% 48% 32% 29% 30% 46% 54% 44% 30% 31% 34%
Friendly 23% 23% 23% 20% 23% 25% 23% 23% 22% 28% 17%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 10% 17% 12% 6% 7% 9% 11% 11% 17%
Enemy 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5%
Not sure 21% 12% 29% 27% 27% 17% 14% 18% 29% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,476) (710) (766) (319) (343) (525) (289) (1,039) (187) (171) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 40% 26% 39% 61% 30% 47% 55% 38% 43% 41% 38%
Friendly 23% 34% 18% 16% 23% 26% 23% 24% 22% 22% 26%
Unfriendly 10% 12% 11% 7% 12% 9% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11%
Enemy 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 2% 4% 4% 5% 7% 6%
Not sure 21% 22% 26% 11% 27% 15% 8% 23% 21% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (552) (588) (336) (675) (391) (293) (280) (331) (546) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 40% 47% 30% 30% 73% 28% 42% 62% 9%
Friendly 23% 24% 32% 34% 11% 34% 21% 18% 16%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 14% 12% 6% 14% 9% 7% 12%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 7% 3% 8%
Not sure 21% 15% 19% 20% 7% 18% 21% 11% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,086) (625) (482) (341) (478) (416) (418) (164)
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2G. Friend or enemy — Japan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 49% 27% 29% 33% 43% 42% 41% 27% 30% 38%
Friendly 33% 31% 35% 33% 31% 34% 37% 35% 29% 33% 26%
Unfriendly 6% 6% 7% 11% 6% 5% 5% 5% 11% 8% 7%
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 6% 2%
Not sure 20% 10% 28% 24% 27% 16% 13% 17% 29% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,477) (710) (767) (319) (341) (525) (292) (1,041) (186) (172) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 38% 40% 33% 41% 29% 45% 50% 36% 39% 34% 43%
Friendly 33% 33% 34% 34% 35% 33% 33% 33% 33% 35% 32%
Unfriendly 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5%
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 20% 17% 24% 16% 25% 15% 9% 21% 17% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,477) (551) (590) (336) (678) (390) (291) (283) (332) (546) (316)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 38% 44% 44% 47% 46% 47% 34% 42% 10%
Friendly 33% 36% 35% 34% 35% 34% 37% 34% 21%
Unfriendly 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 8% 8%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6%
Not sure 20% 14% 14% 14% 12% 12% 18% 14% 55%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,086) (625) (478) (345) (477) (416) (420) (164)
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2H. Friend or enemy — North Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Friendly 7% 6% 7% 9% 11% 4% 3% 7% 4% 12% 4%
Unfriendly 24% 25% 24% 24% 21% 28% 22% 25% 25% 21% 21%
Enemy 51% 55% 48% 42% 42% 55% 66% 53% 49% 46% 44%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 21% 23% 13% 9% 14% 21% 19% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (705) (764) (318) (340) (522) (289) (1,037) (184) (170) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Friendly 7% 3% 7% 11% 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6%
Unfriendly 24% 21% 26% 26% 25% 24% 24% 23% 26% 24% 24%
Enemy 51% 62% 45% 47% 45% 55% 62% 49% 53% 50% 54%
Not sure 16% 13% 21% 14% 20% 13% 6% 21% 14% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,469) (544) (591) (334) (674) (386) (291) (279) (329) (546) (315)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Friendly 7% 6% 4% 3% 9% 5% 7% 10% 3%
Unfriendly 24% 24% 21% 20% 30% 22% 25% 28% 19%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 51% 58% 63% 68% 51% 62% 52% 50% 27%
Not sure 16% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 15% 10% 49%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (1,079) (620) (475) (344) (473) (414) (417) (165)
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2. Friend or enemy — South Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 35% 48% 23% 33% 33% 37% 37% 38% 26% 31% 33%
Friendly 33% 31% 34% 29% 26% 36% 38% 34% 24% 32% 29%
Unfriendly 8% 6% 10% 12% 10% 6% 6% 7% 12% 15% 4%
Enemy 7% 5% 10% 3% 8% 9% 7% 6% 15% 6% 3%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 22% 24% 12% 11% 15% 23% 17% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,468) (709) (759) (317) (337) (523) (291) (1,039) (181) (170) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 35% 36% 32% 39% 28% 39% 49% 33% 39% 32% 38%
Friendly 33% 32% 31% 35% 32% 34% 34% 33% 33% 32% 32%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6%
Enemy 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 6% 4% 5% 6% 9% 6%
Not sure 17% 15% 22% 12% 21% 15% 6% 20% 15% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,468) (547) (587) (334) (675) (386) (290) (279) (332) (544) (313)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 35% 42% 39% 42% 46% 41% 33% 42% 9%
Friendly 33% 36% 34% 35% 37% 36% 34% 34% 19%
Unfriendly 8% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 9% 7% 11%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 9% 5% 8%
Not sure 17% 11% 13% 11% 8% 10% 15% 11% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,078) (620) (477) (340) (472) (414) (419) (163)
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2J. Friend or enemy — Mexico
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 18% 20% 16% 17% 17% 19% 18% 18% 15% 18% 19%
Friendly 43% 48% 39% 38% 42% 45% 48% 43% 40% 51% 36%
Unfriendly 17% 17% 18% 21% 15% 16% 17% 18% 14% 13% 20%
Enemy 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5%
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 19% 21% 15% 13% 16% 24% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,471) (702) (769) (319) (343) (523) (286) (1,035) (186) (172) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 18% 27% 14% 11% 15% 20% 24% 16% 20% 16% 20%
Friendly 43% 45% 39% 47% 39% 49% 49% 42% 44% 43% 44%
Unfriendly 17% 12% 19% 22% 19% 13% 16% 18% 15% 18% 17%
Enemy 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Not sure 17% 13% 22% 14% 21% 14% 8% 18% 17% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,471) (547) (589) (335) (677) (388) (289) (280) (326) (548) (317)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 18% 21% 28% 32% 11% 33% 15% 11% 6%
Friendly 43% 46% 46% 45% 49% 46% 43% 47% 27%
Unfriendly 17% 17% 12% 9% 24% 9% 20% 23% 14%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 5% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4%
Not sure 17% 12% 11% 11% 11% 9% 17% 12% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471) (1,080) (622) (476) (343) (476) (415) (416) (164)
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2K. Friend or enemy — Russia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 7% 4%
Friendly 13% 13% 13% 17% 15% 12% 8% 13% 11% 15% 11%
Unfriendly 29% 32% 27% 33% 24% 29% 33% 32% 20% 22% 29%
Enemy 37% 38% 37% 27% 32% 42% 47% 36% 49% 36% 30%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 19% 24% 16% 11% 16% 16% 21% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (703) (767) (317) (340) (523) (290) (1,035) (183) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Friendly 13% 8% 14% 18% 17% 10% 10% 13% 11% 13% 14%
Unfriendly 29% 26% 29% 34% 25% 32% 36% 29% 34% 27% 29%
Enemy 37% 53% 31% 26% 34% 40% 43% 36% 37% 39% 38%
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 18% 21% 14% 8% 19% 16% 17% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,470) (546) (589) (335) (675) (385) (291) (280) (328) (544) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3%
Friendly 13% 12% 8% 3% 20% 8% 13% 20% 6%
Unfriendly 29% 32% 27% 25% 38% 26% 32% 35% 16%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 37% 44% 54% 61% 29% 54% 38% 26% 26%
Not sure 17% 11% 9% 9% 12% 9% 16% 15% 48%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,470) (1,078) (622) (476) (343) (473) (415) (417) (165)
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2L. Friend or enemy — United Kingdom
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 56% 66% 47% 50% 50% 62% 58% 61% 39% 46% 52%
Friendly 25% 21% 29% 25% 25% 23% 30% 24% 28% 32% 21%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1%
Enemy 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 18% 19% 11% 8% 11% 27% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (710) (765) (321) (341) (524) (289) (1,042) (185) (170) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 56% 60% 51% 58% 48% 64% 68% 54% 60% 53% 58%
Friendly 25% 24% 25% 27% 27% 23% 22% 29% 22% 26% 24%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Enemy 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1%
Not sure 14% 12% 18% 10% 17% 10% 5% 13% 13% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,475) (549) (590) (336) (678) (389) (290) (280) (334) (543) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 56% 65% 65% 69% 67% 68% 53% 59% 23%
Friendly 25% 23% 22% 21% 22% 20% 29% 27% 24%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1%
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 14% 9% 9% 8% 7% 8% 11% 8% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,085) (623) (477) (343) (477) (414) (420) (164)
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3. Satisfied with American democracy
How satisfied are you with the way democracy is working in America?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very satisfied 11% 14% 8% 12% 12% 9% 12% 11% 12% 9% 11%
Somewhat satisfied 29% 31% 26% 30% 24% 31% 29% 29% 27% 32% 25%
Not too satisfied 25% 24% 27% 25% 25% 24% 27% 26% 19% 26% 25%
Not at all satisfied 25% 22% 27% 22% 22% 27% 27% 24% 31% 20% 21%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 11% 17% 9% 5% 10% 10% 13% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (719) (778) (323) (348) (531) (295) (1,054) (189) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very satisfied 11% 6% 6% 24% 9% 12% 17% 13% 11% 11% 9%
Somewhat satisfied 29% 21% 27% 41% 30% 28% 28% 26% 30% 32% 25%
Not too satisfied 25% 30% 25% 19% 25% 27% 25% 25% 27% 23% 27%
Not at all satisfied 25% 37% 24% 9% 23% 26% 26% 26% 24% 23% 27%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% 6% 14% 6% 4% 10% 8% 11% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (556) (603) (338) (690) (393) (294) (286) (335) (555) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very satisfied 11% 13% 6% 4% 25% 8% 7% 21% 1%
Somewhat satisfied 29% 30% 19% 18% 44% 14% 36% 42% 11%
Not too satisfied 25% 25% 30% 30% 19% 31% 28% 20% 20%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not at all satisfied 25% 26% 41% 44% 8% 45% 19% 12% 20%
Not sure 11% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 9% 5% 48%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,100) (632) (484) (349) (482) (420) (427) (168)
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4. Best form of government
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? Democracy is the best form of government.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 43% 46% 39% 32% 33% 47% 57% 45% 43% 36% 33%
Somewhat agree 28% 30% 27% 35% 27% 27% 24% 28% 26% 28% 38%
Somewhat disagree 8% 7% 9% 13% 8% 8% 4% 7% 10% 16% 8%
Strongly disagree 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9% 8%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 14% 22% 12% 8% 14% 15% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (718) (780) (323) (349) (531) (295) (1,054) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly agree 43% 48% 34% 49% 35% 50% 55% 45% 46% 44% 36%
Somewhat agree 28% 32% 27% 26% 28% 28% 30% 27% 27% 27% 33%
Somewhat disagree 8% 7% 10% 8% 11% 7% 5% 8% 10% 8% 8%
Strongly disagree 7% 4% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8% 9%
Not sure 14% 9% 22% 8% 18% 8% 4% 16% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (557) (604) (337) (691) (394) (294) (286) (336) (555) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly agree 43% 51% 50% 56% 55% 49% 42% 48% 14%
Somewhat agree 28% 29% 33% 29% 24% 35% 31% 24% 18%
Somewhat disagree 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 10% 8%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 4% 4% 8% 4% 6% 10% 6%
Not sure 14% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% 13% 8% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,100) (633) (484) (348) (483) (420) (426) (169)
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5. American democracy compared
Do you think that America’s democracy works better or worse than other countries?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 43% 48% 38% 32% 33% 49% 54% 43% 44% 39% 38%
Worse 18% 18% 18% 22% 18% 17% 15% 17% 12% 27% 21%
About the same 23% 23% 22% 28% 25% 20% 18% 23% 23% 21% 22%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 17% 23% 15% 12% 16% 21% 13% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (718) (778) (323) (347) (532) (294) (1,052) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Better 43% 32% 37% 66% 38% 46% 49% 42% 44% 45% 38%
Worse 18% 28% 16% 8% 19% 18% 21% 21% 16% 15% 23%
About the same 23% 25% 24% 17% 24% 22% 21% 20% 25% 22% 25%
Not sure 17% 15% 23% 8% 19% 14% 8% 17% 15% 19% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (557) (603) (336) (690) (393) (294) (285) (337) (553) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Better 43% 48% 30% 29% 73% 27% 44% 64% 21%
Worse 18% 20% 30% 31% 8% 36% 13% 9% 9%
About the same 23% 21% 27% 25% 13% 24% 29% 18% 17%
Not sure 17% 11% 12% 15% 6% 13% 14% 9% 53%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,100) (633) (484) (348) (483) (419) (426) (168)
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6. Russia interfered in 2016
Do you believe that Russia interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 54% 55% 53% 49% 51% 57% 60% 51% 69% 60% 46%
No 26% 28% 24% 27% 27% 25% 25% 29% 13% 20% 25%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 24% 22% 19% 15% 19% 18% 20% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (716) (777) (323) (344) (532) (294) (1,051) (190) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 54% 84% 43% 32% 52% 58% 61% 53% 55% 53% 57%
No 26% 7% 28% 48% 24% 27% 26% 26% 26% 27% 24%
Not sure 20% 9% 29% 20% 24% 14% 12% 21% 19% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (555) (602) (336) (687) (394) (292) (285) (336) (552) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 54% 60% 84% 90% 29% 83% 61% 30% 32%
No 26% 27% 8% 4% 52% 8% 19% 50% 20%
Not sure 20% 14% 8% 7% 19% 9% 20% 19% 48%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,097) (629) (483) (348) (480) (419) (425) (169)
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7. Interference matters
How much does it matter to you that Russia interfered in the 2016 U.S. Presidential election?
Asked of those who believe Russia interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 70% 66% 74% 65% 68% 71% 75% 69% 78% 72% 58%
Some 21% 22% 21% 24% 24% 19% 19% 21% 18% 20% 30%
Doesn’t matter at all 9% 13% 5% 12% 7% 10% 6% 10% 4% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (851) (415) (436) (165) (181) (320) (185) (575) (131) (107) (38)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 70% 85% 62% 37% 68% 72% 68% 71% 71% 68% 73%
Some 21% 13% 26% 37% 23% 19% 23% 21% 21% 23% 18%
Doesn’t matter at all 9% 2% 12% 26% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (851) (461) (281) (109) (368) (244) (187) (159) (192) (309) (191)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 70% 73% 86% 90% 30% 85% 68% 39% 64%
Some 21% 20% 11% 9% 43% 12% 24% 38% 23%
Doesn’t matter at all 9% 7% 3% 1% 27% 3% 8% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (851) (691) (534) (436) (103) (405) (263) (129) (54)
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8. Affected the election outcome
Do you think Russian interference in 2016 U.S. Presidential election affected the outcome of the election?
Asked of those who believe Russia interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Affected the outcome 72% 68% 76% 74% 70% 73% 69% 68% 84% 77% 64%
Did not affect the
outcome 18% 22% 15% 16% 13% 21% 22% 21% 11% 14% 23%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 10% 17% 6% 9% 11% 5% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (851) (416) (435) (166) (182) (319) (184) (573) (131) (109) (38)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Affected the outcome 72% 87% 63% 36% 72% 74% 67% 83% 69% 66% 75%
Did not affect the
outcome 18% 5% 22% 57% 19% 14% 26% 10% 20% 23% 17%
Not sure 10% 8% 14% 6% 9% 11% 7% 7% 11% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (851) (464) (278) (109) (369) (245) (186) (158) (192) (309) (192)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Affected the outcome 72% 73% 85% 88% 28% 87% 67% 41% 69%
Did not affect the
outcome 18% 18% 6% 3% 69% 4% 22% 54% 7%
Not sure 10% 8% 8% 9% 3% 9% 11% 5% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (851) (691) (535) (435) (103) (404) (263) (129) (55)

42



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
9. Russia interfered in 2018
Do you believe that Russia interfered with the 2018 midterm election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 34% 31% 24% 33% 33% 39% 30% 42% 40% 25%
No 31% 34% 28% 34% 33% 28% 30% 33% 23% 30% 22%
Not sure 37% 33% 41% 42% 34% 38% 31% 37% 35% 30% 54%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (716) (775) (323) (345) (532) (291) (1,051) (188) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 32% 51% 28% 15% 29% 37% 38% 32% 30% 33% 35%
No 31% 14% 30% 54% 30% 30% 32% 30% 30% 33% 30%
Not sure 37% 35% 42% 31% 41% 33% 29% 39% 40% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (554) (601) (336) (687) (394) (290) (283) (337) (553) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 32% 36% 53% 58% 15% 52% 37% 16% 19%
No 31% 32% 15% 10% 57% 14% 26% 54% 20%
Not sure 37% 32% 32% 32% 28% 34% 37% 30% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,096) (630) (483) (346) (482) (417) (425) (167)
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10. Russia interfering in 2020
Do you believe that Russia is interfering with the 2020 U.S. Presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 42% 43% 40% 35% 36% 45% 49% 40% 51% 45% 35%
No 30% 32% 27% 33% 34% 26% 26% 32% 17% 32% 27%
Not sure 29% 24% 33% 32% 29% 29% 25% 28% 32% 23% 38%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (712) (775) (321) (344) (529) (293) (1,048) (189) (172) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 42% 68% 33% 20% 37% 49% 48% 39% 43% 40% 46%
No 30% 10% 32% 52% 28% 31% 32% 28% 29% 32% 29%
Not sure 29% 22% 35% 27% 34% 21% 21% 34% 28% 29% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (550) (601) (336) (684) (390) (293) (282) (338) (551) (316)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 42% 48% 70% 80% 20% 70% 46% 19% 23%
No 30% 29% 11% 6% 53% 12% 24% 53% 23%
Not sure 29% 23% 19% 4% 27% 18% 29% 28% 54%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,092) (624) (479) (347) (479) (415) (425) (168)
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11. 2016 vote counted
How much confidence do you have that your vote in the 2016 presidential election was counted accurately?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 21% 23% 19% 14% 15% 27% 24% 24% 13% 17% 11%
Quite a bit 15% 14% 15% 9% 14% 17% 16% 17% 9% 9% 11%
A moderate amount 12% 10% 14% 13% 11% 10% 15% 11% 19% 12% 8%
Only a little 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 10% 8%
None at all 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 4% 4% 11% 5% 2%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1%
Did not vote in 2016

presidential election 39% 42% 36% 55% 46% 29% 30% 37% 36% 44% 60%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A great deal 21% 14% 16% 37% 15% 25% 32% 18% 24% 22% 20%
Quite a bit 15% 17% 12% 16% 10% 21% 20% 12% 16% 14% 17%
A moderate amount 12% 16% 10% 9% 11% 12% 13% 15% 13% 12% 9%
Only a little 6% 9% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 7%
None at all 5% 8% 4% 2% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Not sure 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Did not vote in 2016

presidential election 39% 30% 52% 31% 52% 26% 18% 44% 37% 39% 37%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 102% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A great deal 21% 30% 16% 19% 51% 17% 18% 35% 2%
Quite a bit 15% 21% 18% 23% 24% 18% 15% 15% 2%
A moderate amount 12% 17% 20% 26% 14% 18% 14% 9% 1%
Only a little 6% 8% 10% 13% 5% 9% 6% 4% 0%
None at all 5% 7% 9% 12% 3% 8% 6% 1% 4%
Not sure 3% 4% 5% 7% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2%
Did not vote in 2016

presidential election 39% 13% 22% 0% 1% 25% 39% 33% 88%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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12. 2018 vote counted
How much confidence do you have that your vote in the 2018 midterm election was counted accurately?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 17% 21% 14% 15% 14% 21% 18% 20% 14% 9% 11%
Quite a bit 14% 15% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 16% 12% 13% 8%
A moderate amount 14% 14% 14% 17% 17% 12% 11% 13% 18% 19% 12%
Only a little 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 10% 8% 4%
None at all 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 3% 9% 7% 5%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 10% 12%
Did not vote in 2018

midterm election 38% 36% 41% 39% 37% 36% 43% 40% 30% 34% 49%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 102% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (711) (771) (323) (345) (524) (290) (1,043) (187) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A great deal 17% 12% 12% 33% 14% 19% 25% 18% 18% 22% 9%
Quite a bit 14% 17% 12% 15% 11% 21% 17% 14% 15% 16% 13%
A moderate amount 14% 18% 12% 12% 14% 16% 13% 18% 16% 14% 7%
Only a little 5% 8% 5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 5% 3% 8% 4%
None at all 5% 8% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5%
Not sure 6% 6% 8% 3% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6%
Did not vote in 2018

midterm election 38% 32% 48% 31% 43% 29% 34% 31% 40% 30% 57%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 102% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (551) (596) (335) (685) (393) (286) (281) (333) (550) (318)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A great deal 17% 22% 12% 13% 35% 13% 16% 28% 4%
Quite a bit 14% 19% 18% 21% 19% 18% 16% 14% 3%
A moderate amount 14% 16% 20% 19% 13% 17% 15% 14% 6%
Only a little 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 1%
None at all 5% 4% 6% 5% 1% 5% 6% 3% 5%
Not sure 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 14%
Did not vote in 2018

midterm election 38% 29% 31% 30% 25% 35% 34% 33% 67%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,090) (625) (478) (344) (479) (414) (423) (166)
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13. Protect elections from interference
Which political party do you think wants to do more to protect U.S. elections from foreign interference?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic Party 35% 34% 36% 34% 34% 36% 36% 32% 51% 39% 32%
Republican Party 26% 27% 24% 18% 21% 27% 36% 30% 9% 20% 18%
Both parties equally 15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 13% 14% 19% 16% 18%
Neither party 12% 14% 11% 15% 13% 13% 8% 13% 10% 12% 13%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 18% 16% 9% 7% 11% 11% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (716) (779) (322) (347) (531) (295) (1,051) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Democratic Party 35% 74% 21% 5% 31% 41% 39% 38% 33% 33% 37%
Republican Party 26% 4% 20% 64% 23% 27% 28% 24% 28% 26% 24%
Both parties equally 15% 12% 15% 21% 16% 13% 18% 14% 16% 15% 15%
Neither party 12% 5% 23% 5% 14% 11% 9% 12% 11% 13% 11%
Not sure 12% 6% 22% 5% 15% 8% 4% 12% 11% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (557) (602) (336) (691) (392) (293) (286) (338) (552) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic Party 35% 41% 73% 77% 5% 70% 36% 10% 12%
Republican Party 26% 29% 5% 2% 64% 6% 20% 56% 7%
Both parties equally 15% 16% 11% 11% 19% 11% 18% 20% 7%
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Neither party 12% 9% 7% 6% 10% 8% 17% 8% 24%
Not sure 12% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 10% 6% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,099) (633) (483) (348) (483) (421) (423) (168)
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14. Congressional interference
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? Presidents should govern without too much interference from Congress and the courts.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 10% 12% 8% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 8% 13% 9%
Somewhat agree 20% 19% 20% 16% 19% 20% 23% 21% 12% 19% 21%
Somewhat disagree 21% 23% 20% 22% 20% 22% 21% 23% 16% 19% 19%
Strongly disagree 35% 34% 35% 33% 30% 37% 39% 33% 45% 35% 27%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 18% 21% 12% 6% 13% 18% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (718) (780) (323) (347) (533) (295) (1,054) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly agree 10% 5% 6% 24% 10% 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11%
Somewhat agree 20% 8% 19% 37% 21% 22% 18% 19% 19% 21% 18%
Somewhat disagree 21% 18% 23% 23% 22% 19% 25% 21% 22% 22% 20%
Strongly disagree 35% 61% 29% 9% 30% 41% 40% 34% 36% 32% 39%
Not sure 14% 8% 23% 7% 18% 8% 6% 14% 14% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (557) (604) (337) (692) (393) (294) (286) (338) (553) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly agree 10% 11% 5% 3% 20% 6% 7% 18% 5%
Somewhat agree 20% 20% 7% 4% 39% 7% 19% 35% 13%
Somewhat disagree 21% 21% 19% 17% 25% 16% 26% 25% 14%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disagree 35% 41% 64% 71% 9% 64% 36% 14% 15%
Not sure 14% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 11% 9% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (426) (168)
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15. Heard about infiltration of voter registration systems

How much have you heard in the news recently about a Senate report that revealed Russian hackers had likely infiltrated voter registration records in all 50
states prior to the 2016 presidential election?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 22% 23% 21% 17% 19% 24% 27% 21% 29% 19% 21%
A little 44% 44% 44% 46% 42% 46% 42% 43% 46% 51% 42%
Nothing at all 34% 32% 35% 37% 38% 30% 31% 36% 25% 30% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (717) (779) (322) (346) (533) (295) (1,053) (189) (175) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 22% 33% 18% 14% 18% 24% 30% 24% 24% 20% 21%
A little 44% 45% 42% 47% 47% 42% 46% 43% 39% 47% 45%
Nothing at all 34% 22% 41% 39% 35% 33% 24% 33% 37% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (556) (602) (338) (689) (394) (294) (285) (337) (553) (321)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 22% 27% 34% 39% 17% 38% 20% 14% 10%
A little 44% 47% 46% 47% 48% 40% 48% 48% 35%
Nothing at all 34% 27% 20% 14% 36% 22% 31% 39% 55%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,099) (633) (484) (349) (483) (419) (427) (167)
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16. 2020 vote count
How much confidence do you have that your vote in the 2020 presidential election will be counted accurately?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 21% 26% 16% 20% 20% 22% 20% 23% 18% 14% 16%
Quite a bit 17% 17% 17% 16% 15% 19% 17% 18% 12% 17% 16%
A moderate amount 20% 19% 21% 22% 19% 19% 22% 19% 24% 23% 22%
Only a little 14% 14% 14% 16% 13% 14% 14% 14% 15% 18% 9%
None at all 7% 5% 10% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 13% 8% 9%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 10% 11% 7% 10% 8% 11% 13% 9%
Will not vote in 2020

presidential election 11% 10% 12% 10% 16% 10% 10% 12% 9% 8% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 102% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (718) (780) (323) (348) (532) (295) (1,054) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A great deal 21% 14% 13% 42% 18% 22% 29% 21% 21% 20% 21%
Quite a bit 17% 14% 17% 21% 15% 17% 24% 15% 17% 19% 15%
A moderate amount 20% 28% 17% 15% 20% 24% 16% 19% 23% 19% 20%
Only a little 14% 21% 12% 8% 14% 14% 17% 15% 13% 14% 16%
None at all 7% 9% 9% 3% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 9%
Not sure 9% 9% 11% 6% 10% 9% 4% 9% 8% 10% 9%
Will not vote in 2020

presidential election 11% 4% 21% 6% 16% 6% 3% 14% 9% 12% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (557) (603) (338) (691) (394) (294) (286) (338) (554) (320)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A great deal 21% 25% 14% 12% 40% 14% 19% 34% 6%
Quite a bit 17% 22% 17% 17% 29% 16% 18% 24% 2%
A moderate amount 20% 23% 28% 30% 16% 27% 22% 16% 9%
Only a little 14% 16% 22% 23% 9% 22% 14% 10% 9%
None at all 7% 7% 11% 9% 3% 11% 8% 4% 7%
Not sure 9% 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 10% 6% 20%
Will not vote in 2020

presidential election 11% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 9% 8% 47%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (167)
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17. 2020 Vote fraud

How likely do you think it is that there will be voter fraud, that is, people who are not eligible to vote will vote, or vote more than once during during the 2020
presidential election?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very ||ke|y 28% 30% 26% 21% 24% 30% 36% 30% 16% 25% 29%
Likely 28% 26% 31% 31% 29% 28% 28% 27% 38% 31% 23%
Not very likely 28% 25% 30% 29% 30% 27% 23% 27% 30% 29% 31%
Not likely at all 16% 18% 14% 20% 17% 16% 13% 16% 16% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (718) (776) (321) (346) (532) (295) (1,054) (187) (174) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 28% 13% 30% 43% 24% 29% 34% 24% 30% 27% 30%
Likely 28% 24% 29% 34% 32% 26% 18% 30% 26% 32% 24%
Not very likely 28% 37% 26% 17% 28% 27% 30% 28% 27% 27% 29%
Not likely at all 16% 26% 15% 5% 15% 18% 17% 18% 17% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (557) (599) (338) (689) (392) (294) (286) (337) (551) (320)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 28% 30% 16% 12% 54% 13% 23% 48% 24%
Likely 28% 25% 23% 19% 30% 18% 34% 31% 34%
Not very ||ke|y 28% 28% 36% 39% 14% 37% 31% 17% 26%
Not likely at all 16% 17% 25% 30% 3% 32% 12% 5% 16%
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,100) (632) (484) (349) (483) (419) (427) (165)
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18A. Favorability of people in the news — Robert Mueller
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 21% 20% 22% 18% 18% 21% 27% 20% 28% 19% 13%
Somewhat favorable 25% 29% 21% 27% 27% 26% 17% 24% 27% 24% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 14% 15% 12% 16% 19% 16% 10% 18% 9%
Very unfavorable 18% 20% 16% 14% 15% 19% 24% 19% 11% 20% 15%
Don’t know 21% 15% 27% 27% 27% 18% 13% 20% 23% 19% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (715) (774) (318) (347) (529) (295) (1,050) (187) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 21% 40% 13% 9% 18% 26% 25% 21% 22% 20% 21%
Somewhat favorable 25% 31% 23% 18% 23% 26% 29% 27% 21% 24% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 10% 15% 23% 17% 15% 15% 12% 15% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 18% 5% 19% 34% 17% 17% 20% 19% 21% 16% 17%
Don’t know 21% 14% 31% 16% 25% 15% 12% 20% 21% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (552) (600) (337) (684) (391) (294) (284) (336) (549) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 21% 26% 40% 47% 6% 40% 21% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 33% 31% 15% 31% 30% 18% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 11% 7% 28% 11% 15% 24% 6%
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 18% 19% 6% 4% 39% 6% 14% 36% 10%
Don’t know 21% 13% 11% 11% 11% 13% 21% 13% 61%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,093) (629) (479) (349) (481) (418) (421) (169)
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18B. Favorability of people in the news — William Barr
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 18% 21% 15% 15% 11% 19% 29% 20% 11% 14% 23%
Somewhat favorable 11% 16% 7% 11% 14% 12% 7% 12% 6% 15% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 17% 11%
Very unfavorable 27% 29% 24% 21% 26% 29% 30% 26% 35% 24% 21%
Don’t know 35% 25% 44% 40% 40% 30% 29% 34% 39% 30% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (719) (771) (322) (344) (530) (294) (1,048) (189) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 18% 4% 17% 39% 13% 21% 26% 18% 19% 18% 18%
Somewhat favorable 11% 7% 12% 17% 1% 11% 14% 11% 9% 13% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 27% 51% 20% 5% 23% 31% 35% 27% 28% 26% 27%
Don’t know 35% 28% 42% 31% 42% 29% 16% 35% 35% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (556) (598) (336) (689) (391) (291) (281) (337) (554) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 18% 22% 5% 2% 48% 5% 12% 41% 4%
Somewhat favorable 11% 11% 8% 5% 17% 5% 14% 16% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 9% 1% 9% 7%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 27% 33% 55% 64% 4% 58% 25% 6% 10%
Don’t know 35% 26% 23% 21% 23% 23% 38% 28% 71%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,097) (629) (483) (347) (481) (415) (427) (167)
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19. Mueller job approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Robert Mueller handled his job as special counsel?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve strongly 20% 20% 20% 20% 16% 20% 24% 20% 26% 18% 12%
Approve somewhat 26% 30% 23% 26% 26% 28% 24% 25% 29% 29% 25%
Disapprove somewhat 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 18% 16%
Disapprove strongly 18% 20% 17% 10% 14% 22% 25% 21% 10% 15% 14%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 31% 31% 18% 13% 23% 22% 20% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (712) (773) (319) (345) (528) (293) (1,049) (188) (170) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 20% 37% 11% 11% 16% 26% 24% 23% 20% 19% 19%
Approve somewhat 26% 33% 24% 19% 26% 26% 31% 28% 26% 26% 26%
Disapprove somewhat 13% 12% 13% 16% 15% 13% 11% 12% 11% 14% 15%
Disapprove strongly 18% 4% 19% 36% 16% 16% 25% 14% 22% 18% 18%
Not sure 23% 14% 33% 19% 28% 19% 9% 23% 22% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (554) (600) (331) (683) (388) (294) (283) (335) (547) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Approve strongly 20% 24% 36% 41% 8% 38% 19% 10% 5%
Approve somewhat 26% 29% 36% 38% 18% 34% 32% 20% 11%
Disapprove somewhat 13% 13% 10% 9% 19% 11% 16% 16% 6%

continued on the next page ...

62



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Disapprove strongly 18% 20% 7% 4% 44% 5% 15% 38% 6%
Not sure 23% 13% 11% 9% 12% 13% 19% 16% 72%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,094) (630) (483) (344) (481) (417) (421) (166)
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20. Barr job approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way William Barr is handling his job as U.S. Attorney General?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve strongly 18% 22% 15% 13% 10% 20% 29% 20% 7% 17% 19%
Approve somewhat 14% 18% 11% 16% 14% 16% 11% 14% 13% 19% 14%
Disapprove somewhat 9% 8% 10% 12% 10% 9% 7% 8% 14% 13% 7%
Disapprove strongly 27% 28% 26% 20% 26% 29% 32% 27% 33% 22% 25%
Not sure 31% 24% 39% 39% 41% 26% 22% 31% 33% 29% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (715) (774) (319) (345) (532) (293) (1,049) (190) (171) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 18% 3% 18% 38% 12% 21% 26% 16% 21% 18% 17%
Approve somewhat 14% 9% 13% 24% 15% 15% 16% 17% 12% 15% 14%
Disapprove somewhat 9% 12% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10%
Disapprove strongly 27% 52% 20% 5% 23% 31% 34% 27% 30% 24% 28%
Not sure 31% 24% 41% 27% 39% 25% 14% 32% 28% 33% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (554) (600) (335) (683) (393) (294) (283) (335) (552) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Approve strongly 18% 21% 4% 2% 49% 5% 11% 40% 5%
Approve somewhat 14% 15% 10% 5% 24% 7% 19% 22% 3%
Disapprove somewhat 9% 9% 13% 11% 4% 9% 14% 7% 6%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Disapprove strongly 27% 34% 55% 66% 4% 59% 25% 6% 9%
Not sure 31% 21% 19% 16% 19% 20% 31% 25% 77%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,097) (630) (483) (348) (480) (417) (425) (167)
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21. Read Mueller Report
How much of the report Robert Mueller wrote about his investigation on Russian interference in the 2016 presidential election have you read yourself?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All of it 7% 8% 5% 10% 9% 4% 4% 5% 8% 11% 9%
Most of it 11% 13% 8% 16% 11% 8% 9% 10% 14% 12% 10%
Some of it 34% 37% 31% 33% 31% 35% 36% 35% 27% 34% 33%
None of it 49% 43% 55% 41% 49% 53% 50% 50% 50% 43% 47%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (720) (776) (323) (347) (531) (295) (1,054) (189) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
All of it 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 10%
Most of it 11% 13% 9% 10% 9% 10% 16% 12% 9% 11% 10%
Some of it 34% 37% 31% 34% 32% 34% 39% 33% 34% 33% 36%
None of it 49% 43% 53% 51% 53% 48% 39% 48% 52% 51% 44%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (556) (602) (338) (690) (392) (294) (285) (337) (554) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
All of it 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 10%
Most of it 11% 11% 14% 11% 12% 12% 13% 10% 4%
Some of it 34% 39% 41% 44% 35% 43% 34% 32% 14%
None of it 49% 44% 39% 39% 47% 38% 48% 51% 72%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,100) (632) (483) (349) (482) (421) (427) (166)
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22. Mueller testimony
Robert Mueller testified before the House of Representatives about his investigation. Did you watch any of the hearings?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| watched all of the

hearings 12% 12% 12% 10% 11% 10% 18% 1% 15% 15% 11%
| watched part of the

hearings 24% 25% 23% 18% 19% 26% 31% 25% 24% 21% 14%
| watched clips or

highlights of the

hearings 23% 25% 22% 27% 18% 24% 23% 22% 23% 28% 25%
| read or watched news

stories analyzing the

hearings 19% 20% 17% 19% 20% 21% 13% 20% 15% 17% 19%
I haven’t heard anything

about it 23% 18% 27% 26% 32% 18% 16% 22% 23% 19% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (718) (775) (322) (347) (530) (294) (1,052) (189) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

| watched all of the

hearings 12% 15% 10% 12% 10% 1% 18% 13% 10% 1% 16%
| watched part of the

hearings 24% 27% 20% 24% 19% 29% 30% 25% 28% 22% 20%
| watched clips or

highlights of the

hearings 23% 24% 19% 27% 24% 22% 25% 21% 21% 24% 26%
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continued from previous page

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

| read or watched news

stories analyzing the

hearings 19% 20% 19% 17% 19% 23% 16% 20% 18% 20% 16%
| haven’t heard anything

about it 23% 14% 32% 19% 28% 14% 11% 22% 23% 23% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (555) (601) (337) (688) (391) (294) (286) (337) (552) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

| watched all of the

hearings 12% 14% 16% 18% 14% 17% 12% 11% 3%
| watched part of the

hearings 24% 29% 30% 32% 28% 29% 23% 26% 5%
| watched clips or

highlights of the

hearings 23% 25% 22% 21% 28% 23% 23% 28% 11%
| read or watched news

stories analyzing the

hearings 19% 19% 21% 20% 19% 19% 22% 18% 12%
| haven’t heard anything

about it 23% 12% 11% 9% 10% 12% 20% 17% 69%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,100) (631) (483) (349) (481) (420) (427) (165)
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23. Witch hunt or legitimate investigation
Do you think the Mueller investigation of President Trump was a witch hunt or a legitimate investigation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Witch hunt 34% 39% 30% 22% 29% 40% 43% 40% 11% 29% 32%
Legitimate investigation 48% 47% 49% 52% 47% 46% 47% 44% 69% 52% 41%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 26% 23% 14% 10% 16% 20% 19% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (720) (779) (323) (349) (532) (295) (1,055) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Witch hunt 34% 7% 35% 70% 32% 34% 40% 25% 38% 38% 34%
Legitimate investigation 48% 82% 40% 15% 46% 52% 52% 57% 46% 44% 49%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 15% 22% 14% 8% 18% 16% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (557) (604) (338) (691) (394) (294) (286) (338) (554) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Witch hunt 34% 38% 8% 3% 81% 8% 30% 70% 14%
Legitimate investigation 48% 52% 84% 91% 10% 84% 55% 16% 29%
Not sure 18% 10% 8% 6% 9% 7% 16% 14% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (168)
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24. Russian interference
From what you know now, did the Mueller Report say that Russia had attempted to interfere in the 2016 Presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 56% 60% 53% 46% 49% 62% 66% 58% 57% 51% 44%
No 15% 16% 13% 21% 17% 12% 10% 13% 13% 21% 19%
Not sure 29% 24% 34% 33% 34% 26% 24% 29% 30% 28% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (718) (780) (322) (349) (533) (294) (1,055) (190) (175) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 56% 75% 47% 45% 49% 61% 75% 55% 56% 55% 61%
No 15% 6% 14% 27% 15% 16% 13% 15% 16% 15% 12%
Not sure 29% 19% 39% 28% 37% 22% 12% 31% 28% 30% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (557) (604) (337) (690) (394) (294) (285) (338) (555) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 56% 67% 80% 85% 54% 77% 61% 46% 21%
No 15% 14% 5% 3% 24% 7% 12% 27% 8%
Not sure 29% 19% 16% 12% 22% 16% 27% 27% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (426) (168)
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25. Exonerate collusion
From what you know now, did the Mueller Report totally exonerate Donald Trump from the accusation of collusion with Russia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 27% 33% 21% 21% 24% 29% 33% 29% 14% 29% 24%
No 47% 47% 47% 46% 42% 49% 51% 45% 58% 47% 47%
Not sure 26% 20% 32% 33% 33% 22% 17% 26% 28% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (715) (776) (322) (347) (528) (294) (1,048) (189) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 27% 1% 25% 50% 25% 26% 36% 26% 28% 26% 28%
No 47% 72% 39% 28% 43% 53% 53% 48% 47% 46% 49%
Not sure 26% 17% 36% 22% 32% 21% 11% 26% 25% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (553) (604) (334) (688) (391) (293) (282) (335) (553) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 27% 30% 12% 6% 60% 11% 22% 51% 13%
No 47% 53% 74% 82% 23% 76% 53% 27% 19%
Not sure 26% 17% 14% 12% 17% 13% 25% 22% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,093) (629) (483) (345) (482) (417) (424) (168)
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26. Exonerate obstruction
From what you know now, did the Mueller Report totally exonerate Donald Trump from charges of obstruction of justice?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% 24% 19% 19% 21% 21% 24% 23% 12% 24% 22%
No 53% 55% 50% 52% 45% 55% 58% 51% 65% 53% 46%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 29% 34% 23% 18% 27% 24% 23% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (717) (774) (320) (347) (529) (295) (1,051) (189) (173) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 21% 10% 19% 41% 21% 21% 24% 20% 19% 22% 23%
No 53% 74% 47% 33% 47% 58% 62% 52% 57% 50% 53%
Not sure 26% 16% 35% 26% 31% 21% 13% 28% 24% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (554) (601) (336) (689) (390) (293) (284) (336) (550) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 21% 23% 10% 5% 46% 7% 20% 40% 11%
No 53% 60% 79% 86% 33% 82% 55% 35% 23%
Not sure 26% 17% 12% 10% 21% 11% 25% 25% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,097) (630) (482) (347) (483) (418) (423) (167)
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27. Collusion - Trump
From what you know now, do you think Donald Trump attempted to collude with the Russians during the 2016 presidential election?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 37% 40% 35% 38% 40% 38% 34% 52% 46% 39%
No 37% 42% 33% 29% 31% 42% 45% 42% 16% 31% 33%
Not sure 25% 21% 28% 35% 31% 18% 17% 23% 32% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (717) (778) (322) (347) (532) (294) (1,053) (189) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 38% 69% 28% 13% 36% 43% 42% 42% 37% 35% 41%
No 37% 9% 40% 70% 36% 38% 42% 32% 40% 39% 36%
Not sure 25% 21% 32% 17% 29% 19% 16% 26% 23% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (556) (603) (336) (689) (392) (294) (285) (338) (553) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 38% 44% 70% 77% 9% 72% 41% 13% 17%
No 37% 40% 1% 5% 81% 10% 33% 72% 21%
Not sure 25% 17% 19% 18% 10% 18% 26% 15% 62%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,099) (632) (484) (348) (483) (421) (425) (166)
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28. Obstruction - Trump
From what you know now, do you think Donald Trump attempted to obstruct the investigation into Russian interference in the 2016 presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 45% 44% 46% 47% 44% 45% 45% 41% 63% 52% 38%
No 34% 38% 30% 27% 29% 36% 43% 38% 15% 32% 32%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 27% 27% 19% 12% 21% 22% 16% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (714) (774) (319) (347) (528) (294) (1,049) (187) (174) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 45% 80% 36% 13% 40% 53% 49% 50% 41% 44% 47%
No 34% 8% 34% 69% 34% 31% 39% 28% 37% 36% 34%
Not sure 21% 13% 30% 18% 25% 16% 12% 23% 22% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (553) (600) (335) (689) (392) (291) (282) (335) (552) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 45% 52% 82% 90% 12% 83% 50% 13% 24%
No 34% 35% 8% 3% 74% 8% 27% 72% 15%
Not sure 21% 13% 10% 7% 15% 9% 23% 15% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,094) (629) (483) (346) (481) (418) (424) (165)
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29. Impeach Trump
Do you think the U.S. House of Representatives should or should not try to impeach President Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should try to impeach 35% 33% 37% 39% 37% 35% 29% 29% 57% 41% 44%
Should not try to impeach 45% 50% 40% 35% 38% 51% 54% 52% 21% 37% 32%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 26% 25% 14% 17% 19% 22% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (717) (773) (321) (346) (530) (293) (1,052) (189) (173) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should try to impeach 35% 63% 28% 8% 35% 37% 32% 38% 30% 35% 37%
Should not try to impeach 45% 17% 45% 82% 43% 45% 53% 39% 50% 46% 44%
Not sure 20% 20% 27% 10% 22% 18% 16% 23% 20% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (553) (600) (337) (686) (393) (291) (282) (338) (552) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should try to impeach 35% 37% 62% 66% 5% 63% 34% 12% 29%
Should not try to impeach 45% 49% 22% 16% 89% 20% 45% 78% 19%
Not sure 20% 14% 17% 18% 5% 17% 21% 10% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,093) (627) (480) (346) (479) (421) (424) (166)
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30. Climate Change Concern - Respondent
How concerned are you about climate change?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 42% 41% 43% 48% 41% 40% 40% 41% 47% 43% 40%
Somewhat concerned 25% 23% 26% 20% 27% 27% 24% 25% 27% 23% 24%
Not so concerned 13% 13% 13% 13% 8% 14% 17% 13% 10% 14% 12%
Not concerned at all 15% 18% 12% 11% 14% 16% 17% 16% 10% 14% 14%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 8% 10% 4% 2% 5% 7% 6% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (718) (780) (323) (349) (532) (294) (1,055) (190) (175) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very concerned 42% 68% 33% 22% 40% 45% 45% 47% 38% 39% 47%
Somewhat concerned 25% 20% 27% 27% 26% 25% 20% 25% 23% 27% 23%
Not so concerned 13% 5% 14% 21% 11% 13% 17% 10% 14% 16% 9%
Not concerned at all 15% 5% 16% 27% 14% 15% 16% 13% 20% 13% 14%
Not sure 6% 3% 10% 3% 8% 3% 1% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (557) (603) (338) (691) (393) (294) (286) (338) (555) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very concerned 42% 46% 70% 77% 15% 79% 43% 14% 24%
Somewhat concerned 25% 22% 20% 18% 25% 13% 34% 25% 30%
Not so concerned 13% 13% 5% 3% 24% 4% 9% 26% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not concerned at all 15% 16% 4% 1% 35% 3% 9% 33% 8%
Not sure 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (482) (421) (427) (168)
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31. Climate Change Exaggerated
Do you think the threat of climate change has been exaggerated, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Exaggerated 32% 37% 26% 30% 25% 33% 38% 35% 19% 26% 29%
Has not been
exaggerated 53% 50% 55% 54% 53% 53% 51% 51% 61% 58% 50%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 16% 22% 14% 11% 14% 20% 16% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (716) (777) (323) (345) (530) (295) (1,053) (188) (174) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Exaggerated 32% 11% 32% 59% 29% 31% 37% 28% 36% 31% 31%
Has not been
exaggerated 53% 82% 45% 26% 51% 56% 56% 55% 48% 52% 56%
Not sure 16% 8% 23% 15% 19% 13% 6% 17% 16% 16% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (555) (601) (337) (687) (392) (294) (284) (337) (553) (319)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Exaggerated 32% 35% 13% 6% 71% 11% 22% 65% 15%
Has not been
exaggerated 53% 56% 82% 89% 19% 84% 61% 23% 34%
Not sure 16% 10% 5% 5% 10% 5% 17% 11% 51%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,098) (630) (483) (348) (482) (419) (426) (166)
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32. Felt Effects
Would you say that you personally have felt the effects of climate change, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | have 50% 49% 51% 52% 48% 52% 47% 49% 56% 51% 48%
No, | have not 32% 35% 28% 29% 31% 30% 38% 35% 21% 26% 27%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 19% 21% 18% 15% 16% 23% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (715) (772) (323) (344) (528) (292) (1,049) (186) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, | have 50% 72% 44% 32% 50% 52% 53% 55% 45% 48% 55%
No, | have not 32% 12% 35% 52% 28% 33% 35% 26% 36% 33% 29%
Not sure 18% 16% 22% 16% 22% 15% 12% 20% 19% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (551) (601) (335) (686) (388) (294) (284) (336) (550) (317)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, | have 50% 53% 72% 79% 26% 78% 55% 26% 35%
No, | have not 32% 33% 14% 8% 64% 11% 25% 60% 23%
Not sure 18% 14% 14% 14% 11% 11% 20% 15% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,094) (627) (480) (347) (481) (417) (423) (166)
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33. Climate Change Cause - Respondent
On the subject of climate change do you think:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The world’s climate is

changing as a result of

human activity 64% 61% 67% 69% 69% 61% 58% 63% 67% 67% 62%
The world’s climate is

changing but NOT

because of human

activity 29% 32% 26% 23% 21% 34% 36% 31% 24% 24% 28%
The world’s climate is

NOT changing 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% 5% 7% 6% 9% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (715) (775) (322) (343) (531) (294) (1,049) (188) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

The world’s climate is

changing as a result of

human activity 64% 84% 59% 44% 64% 67% 63% 72% 61% 61% 65%
The world’s climate is

changing but NOT

because of human

activity 29% 12% 35% 43% 28% 27% 33% 21% 31% 32% 29%
The world’s climate is

NOT changing 7% 3% 6% 14% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (557) (600) (333) (689) (388) (293) (283) (337) (551) (319)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

The world’s climate is

changing as a result of

human activity 64% 64% 86% 92% 32% 89% 69% 33% 73%
The world’s climate is

changing but NOT

because of human

activity 29% 31% 13% 8% 57% 9% 26% 54% 18%
The world’s climate is

NOT changing 7% 5% 2% 0% 11% 2% 4% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,098) (631) (484) (347) (483) (418) (424) (165)
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34. Climate Change Cause - Trump
On the subject of climate change do you think Donald Trump believes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The world’s climate is
changing as a result of
human activity 18% 18% 18% 21% 28% 13% 13% 17% 21% 22% 15%
The world’s climate is
changing but NOT
because of human
activity 38% 43% 34% 33% 28% 45% 44% 41% 27% 32% 37%
The world’s climate is
NOT changing 44% 39% 48% 46% 45% 42% 42% 41% 52% 46% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (707) (767) (321) (341) (524) (288) (1,041) (186) (169) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
The world’s climate is
changing as a result of
human activity 18% 13% 17% 27% 19% 19% 18% 19% 17% 18% 19%
The world’s climate is
changing but NOT
because of human
activity 38% 25% 42% 50% 38% 37% 42% 35% 40% 39% 37%
The world’s climate is
NOT changing 44% 62% 41% 23% 44% 44% 40% 46% 44% 42% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (551) (590) (333) (680) (385) (293) (280) (334) (546) (314)
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Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

The world’s climate is

changing as a result of

human activity 18% 15% 12% 9% 19% 13% 15% 20% 34%
The world’s climate is

changing but NOT

because of human

activity 38% 40% 24% 21% 62% 23% 37% 58% 25%
The world’s climate is

NOT changing 44% 45% 64% 69% 19% 64% 48% 22% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,092) (631) (481) (346) (482) (414) (419) (159)
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35. Heard about European high temperatures
How much have you heard in the news recently about record-breaking high temperatures in Europe?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 28% 30% 26% 27% 20% 29% 36% 28% 29% 24% 26%
A little 45% 48% 42% 45% 45% 45% 42% 45% 39% 51% 44%
Nothing at all 27% 22% 33% 28% 34% 26% 22% 27% 33% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (718) (776) (322) (347) (531) (294) (1,053) (188) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 28% 41% 23% 19% 23% 30% 39% 29% 28% 25% 31%
A little 45% 42% 45% 49% 44% 46% 47% 47% 43% 47% 41%
Nothing at all 27% 18% 32% 32% 33% 24% 15% 24% 29% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (555) (601) (338) (690) (391) (293) (285) (337) (553) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 28% 33% 43% 47% 22% 47% 26% 19% 9%
A little 45% 46% 41% 41% 52% 40% 49% 49% 34%
Nothing at all 27% 21% 16% 12% 27% 14% 24% 32% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,099) (631) (483) (348) (482) (420) (426) (166)
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36. Heard about hottest month on record
How much have you heard in the news recently about July expected to become the hottest month on record?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 25% 24% 26% 26% 23% 26% 26% 24% 33% 24% 25%
A little 41% 41% 41% 41% 36% 42% 45% 41% 37% 47% 43%
Nothing at all 34% 34% 33% 33% 41% 32% 29% 35% 30% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (714) (772) (320) (343) (531) (292) (1,047) (188) (172) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 25% 38% 20% 17% 22% 28% 30% 29% 23% 24% 27%
A little 41% 41% 40% 43% 41% 41% 43% 43% 39% 41% 41%
Nothing at all 34% 21% 41% 40% 37% 31% 28% 28% 38% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (556) (596) (334) (686) (388) (293) (283) (334) (550) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 25% 29% 39% 42% 18% 42% 25% 15% 10%
A little 41% 43% 42% 41% 43% 38% 47% 43% 30%
Nothing at all 34% 28% 20% 17% 39% 20% 28% 42% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,096) (631) (484) (345) (480) (419) (423) (164)
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37. Severity due to climate change
Do you think the severity of recent summer weather is most likely the result of global climate change, or is it just the kind of severe weather events that
happen from time to time?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Global climate change 50% 46% 53% 54% 51% 49% 46% 47% 62% 54% 47%
They just happen from
time to time 36% 40% 32% 33% 29% 37% 44% 39% 19% 31% 40%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 13% 21% 14% 10% 14% 19% 15% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (720) (775) (320) (348) (532) (295) (1,053) (190) (173) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Global climate change 50% 77% 42% 26% 50% 53% 50% 54% 43% 51% 51%
They just happen from
time to time 36% 12% 38% 64% 33% 35% 41% 32% 41% 35% 35%
Not sure 15% 12% 20% 10% 17% 11% 9% 13% 16% 15% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (555) (603) (337) (688) (394) (293) (284) (337) (555) (319)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Global climate change 50% 52% 78% 83% 19% 82% 55% 21% 34%
They just happen from
time to time 36% 38% 13% 6% 74% 8% 32% 69% 24%
Not sure 15% 10% 9% 11% 7% 10% 13% 10% 42%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,098) (631) (484) (347) (483) (419) (425) (168)
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38. Jobs vs environment - Respondent
Which is more important?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Protecting the
environment 50% 49% 50% 54% 54% 49% 42% 50% 45% 55% 51%
Protecting jobs 32% 35% 28% 25% 28% 35% 37% 33% 32% 26% 22%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 20% 18% 16% 21% 17% 23% 19% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (719) (776) (321) (347) (532) (295) (1,053) (189) (175) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Protecting the
environment 50% 69% 48% 28% 49% 53% 49% 57% 45% 46% 56%
Protecting jobs 32% 18% 30% 54% 31% 30% 41% 28% 36% 33% 29%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 18% 21% 17% 10% 16% 20% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (556) (602) (337) (690) (393) (293) (286) (337) (553) (319)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Protecting the
environment 50% 52% 69% 75% 24% 79% 50% 26% 42%
Protecting jobs 32% 34% 19% 13% 61% 10% 31% 58% 18%
Not sure 18% 14% 12% 12% 14% 11% 19% 17% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,099) (632) (484) (348) (483) (419) (426) (167)
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39. Jobs vs environment - Trump

Which is more important to Donald Trump?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Protecting the
environment 9% 10% 7% 14% 11% 6% 4% 6% 17% 1% 11%
Protecting jobs 60% 62% 59% 60% 59% 62% 60% 65% 38% 59% 54%
Not sure 31% 28% 34% 26% 30% 32% 36% 29% 44% 30% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (715) (773) (320) (344) (531) (293) (1,049) (189) (172) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Protecting the
environment 9% 9% 6% 12% 10% 8% 8% 10% 5% 11% 7%
Protecting jobs 60% 57% 56% 72% 56% 64% 70% 61% 65% 56% 64%
Not sure 31% 34% 38% 16% 34% 28% 22% 30% 30% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (555) (598) (335) (684) (391) (294) (284) (337) (550) (317)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Protecting the
environment 9% 7% 6% 3% 10% 9% 8% 9% 6%
Protecting jobs 60% 68% 61% 60% 77% 58% 63% 71% 34%
Not sure 31% 26% 34% 37% 13% 33% 30% 20% 60%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,094) (630) (484) (346) (481) (418) (423) (166)
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40. Protect Both
Do you believe it is possible or impossible to do both, protect the environment and protect jobs?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Possible to do both 79% 80% 79% 73% 75% 83% 85% 82% 73% 72% 75%
Impossible to do both 8% 9% 7% 14% 8% 5% 4% 6% 12% 12% 12%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 13% 16% 12% 11% 12% 15% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (719) (778) (322) (347) (533) (295) (1,055) (189) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Possible to do both 79% 86% 73% 80% 76% 82% 87% 79% 79% 79% 81%
Impossible to do both 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 8%
Not sure 13% 6% 19% 12% 14% 12% 8% 15% 15% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (555) (604) (338) (691) (393) (293) (285) (338) (554) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Possible to do both 79% 86% 89% 92% 83% 88% 82% 78% 56%
Impossible to do both 8% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 9% 10% 4%
Not sure 13% 9% 6% 5% 10% 6% 9% 12% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,098) (631) (483) (348) (483) (419) (427) (168)
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41. View of government regulation
Which of the following statements comes closer to your point of view?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Government regulation

usually does more

harm than good. 37% 41% 32% 35% 36% 34% 44% 38% 29% 34% 40%
Government regulation is

needed to protect

consumers, workers or

the environment. 63% 59% 68% 65% 64% 66% 56% 62% 71% 66% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (715) (770) (320) (346) (528) (291) (1,048) (187) (171) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Government regulation

usually does more

harm than good. 37% 15% 45% 52% 37% 34% 37% 34% 39% 36% 37%
Government regulation is

needed to protect

consumers, workers or

the environment. 63% 85% 55% 48% 63% 66% 63% 66% 61% 64% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (554) (597) (334) (686) (388) (292) (284) (336) (547) (318)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Government regulation

usually does more

harm than good. 37% 34% 17% 10% 62% 12% 31% 62% 41%
Government regulation is

needed to protect

consumers, workers or

the environment. 63% 66% 83% 90% 38% 88% 69% 38% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,095) (629) (482) (347) (479) (419) (423) (164)
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42. Government environmental regulation
Do you think the government is doing too much or not enough to protect the environment?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much 12% 16% 9% 9% 11% 12% 18% 14% 9% 6% 11%
About right 21% 23% 19% 24% 20% 22% 19% 21% 16% 24% 21%
Not enough 52% 50% 55% 55% 50% 53% 50% 51% 58% 55% 52%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 12% 18% 14% 13% 14% 17% 14% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (717) (776) (321) (347) (530) (295) (1,054) (187) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too much 12% 3% 13% 23% 10% 11% 18% 12% 15% 9% 15%
About right 21% 11% 19% 38% 20% 22% 23% 17% 17% 27% 20%
Not enough 52% 77% 49% 26% 53% 56% 50% 58% 52% 49% 54%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 13% 16% 10% 9% 14% 16% 15% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (554) (601) (338) (688) (393) (292) (284) (338) (553) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Too much 12% 14% 3% 2% 30% 4% 7% 27% 5%
About right 21% 21% 12% 7% 37% 8% 19% 38% 12%
Not enough 52% 55% 80% 87% 21% 83% 61% 22% 40%
Not sure 14% 9% 5% 5% 12% 6% 12% 13% 43%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,097) (630) (482) (349) (481) (418) (427) (167)
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43. Make more efficient cars

You

If the government stopped enforcing automobile fuel economy standards, do you think auto manufacturers would or would not make more fuel efficient cars?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Would make more fuel
efficient cars 34% 37% 31% 27% 35% 35% 37% 33% 35% 36% 35%
Would not make more
fuel efficient cars 40% 42% 37% 46% 37% 37% 40% 39% 39% 44% 38%
Not sure 27% 21% 32% 27% 28% 28% 22% 28% 27% 20% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (716) (774) (322) (345) (530) (293) (1,049) (188) (174) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Would make more fuel
efficient cars 34% 25% 33% 46% 33% 34% 37% 34% 28% 34% 39%
Would not make more
fuel efficient cars 40% 51% 35% 31% 39% 42% 39% 43% 43% 37% 37%
Not sure 27% 24% 31% 24% 28% 23% 23% 23% 29% 29% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (555) (599) (336) (690) (389) (293) (283) (335) (553) (319)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Would make more fuel
efficient cars 34% 36% 27% 25% 50% 26% 32% 45% 26%
Would not make more
fuel efficient cars 40% 42% 52% 52% 29% 50% 47% 31% 22%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 27% 22% 21% 23% 21% 24% 21% 24% 53%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,097) (631) (482) (348) (481) (417) (425) (167)
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44. Setting CAFE standards

After the oil embargoes of the 1970s, the federal government established automobile fuel economy standards for manufacturers who sell cars in the United
States. Some people say the current target set for the 2025 model year, an average of 54.5 miles per gallon for the fleet of cars each manufacturer sells, is
too high and that it will lead to consumers paying higher prices for new cars. Othe people say the target is right and will protect consumers and the overall
economy from high gas prices as well as reduce air pollution. Do you think the federal government should increase or decrease future automobile fuel
economy standards for new cars sold in the United States?

You

Total

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Male Female

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black Hispanic

Other

Increase future fuel
economy standards
which will require new
cars in the future to be
a lot more fuel efficient
than they are now but
could also cause new
car prices to rise 39%

Decrease future fuel

economy standards

which will still require

new cars to be more

fuel efficient than they

are now but could lead

to more air pollution

and exposure to high

gas prices 12%
Leave future fuel

economy standards

where they are

currently set 25%

Not sure 25%

40% 37%

15% 9%

25% 24%
19% 30%

41%

16%

20%
24%

43%

11%

16%
31%

37%

11%

30%
22%

35%

11%

30%
23%

39%

12%

26%
23%

37% 41%

11% 11%

22% 24%
30% 24%

32%

19%

16%
32%

Totals 101%
Unweighted N (1,490)

99% 100%
(719) (771)

101%
(318)

101%
(348)

100%
(533)

99%
(291)

100%
(1,052)

100% 100%
(189) (170)

99%
(79)
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You

Total

Party ID

Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Dem Ind

Rep

< $50K

$50-100K

$100K+

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Increase future fuel
economy standards
which will require new
cars in the future to be
a lot more fuel efficient
than they are now but
could also cause new
car prices to rise 39%

Decrease future fuel

economy standards

which will still require

new cars to be more

fuel efficient than they

are now but could lead

to more air pollution

and exposure to high

gas prices 12%
Leave future fuel

economy standards

where they are

currently set 25%

Not sure 25%

56% 32%

7% 12%

19% 25%
18% 31%

27%

19%

32%
23%

36%

1%

25%
28%

43%

13%

24%
20%

47%

13%

27%
13%

41%

14%

19%
26%

33%

12%

28%
27%

37%

11%

26%
26%

46%

12%

23%
19%

Totals 101%
Unweighted N (1,490)

100% 100%
(554) (599)

101%
(337)

100%
(684)

100%
(393)

100%
(294)

100%
(285)

100%
(338)

100%
(550)

100%
(317)
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You

Registered

Dem Primary

Total Voters

Voters

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Clinton

Trump

Liberal

Moderate Conservative Not sure

Increase future fuel
economy standards
which will require new
cars in the future to be
a lot more fuel efficient
than they are now but
could also cause new
car prices to rise 39% 43%

Decrease future fuel

economy standards

which will still require

new cars to be more

fuel efficient than they

are now but could lead

to more air pollution

and exposure to high

gas prices 12% 12%
Leave future fuel

economy standards

where they are

currently set 25% 27%

Not sure 25% 17%

59%

7%

19%
15%

61%

4%

19%
16%

23%

23%

37%
17%

64%

8%

15%
13%

37% 25% 17%

12% 18% 8%

27% 35% 15%
24% 21% 61%

Totals 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,098)

100%
(630)

100%
(484)

100%
(348)

100%
(481)

100% 99% 101%
(417) (424) (168)
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45. Federal or state standards
Do you think the federal government should establish one national fuel efficiency standard or do you think each state government should be able to set its
own standard?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

There should not be any

government fuel

efficiency standard 11% 12% 10% 15% 11% 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 15%
One national standard 54% 56% 51% 46% 50% 56% 63% 56% 47% 52% 41%
Individual state standards 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 13% 14% 14% 12% 17%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 25% 27% 20% 15% 19% 29% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (714) (778) (321) (346) (530) (295) (1,050) (189) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

There should not be any

government fuel

efficiency standard 11% 7% 12% 16% 12% 10% 12% 17% 11% 9% 11%
One national standard 54% 64% 49% 48% 51% 56% 60% 55% 52% 54% 54%
Individual state standards 14% 10% 14% 19% 12% 16% 16% 12% 16% 13% 15%
Not sure 21% 19% 26% 18% 25% 18% 12% 16% 22% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (554) (603) (335) (686) (393) (294) (284) (337) (551) (320)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

There should not be any

government fuel

efficiency standard 11% 11% 6% 4% 20% 6% 11% 19% 5%
One national standard 54% 58% 67% 72% 47% 67% 60% 44% 34%
Individual state standards 14% 15% 11% 10% 20% 11% 13% 20% 5%
Not sure 21% 15% 15% 14% 13% 17% 16% 17% 57%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,096) (629) (483) (347) (481) (419) (423) (169)
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46. Lowering CAFE standards
Do you approve or disapprove of the EPA working with automobile manufacturers to reduce future fuel economy standards for automobiles to more easily

attainable levels?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 17% 17% 22% 13% 17%
Somewhat approve 29% 29% 30% 25% 26% 29% 38% 29% 26% 40% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 12% 15% 11% 13% 14% 15% 11% 13% 6%
Strongly disapprove 16% 18% 13% 14% 17% 16% 15% 16% 12% 14% 20%
Not sure 24% 21% 28% 28% 30% 23% 16% 23% 29% 20% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (717) (776) (322) (349) (528) (294) (1,051) (189) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 17% 21% 13% 20% 17% 19% 17% 20% 17% 17% 15%
Somewhat approve 29% 24% 28% 40% 31% 30% 29% 33% 26% 31% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 14% 12% 13% 12% 16% 13% 13% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 16% 25% 14% 6% 12% 21% 22% 14% 17% 13% 20%
Not sure 24% 18% 31% 23% 28% 18% 15% 19% 27% 25% 24%
Totals 99% 102% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (555) (601) (337) (687) (393) (294) (286) (336) (551) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 19% 21% 19% 20% 20% 20% 15% 9%
Somewhat approve 29% 30% 22% 20% 39% 18% 33% 39% 23%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 14% 13% 15% 14% 15% 13% 9%
Strongly disapprove 16% 19% 28% 32% 7% 33% 10% 10% 3%
Not sure 24% 19% 16% 16% 19% 14% 23% 23% 56%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,100) (631) (484) (349) (482) (421) (425) (165)
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47. Heard about California CAFE
How much have you heard in the news recently about an agreement reached between the State of California and Ford, Honda, Volkswagen and BMW to
manufacture automobiles that exceed federal fuel efficiency standards?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 8% 10% 6% 13% 8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 9% 11%
A little 26% 30% 22% 28% 26% 24% 27% 25% 24% 29% 30%
Nothing at all 66% 60% 72% 59% 66% 70% 67% 67% 68% 62% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (717) (772) (320) (344) (532) (293) (1,050) (189) (172) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 8% 10% 6% 8% 5% 8% 16% 10% 7% 6% 11%
A little 26% 31% 22% 24% 23% 31% 30% 27% 23% 25% 29%
Nothing at all 66% 59% 71% 68% 71% 61% 54% 63% 70% 68% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (555) (597) (337) (688) (389) (294) (284) (337) (552) (316)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 8% 8% 10% 10% 7% 13% 7% 5% 7%
A little 26% 29% 31% 34% 24% 34% 24% 25% 14%
Nothing at all 66% 63% 59% 56% 69% 53% 69% 70% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,097) (631) (484) (348) (481) (419) (426) (163)
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48. Support for stricter state CAFE standards
Do you support or oppose individual states setting fuel efficiency standards for automobile manufacturers that are stricter than federal government require-
ments?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 42% 45% 39% 53% 41% 40% 36% 43% 34% 42% 44%
Oppose 25% 27% 23% 20% 18% 26% 38% 26% 27% 23% 18%
Not sure 33% 27% 38% 27% 42% 34% 26% 31% 38% 35% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (718) (772) (318) (346) (531) (295) (1,049) (190) (172) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 42% 59% 34% 32% 38% 51% 48% 49% 39% 36% 48%
Oppose 25% 15% 26% 37% 24% 21% 33% 18% 28% 28% 24%
Not sure 33% 26% 40% 31% 39% 28% 19% 33% 33% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (553) (599) (338) (686) (392) (294) (283) (336) (554) (317)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 42% 47% 61% 66% 26% 70% 37% 30% 18%
Oppose 25% 28% 17% 13% 48% 11% 28% 41% 12%
Not sure 33% 24% 22% 21% 26% 19% 35% 29% 69%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,095) (630) (483) (347) (480) (419) (426) (165)
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49. Support for Trump policies
How often do you support or oppose President Trump’s policies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Always support President

Trump’s policies 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 16% 12% 6% 11% 9%
Support President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but oppose

a few 23% 26% 20% 18% 17% 28% 27% 27% 7% 12% 24%
50/50 - Support or

oppose President

Trump’s policies about

half of the time 11% 12% 10% 13% 15% 10% 6% 10% 10% 18% 6%
Oppose President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but support

a few 23% 22% 23% 22% 24% 20% 26% 20% 32% 26% 26%
Always oppose President

Trump’s policies 23% 20% 25% 24% 19% 25% 22% 21% 33% 23% 17%
Not sure 10% 8% 1% 15% 15% 7% 4% 9% 12% 10% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (720) (776) (322) (348) (531) (295) (1,053) (190) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always support President

Trump’s policies 11% 2% 7% 30% 10% 12% 13% 11% 15% 9% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Support President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but oppose

a few 23% 3% 25% 46% 22% 23% 27% 18% 22% 25% 24%
50/50 - Support or

oppose President

Trump’s policies about

half of the time 11% 8% 14% 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 10% 11% 10%
Oppose President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but support

a few 23% 37% 22% 5% 21% 25% 25% 25% 20% 23% 21%
Always oppose President

Trump’s policies 23% 45% 17% 3% 22% 25% 20% 22% 24% 21% 26%
Not sure 10% 6% 16% 6% 13% 5% 4% 11% 8% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (555) (603) (338) (690) (393) (294) (284) (338) (553) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Always support President

Trump’s policies 11% 11% 2% 1% 26% 3% 6% 24% 5%
Support President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but oppose

a few 23% 25% 6% 2% 54% 5% 20% 47% 10%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

50/50 - Support or

oppose President

Trump’s policies about

half of the time 11% 9% 6% 4% 12% 6% 15% 10% 14%
Oppose President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but support

a few 23% 24% 38% 40% 2% 33% 31% 8% 18%
Always oppose President

Trump’s policies 23% 26% 45% 49% 3% 49% 19% 6% 14%
Not sure 10% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 9% 5% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,099) (632) (483) (349) (482) (420) (427) (167)
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50. Attention to 2020 Election
How much attention have you been paying to the (2020) election campaign for president?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 32% 36% 29% 26% 26% 34% 42% 35% 28% 24% 22%
Some 26% 25% 26% 27% 24% 26% 25% 25% 28% 27% 27%
Only a little 25% 24% 26% 28% 25% 26% 21% 24% 26% 33% 18%
None at all 17% 15% 19% 19% 24% 14% 12% 16% 18% 16% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (717) (773) (317) (346) (533) (294) (1,052) (188) (172) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 32% 40% 25% 33% 22% 39% 49% 31% 36% 29% 34%
Some 26% 30% 21% 27% 27% 25% 25% 24% 25% 27% 26%
Only a little 25% 20% 28% 29% 29% 23% 19% 26% 24% 25% 26%
None at all 17% 10% 26% 12% 22% 12% 7% 19% 15% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (552) (601) (337) (685) (393) (293) (284) (336) (550) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 32% 42% 47% 52% 40% 48% 25% 34% 4%
Some 26% 28% 29% 28% 28% 29% 29% 26% 8%
Only a little 25% 22% 19% 16% 24% 17% 31% 25% 33%
None at all 17% 7% 5% 4% 7% 6% 14% 15% 56%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,095) (629) (484) (349) (480) (419) (426) (165)
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51. Party unity - Democrats
Do you think Democrats are more divided or more united than usual, or are they about the same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More united 14% 14% 15% 16% 17% 13% 11% 12% 20% 22% 12%
More divided 41% 44% 38% 37% 29% 44% 54% 44% 26% 34% 42%
About the same as usual 29% 31% 28% 28% 29% 32% 26% 29% 34% 28% 25%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 19% 25% 11% 9% 14% 20% 15% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (715) (775) (321) (346) (531) (292) (1,049) (188) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More united 14% 22% 11% 10% 16% 12% 16% 15% 9% 16% 17%
More divided 41% 28% 40% 59% 34% 50% 45% 41% 42% 39% 41%
About the same as usual 29% 41% 24% 23% 29% 29% 32% 27% 35% 29% 26%
Not sure 15% 9% 26% 8% 21% 9% 6% 16% 14% 16% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (553) (600) (337) (687) (391) (293) (281) (338) (552) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More united 14% 15% 24% 22% 9% 22% 14% 10% 8%
More divided 41% 47% 30% 29% 68% 29% 41% 62% 14%
About the same as usual 29% 31% 41% 43% 18% 40% 34% 19% 17%
Not sure 15% 7% 6% 6% 5% 9% 10% 9% 62%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,093) (628) (482) (346) (480) (420) (424) (166)
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52. Party unity - Republicans
Do you think Republicans are more divided or more united than usual, or are they about the same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More united 27% 29% 25% 27% 23% 27% 32% 30% 19% 23% 26%
More divided 19% 19% 19% 24% 22% 16% 16% 17% 27% 23% 18%
About the same as usual 37% 39% 35% 29% 31% 44% 41% 38% 36% 34% 30%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 21% 25% 13% 11% 16% 18% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (715) (773) (318) (347) (529) (294) (1,047) (187) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More united 27% 26% 23% 36% 21% 32% 37% 31% 26% 26% 27%
More divided 19% 26% 17% 14% 20% 21% 16% 22% 14% 19% 22%
About the same as usual 37% 36% 34% 42% 38% 36% 37% 28% 45% 38% 34%
Not sure 17% 12% 27% 8% 21% 11% 9% 18% 15% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (551) (600) (337) (683) (392) (294) (283) (335) (551) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More united 27% 32% 30% 30% 37% 29% 26% 36% 5%
More divided 19% 19% 24% 20% 14% 22% 23% 14% 17%
About the same as usual 37% 40% 36% 39% 43% 36% 40% 43% 15%
Not sure 17% 10% 10% 11% 5% 13% 12% 7% 63%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,094) (628) (484) (349) (481) (419) (424) (164)
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53A. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will not win reelection in 2020

How likely do you think it is that...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 22% 25% 19% 20% 21% 21% 26% 22% 25% 18% 26%
Somewhat likely 24% 24% 24% 26% 24% 23% 24% 24% 25% 26% 20%
Not very likely 18% 21% 16% 20% 18% 21% 13% 18% 14% 21% 22%
Not likely at all 19% 18% 20% 16% 17% 18% 28% 21% 15% 16% 15%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 17% 20% 17% 10% 15% 20% 19% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (717) (779) (322) (347) (532) (295) (1,054) (188) (175) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 22% 24% 17% 27% 23% 21% 23% 22% 20% 23% 22%
Somewhat likely 24% 32% 23% 15% 21% 28% 29% 28% 23% 24% 22%
Not very likely 18% 20% 20% 15% 21% 16% 18% 14% 21% 17% 22%
Not likely at all 19% 8% 19% 35% 18% 21% 20% 18% 21% 20% 18%
Not sure 16% 16% 21% 8% 18% 13% 10% 18% 15% 16% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (556) (603) (337) (690) (393) (294) (286) (337) (553) (320)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 22% 22% 22% 20% 26% 22% 22% 24% 16%
Somewhat likely 24% 25% 32% 37% 12% 34% 27% 15% 19%
Not very likely 18% 20% 19% 18% 19% 19% 20% 18% 12%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 19% 20% 11% 7% 38% 9% 14% 36% 12%
Not sure 16% 13% 15% 18% 5% 16% 17% 6% 40%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,099) (631) (483) (349) (483) (420) (426) (167)

120



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
53B. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will not run for reelection in 2020
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 7% 15% 8% 7%
Somewhat likely 7% 8% 6% 10% 8% 4% 7% 5% 11% 13% 6%
Not very likely 17% 18% 15% 17% 14% 19% 15% 16% 16% 21% 20%
Not likely at all 59% 57% 61% 54% 54% 62% 66% 66% 42% 43% 47%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 11% 14% 9% 4% 7% 15% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,442) (702) (740) (312) (332) (510) (288) (1,019) (177) (167) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 8% 9% 6% 10% 10% 8% 6% 10% 6% 10% 7%
Somewhat likely 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% 8%
Not very likely 17% 15% 19% 14% 18% 16% 17% 18% 15% 16% 17%
Not likely at all 59% 59% 54% 67% 53% 63% 68% 56% 66% 56% 60%
Not sure 9% 7% 16% 3% 11% 7% 3% 8% 9% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,442) (534) (579) (329) (657) (381) (287) (277) (327) (529) (309)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9%
Somewhat likely 7% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 11%
Not very likely 17% 15% 15% 16% 13% 18% 17% 16% 14%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 59% 69% 65% 69% 73% 62% 59% 68% 30%
Not sure 9% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 7% 4% 36%
Totals 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,442) (1,063) (606) (469) (340) (466) (400) (416) (160)
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53C. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will leave office before the next presidential election
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 5% 7% 4% 8% 8% 3% 3% 4% 9% 10% 6%
Somewhat likely 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 8% 7% 15% 14% 13%
Not very likely 22% 22% 22% 25% 19% 22% 23% 23% 17% 21% 19%
Not likely at all 52% 52% 52% 42% 48% 58% 59% 57% 40% 40% 41%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 14% 15% 9% 8% 9% 19% 15% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (715) (774) (322) (347) (529) (291) (1,048) (188) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 3% 6% 5%
Somewhat likely 9% 14% 7% 4% 10% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 11%
Not very likely 22% 26% 23% 15% 22% 23% 23% 24% 23% 20% 23%
Not likely at all 52% 42% 48% 73% 48% 55% 59% 51% 56% 52% 50%
Not sure 11% 11% 17% 3% 13% 10% 5% 9% 13% 12% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (552) (604) (333) (686) (391) (292) (285) (334) (550) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5%
Somewhat likely 9% 8% 13% 13% 2% 12% 8% 6% 10%
Not very likely 22% 22% 27% 28% 13% 29% 27% 13% 18%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 52% 58% 46% 46% 78% 42% 50% 74% 26%
Not sure 11% 7% 8% 8% 2% 10% 10% 3% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,092) (628) (481) (347) (478) (420) (424) (167)
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54A. Favorability of politicians — Michael Bennet
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3% 3% 1% 9% 4%
Somewhat favorable 12% 16% 9% 15% 13% 12% 10% 12% 13% 14% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 12% 6% 6% 8% 8% 5% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 9% 11% 12% 15% 11% 8% 14% 15%
Don’t know 64% 57% 70% 59% 64% 66% 64% 66% 63% 53% 60%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (714) (774) (322) (345) (528) (293) (1,048) (188) (174) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 12% 19% 10% 8% 9% 15% 19% 14% 9% 12% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9%
Very unfavorable 12% 5% 1% 21% 9% 13% 15% 8% 13% 11% 14%
Don’t know 64% 61% 69% 57% 68% 60% 53% 64% 68% 64% 58%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (554) (599) (335) (684) (394) (290) (283) (335) (552) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 12% 14% 19% 20% 8% 19% 12% 9% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 6% 8% 2%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 12% 14% 6% 3% 26% 5% 8% 24% 1%
Don’t know 64% 59% 61% 64% 52% 59% 70% 54% 85%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,093) (629) (481) (348) (481) (414) (425) (168)
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54B. Favorability of politicians — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 19% 20% 14% 17% 21% 25% 15% 43% 25% 11%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 23% 25% 26% 26% 19% 25% 22% 23% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 13% 18% 10% 14% 17% 16% 8% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 26% 28% 24% 22% 24% 27% 30% 29% 13% 20% 26%
Don’t know 16% 12% 20% 21% 23% 13% 9% 15% 13% 17% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (717) (779) (323) (347) (532) (294) (1,054) (189) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 19% 38% 12% 7% 20% 20% 19% 22% 19% 19% 19%
Somewhat favorable 24% 36% 19% 16% 21% 30% 29% 26% 23% 24% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 11% 15% 19% 15% 11% 18% 15% 14% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 26% 8% 27% 47% 23% 28% 29% 22% 29% 25% 27%
Don’t know 16% 7% 27% 11% 21% 12% 5% 15% 14% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (556) (602) (338) (688) (394) (294) (285) (337) (554) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 19% 21% 35% 37% 6% 30% 23% 9% 11%
Somewhat favorable 24% 27% 36% 39% 14% 37% 27% 13% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 11% 12% 18% 13% 16% 18% 5%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 26% 30% 13% 8% 56% 14% 16% 50% 11%
Don’t know 16% 7% 5% 3% 6% 5% 17% 9% 56%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,100) (633) (484) (349) (483) (418) (426) (169)
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54C. Favorability of politicians — Cory Booker
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 9% 26% 13% 7%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 21% 21% 19% 24% 24% 21% 30% 20% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 12% 8% 10% 8% 10% 6% 14% 9%
Ve ry unfavorable 24% 29% 20% 15% 21% 27% 32% 27% 14% 20% 26%
Don’t know 33% 26% 39% 39% 40% 28% 26% 34% 24% 33% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (716) (777) (321) (346) (532) (294) (1,052) (187) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 11% 23% 5% 6% 10% 12% 15% 12% 10% 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable 22% 39% 16% 8% 19% 27% 26% 24% 21% 21% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% 13% 8% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 24% 7% 27% 43% 20% 25% 33% 21% 29% 24% 23%
Don’t know 33% 22% 41% 34% 41% 28% 13% 31% 33% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (555) (602) (336) (687) (393) (293) (282) (337) (553) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 11% 13% 21% 23% 5% 22% 10% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 22% 26% 39% 47% 7% 41% 24% 9% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10% 9% 5%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 24% 29% 10% 4% 60% 7% 20% 51% 7%
Don’t know 33% 22% 19% 16% 21% 18% 36% 27% 77%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,098) (630) (484) (349) (482) (420) (425) (166)
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54D. Favorability of politicians — Steve Bullock
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 10% 5% 3% 2% 4% 8% 7% 4%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 8% 14% 11% 8% 7% 9% 15% 11% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 7% 10% 10% 14% 11% 5% 13% 14%
Don’t know 67% 61% 73% 59% 66% 71% 71% 70% 66% 55% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (717) (775) (323) (343) (533) (293) (1,049) (189) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 10% 13% 8% 9% 9% 10% 13% 11% 7% 10% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 10% 5% 10% 19% 8% 12% 14% 10% 12% 10% 10%
Don’t know 67% 67% 72% 61% 69% 65% 61% 68% 71% 66% 64%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (556) (601) (335) (686) (392) (294) (285) (337) (550) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 10% 13% 14% 7% 15% 8% 8% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 10% 3%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 10% 13% 7% 3% 23% 6% 7% 21% 3%
Don’t know 67% 64% 66% 71% 57% 65% 72% 58% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,098) (632) (484) (347) (481) (420) (423) (168)
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54E. Favorability of politicians — Pete Buttigieg
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 17% 14% 18% 13% 15% 16% 15% 18% 15% 11%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 17% 17% 17% 20% 17% 19% 20% 16% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 15% 8% 10% 7% 10% 9% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 20% 25% 15% 11% 15% 23% 29% 22% 11% 19% 18%
Don’t know 37% 29% 44% 39% 47% 32% 32% 34% 43% 38% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (715) (771) (321) (341) (531) (293) (1,047) (189) (172) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 15% 31% 8% 7% 12% 20% 20% 16% 18% 14% 15%
Somewhat favorable 18% 30% 14% 8% 15% 20% 23% 19% 16% 17% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 7% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 20% 6% 22% 37% 16% 22% 26% 16% 24% 20% 20%
Don’t know 37% 27% 45% 37% 46% 28% 18% 38% 32% 39% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (555) (596) (335) (684) (391) (293) (284) (337) (546) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 15% 18% 29% 35% 4% 35% 12% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 31% 33% 11% 29% 21% 10% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 8% 11% 9% 10% 12% 5%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 20% 24% 8% 3% 51% 6% 15% 43% 6%
Don’t know 37% 26% 23% 21% 23% 20% 42% 30% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,096) (629) (482) (349) (480) (420) (420) (166)
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54F. Favorability of politicians — Julian Castro
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9% 9% 15% 15% 9%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 19% 23% 20% 19% 20% 19% 26% 25% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 11% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 20% 24% 16% 13% 16% 23% 27% 22% 9% 20% 18%
Don’t know 41% 33% 49% 40% 47% 41% 35% 42% 44% 31% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (719) (773) (322) (343) (533) (294) (1,051) (188) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 19% 5% 6% 8% 12% 15% 9% 9% 12% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 36% 16% 7% 19% 23% 23% 24% 20% 20% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 6% 9% 11% 9% 6% 11% 8% 8% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 20% 6% 21% 36% 16% 21% 28% 17% 22% 20% 19%
Don’t know 41% 33% 49% 39% 48% 37% 23% 42% 41% 38% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (556) (599) (337) (686) (392) (294) (283) (337) (551) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 10% 12% 19% 21% 5% 21% 7% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 36% 42% 6% 40% 20% 8% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 5% 13% 10% 3%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 20% 24% 8% 3% 51% 6% 16% 43% 2%
Don’t know 41% 32% 29% 28% 29% 29% 44% 33% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,099) (632) (484) (349) (480) (420) (425) (167)
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54G. Favorability of politicians — Bill de Blasio
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 7% 3% 8% 7% 4% 2% 3% 16% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 13% 16% 14% 15% 15% 13% 20% 18% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 13% 17% 15% 15% 13% 16% 10% 18% 12%
Very unfavorable 26% 30% 22% 16% 19% 31% 35% 29% 12% 25% 25%
Don’t know 39% 29% 49% 43% 46% 35% 35% 39% 42% 33% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (715) (776) (322) (346) (530) (293) (1,050) (189) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 8% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 15% 26% 11% 7% 13% 16% 19% 18% 13% 13% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 21% 12% 12% 15% 14% 20% 19% 16% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 26% 10% 30% 42% 19% 29% 39% 24% 30% 25% 25%
Don’t know 39% 37% 45% 34% 47% 36% 17% 34% 39% 42% 39%
Totals 100% 102% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (556) (599) (336) (685) (392) (294) (284) (336) (551) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 3% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 25% 28% 4% 27% 14% 7% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 22% 24% 11% 24% 15% 11% 3%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 26% 32% 14% 11% 59% 13% 23% 49% 5%
Don’t know 39% 29% 32% 32% 21% 29% 45% 27% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,098) (631) (482) (349) (482) (418) (425) (166)

138



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
54H. Favorability of politicians — John Delaney
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 8% 6% 2% 1% 3% 7% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 8% 12% 10% 11% 8% 10% 13% 9% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 12% 10% 10% 7% 9% 7% 16% 15%
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 14% 13% 1% 15% 13% 11% 15% 13%
Don’t know 63% 56% 70% 55% 62% 65% 70% 65% 63% 54% 57%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (716) (772) (320) (346) (528) (294) (1,051) (186) (172) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 5% 1% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 11% 15% 9% 8% 9% 13% 14% 12% 11% 10% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 6% 9% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 13% 8% 13% 19% 1% 13% 19% 14% 12% 13% 13%
Don’t know 63% 62% 68% 57% 67% 60% 51% 64% 66% 63% 61%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (551) (601) (336) (684) (391) (293) (283) (336) (552) (317)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 11% 11% 15% 16% 7% 15% 12% 8% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 11% 4%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 10% 6% 25% 10% 8% 23% 4%
Don’t know 63% 59% 62% 66% 53% 60% 67% 54% 85%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,096) (626) (480) (349) (479) (418) (424) (167)
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54l. Favorability of politicians — Tulsi Gabbard
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 8% 5% 9% 10% 5% 3% 6% 10% 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 13% 17% 10% 19% 11% 13% 12% 12% 15% 17% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 15% 13% 13% 9% 14% 6% 14% 8%
Very unfavorable 16% 18% 15% 12% 15% 17% 23% 18% 1% 14% 17%
Don’t know 51% 42% 60% 46% 51% 53% 54% 50% 58% 48% 53%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (719) (773) (322) (345) (533) (292) (1,051) (188) (175) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 4% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 13% 21% 11% 8% 11% 18% 17% 13% 12% 13% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 13% 11% 11% 20% 11% 13% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 16% 10% 16% 27% 15% 18% 19% 16% 20% 16% 13%
Don’t know 51% 48% 57% 46% 57% 47% 36% 54% 51% 50% 51%
Totals 98% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (555) (601) (336) (686) (393) (293) (285) (335) (555) (317)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 7% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 20% 21% 9% 22% 12% 9% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 14% 13% 15% 15% 10% 15% 4%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 16% 20% 13% 11% 33% 12% 11% 31% 3%
Don’t know 51% 43% 44% 47% 35% 41% 61% 39% 83%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,096) (631) (482) (348) (481) (416) (427) (168)
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54J. Favorability of politicians — Kirsten Gillibrand
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 5% 10% 7% 4% 4% 5% 11% 5% 7%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 18% 18% 19% 20% 18% 18% 22% 20% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 15% 13% 14% 11% 16% 11%
Very unfavorable 22% 26% 19% 13% 17% 25% 32% 24% 12% 20% 22%
Don’t know 39% 33% 45% 46% 44% 36% 33% 38% 45% 39% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (715) (778) (322) (347) (529) (295) (1,052) (190) (172) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 12% 2% 4% 5% 7% 7% 8% 4% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 19% 31% 15% 9% 14% 25% 25% 22% 19% 17% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 13% 17% 17% 13% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 22% 9% 23% 38% 16% 25% 33% 20% 25% 22% 22%
Don’t know 39% 33% 46% 36% 50% 30% 18% 33% 40% 42% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (555) (601) (337) (688) (392) (294) (286) (338) (550) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 6% 6% 9% 11% 3% 12% 3% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 31% 38% 7% 35% 20% 7% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 18% 18% 14% 19% 14% 13% 5%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 22% 27% 13% 8% 51% 8% 19% 44% 5%
Don’t know 39% 29% 29% 26% 24% 27% 45% 31% 76%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,098) (632) (484) (348) (483) (418) (426) (166)
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54K. Favorability of politicians — Mike Gravel
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 6% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 4% 9% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 7% 9% 5% 1% 10% 6% 2% 6% 5% 15% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 7% 5% 8% 5% 11% 6%
Very unfavorable 10% 13% 7% 8% 12% 9% 12% 9% 7% 14% 13%
Don’t know 71% 63% 78% 60% 64% 76% 80% 73% 74% 56% 68%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (717) (775) (322) (346) (530) (294) (1,050) (188) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 9% 5% 7% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 10% 7% 9% 16% 9% 11% 13% 7% 10% 1% 10%
Don’t know 71% 70% 75% 65% 72% 68% 66% 69% 76% 69% 70%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (555) (602) (335) (685) (393) (294) (284) (335) (552) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 7% 7% 9% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 5% 9% 2%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 5% 19% 6% 8% 18% 3%
Don’t know 71% 69% 68% 75% 64% 68% 76% 63% 86%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,096) (629) (481) (348) (481) (416) (426) (169)
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54L. Favorability of politicians — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 17% 17% 15% 16% 18% 18% 15% 28% 20% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 19% 23% 18% 19% 19% 18% 30% 21% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 11% 14% 14% 10% 9% 12% 8% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 25% 30% 20% 18% 17% 30% 34% 28% 11% 23% 26%
Don’t know 27% 20% 33% 30% 35% 23% 19% 28% 22% 24% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (714) (772) (323) (344) (526) (293) (1,046) (188) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 17% 34% 9% 5% 14% 19% 23% 15% 14% 17% 21%
Somewhat favorable 20% 34% 16% 7% 19% 25% 20% 20% 22% 19% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 11% 13% 12% 9% 15% 15% 8% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 25% 3% 29% 49% 22% 26% 31% 22% 31% 24% 25%
Don’t know 27% 18% 34% 26% 33% 21% 11% 28% 25% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (553) (600) (333) (684) (391) (293) (284) (335) (548) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 17% 21% 35% 40% 5% 37% 15% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 33% 36% 6% 32% 24% 9% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 11% 10% 13% 12% 15% 10% 6%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 25% 30% 9% 4% 61% 6% 19% 55% 9%
Don’t know 27% 16% 13% 10% 15% 13% 27% 22% 72%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,093) (629) (480) (348) (479) (419) (422) (166)
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54M. Favorability of politicians — John Hickenlooper
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 2% 3% 8% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 11% 13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 13% 11% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 14% 11% 11% 13% 13% 9% 13% 6%
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 9% 12% 14% 18% 13% 8% 17% 16%
Don’t know 57% 49% 65% 55% 60% 59% 53% 57% 63% 50% 60%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (713) (776) (322) (342) (531) (294) (1,050) (189) (172) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 7% 2% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 13% 20% 10% 7% 10% 15% 19% 12% 11% 13% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 10% 16% 11% 11% 18% 14% 11% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 13% 7% 15% 19% 12% 14% 19% 15% 14% 12% 13%
Don’t know 57% 55% 62% 53% 63% 54% 39% 55% 60% 58% 55%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (554) (599) (336) (688) (391) (290) (283) (338) (552) (316)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 21% 25% 8% 22% 11% 8% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 13% 11% 15% 15% 10% 15% 3%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 5% 30% 8% 11% 25% 2%
Don’t know 57% 51% 52% 53% 44% 49% 64% 47% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,094) (631) (483) (347) (483) (417) (421) (168)
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54N. Favorability of politicians — Jay Inslee
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 4% 3% 5% 8% 7% 6%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 10% 15% 14% 13% 9% 13% 13% 13% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 7% 7% 6% 1% 8%
Very unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 11% 10% 13% 15% 13% 7% 15% 12%
Don’t know 62% 56% 67% 56% 61% 63% 65% 62% 65% 55% 59%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (718) (772) (322) (346) (529) (293) (1,050) (188) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 9% 3% 5% 5% 6% 9% 6% 4% 6% 8%
Somewhat favorable 13% 22% 10% 7% 11% 15% 19% 16% 9% 13% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 12% 5% 12% 21% 11% 1% 16% 8% 14% 11% 15%
Don’t know 62% 57% 67% 60% 66% 60% 49% 63% 66% 62% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (553) (601) (336) (682) (394) (294) (285) (334) (554) (317)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 6% 6% 9% 8% 3% 12% 3% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 22% 24% 6% 23% 12% 7% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 2%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 12% 15% 6% 3% 28% 4% 11% 24% 3%
Don’t know 62% 56% 55% 56% 55% 52% 66% 57% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,097) (631) (482) (348) (480) (419) (424) (167)
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540. Favorability of politicians — Amy Klobuchar
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 9% 6% 10% 8% 6% 7% 7% 11% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 17% 18% 15% 19% 18% 17% 22% 15% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 14% 11% 12% 11% 12% 8% 16% 10%
Very unfavorable 18% 21% 16% 12% 15% 19% 27% 19% 9% 19% 26%
Don’t know 45% 39% 51% 46% 51% 44% 38% 45% 48% 41% 45%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (719) (777) (323) (348) (531) (294) (1,054) (189) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 16% 3% 4% 5% 8% 14% 6% 8% 7% 10%
Somewhat favorable 18% 28% 14% 9% 14% 23% 24% 20% 17% 17% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 11% 14% 13% 12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 18% 6% 19% 34% 15% 20% 24% 18% 20% 18% 17%
Don’t know 45% 38% 54% 39% 53% 38% 24% 44% 43% 46% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (556) (602) (338) (690) (394) (292) (284) (338) (554) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 7% 8% 13% 15% 3% 14% 7% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 30% 36% 8% 32% 16% 9% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 14% 12% 4%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 18% 22% 8% 3% 44% 7% 14% 39% 2%
Don’t know 45% 36% 35% 34% 32% 33% 49% 37% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,099) (632) (482) (349) (483) (419) (426) (168)
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54P. Favorability of politicians — Wayne Messam
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 0% 2% 6% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 6% 9% 4% 12% 7% 5% 3% 5% 10% 9% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 7% 12% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 13% 12%
Ve ry unfavorable 9% 12% 7% 5% 11% 9% 12% 10% 5% 12% 9%
Don’t know 74% 68% 80% 65% 70% 79% 79% 77% 71% 62% 67%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (715) (775) (320) (347) (528) (295) (1,049) (188) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 6% 10% 4% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 5% 7% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% 4% 9% 7%
Very unfavorable 9% 4% 10% 15% 7% 11% 12% 9% 11% 9% 9%
Don’t know 74% 77% 77% 65% 75% 72% 70% 73% 78% 72% 73%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (554) (600) (336) (684) (394) (293) (284) (335) (551) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable

3%
6%
7%

3%
6%
7%

3%
7%
6%

1%
7%
4%

4%
4%
9%

4%
8%
6%

3%
5%
8%

3%
6%
9%

1%
6%
3%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 6% 3% 21% 5% 7% 18% 3%
Don’t know 74% 73% 78% 84% 62% 77% 77% 63% 86%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,096) (631) (483) (348) (481) (419) (425) (165)
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54Q. Favorability of politicians — Seth Moulton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 0% 2% 7% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 8% 13% 1% 9% 5% 9% 10% 13% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 15%
Very unfavorable 10% 13% 8% 9% 9% 10% 13% 11% 7% 14% 8%
Don’t know 68% 62% 74% 62% 66% 71% 73% 71% 67% 58% 63%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (715) (775) (320) (346) (529) (295) (1,050) (188) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 10% 14% 7% 8% 9% 12% 12% 12% 8% 10% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 10% 6% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 10% 5% 10% 18% 9% 1% 14% 9% 12% 10% 11%
Don’t know 68% 69% 72% 61% 70% 66% 60% 65% 72% 68% 68%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (552) (603) (335) (684) (392) (294) (286) (336) (550) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 10% 13% 12% 7% 14% 10% 7% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 3%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 10% 12% 7% 4% 21% 8% 7% 20% 2%
Don’t know 68% 66% 67% 73% 59% 65% 73% 60% 87%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,094) (630) (482) (346) (482) (419) (420) (169)
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54R. Favorability of politicians — Beto O’Rourke
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 8% 18% 13% 4%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 20% 23% 20% 21% 21% 21% 20% 26% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 16% 11% 11% 10% 12% 8% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 25% 28% 22% 17% 18% 29% 33% 27% 14% 20% 31%
Don’t know 33% 26% 39% 34% 40% 30% 29% 32% 41% 27% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (717) (776) (321) (346) (531) (295) (1,052) (189) (174) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 9% 19% 4% 5% 9% 13% 7% 6% 7% 12% 10%
Somewhat favorable 21% 36% 17% 8% 18% 25% 30% 23% 23% 19% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 15% 17% 10% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 25% 7% 27% 45% 21% 26% 32% 19% 30% 25% 23%
Don’t know 33% 26% 40% 31% 41% 26% 15% 35% 30% 33% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (557) (601) (335) (688) (393) (293) (284) (338) (551) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 9% 10% 16% 19% 4% 18% 7% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 21% 25% 39% 41% 7% 41% 23% 8% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 15% 16% 8% 16% 15% 8% 5%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 25% 30% 10% 5% 61% 8% 19% 52% 6%
Don’t know 33% 22% 20% 19% 20% 18% 37% 26% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,097) (632) (483) (348) (481) (419) (425) (168)
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548S. Favorability of politicians — Tim Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 2% 4% 9% 8% 2%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 10% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 15% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 11% 12% 11% 8% 16% 8%
Very unfavorable 13% 14% 11% 11% 11% 13% 16% 13% 10% 14% 16%
Don’t know 58% 51% 65% 57% 60% 58% 58% 59% 60% 48% 63%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (718) (777) (322) (347) (532) (294) (1,054) (190) (173) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 2% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 13% 19% 9% 11% 12% 14% 18% 13% 14% 11% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 11% 14% 12% 9% 13% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 13% 7% 14% 19% 10% 16% 17% 12% 14% 12% 13%
Don’t know 58% 57% 63% 51% 62% 56% 47% 57% 59% 60% 55%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (557) (602) (336) (689) (394) (292) (284) (338) (554) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 19% 21% 8% 19% 15% 9% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 10% 14% 3%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 8% 6% 26% 10% 9% 22% 5%
Don’t know 58% 54% 56% 58% 48% 54% 62% 50% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,098) (632) (484) (349) (483) (416) (427) (169)
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54T. Favorability of politicians — Bernie Sanders
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 22% 17% 28% 23% 15% 13% 17% 29% 20% 22%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 23% 23% 22% 23% 23% 20% 32% 29% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 14% 11% 16% 14% 15% 12% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 29% 31% 27% 18% 21% 35% 40% 34% 12% 20% 28%
Don’t know 15% 12% 18% 18% 23% 12% 10% 14% 16% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (715) (779) (321) (347) (531) (295) (1,053) (190) (172) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 19% 35% 14% 5% 20% 19% 17% 23% 20% 15% 22%
Somewhat favorable 23% 35% 19% 12% 22% 26% 24% 24% 17% 25% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 13% 16% 13% 16% 16% 15% 14% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 29% 8% 30% 55% 25% 29% 37% 23% 35% 29% 27%
Don’t know 15% 8% 24% 12% 21% 11% 5% 15% 14% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (555) (601) (338) (686) (394) (294) (286) (336) (553) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 19% 21% 36% 34% 4% 38% 16% 7% 10%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 33% 37% 10% 33% 27% 13% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 16% 13% 14% 20% 11% 8%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 29% 34% 11% 9% 67% 9% 22% 60% 12%
Don’t know 15% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 15% 9% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (482) (419) (426) (167)
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54U. Favorability of politicians — Howard Schultz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 1% 3% 8% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 8% 12% 11% 8% 9% 9% 11% 12% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 10% 11% 8% 19% 13%
Very unfavorable 16% 19% 13% 16% 14% 15% 18% 17% 8% 17% 19%
Don’t know 59% 51% 66% 51% 59% 61% 62% 59% 66% 47% 56%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (714) (776) (321) (345) (529) (295) (1,048) (188) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 13% 8% 9% 9% 8% 14% 10% 9% 8% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 16% 12% 11% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 16% 13% 16% 18% 13% 18% 21% 15% 17% 14% 17%
Don’t know 59% 58% 63% 53% 63% 56% 44% 58% 60% 61% 53%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (555) (601) (334) (685) (392) (293) (284) (337) (548) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 13% 12% 4%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 16% 19% 18% 16% 24% 20% 10% 22% 3%
Don’t know 59% 54% 55% 58% 48% 52% 64% 50% 82%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,098) (630) (483) (349) (482) (416) (424) (168)
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54V. Favorability of politicians — Joe Sestak
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ve ry favorable 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 6% 7%
Somewhat favorable 7% 9% 4% 9% 8% 6% 5% 6% 10% 9% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 8% 10% 6% 6% 7% 6% 10% 7%
Very unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 8% 10% 10% 11% 10% 7% 12% 14%
Don’t know 72% 66% 79% 69% 68% 75% 77% 74% 72% 64% 65%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (711) (779) (321) (345) (529) (295) (1,049) (189) (175) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 7% 10% 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 9% 5% 7% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 9% 7%
Very unfavorable 10% 5% 10% 16% 8% 10% 14% 9% 9% 10% 11%
Don’t know 72% 72% 77% 65% 75% 70% 65% 71% 78% 71% 71%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (555) (599) (336) (688) (392) (290) (282) (336) (552) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 7% 7% 9% 10% 3% 10% 5% 6% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 2%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 10% 12% 6% 3% 22% 4% 7% 20% 4%
Don’t know 72% 70% 73% 78% 63% 73% 77% 62% 89%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,096) (631) (483) (348) (481) (418) (424) (167)
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54W. Favorability of politicians — Tom Steyer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 3% 3% 10% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 10% 11% 12% 12% 16% 1% 19% 16% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 7% 12% 16%
Very unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 12% 12% 13% 19% 15% 7% 14% 15%
Don’t know 59% 50% 67% 59% 61% 61% 51% 60% 56% 54% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (718) (777) (321) (347) (532) (295) (1,053) (189) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6% 7% 2% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 13% 21% 9% 7% 12% 14% 15% 11% 10% 13% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 15% 9% 12% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 14% 7% 15% 23% 10% 15% 21% 14% 15% 12% 16%
Don’t know 59% 55% 63% 56% 65% 56% 42% 59% 60% 60% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (557) (602) (336) (689) (393) (293) (285) (336) (554) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 21% 23% 6% 23% 11% 7% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 5%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 14% 17% 9% 5% 32% 7% 10% 28% 4%
Don’t know 59% 53% 53% 55% 48% 52% 65% 51% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,100) (632) (483) (349) (482) (420) (425) (168)
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54X. Favorability of politicians — Elizabeth Warren
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 22% 22% 22% 22% 20% 23% 24% 22% 27% 22% 18%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 19% 24% 21% 16% 16% 17% 30% 22% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 12% 8% 11% 8% 10% 8% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 27% 31% 23% 16% 20% 31% 39% 31% 11% 23% 24%
Don’t know 22% 16% 27% 25% 31% 18% 13% 21% 24% 19% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (716) (774) (323) (343) (530) (294) (1,048) (189) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 22% 47% 12% 6% 18% 28% 29% 21% 23% 21% 27%
Somewhat favorable 19% 29% 17% 8% 19% 20% 20% 25% 16% 19% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 6% 11% 14% 12% 8% 9% 11% 8% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 27% 4% 30% 53% 22% 28% 35% 22% 34% 26% 26%
Don’t know 22% 14% 30% 18% 28% 17% 7% 21% 20% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (556) (599) (335) (686) (391) (293) (284) (338) (552) (316)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 22% 28% 49% 56% 4% 53% 19% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 29% 28% 8% 27% 24% 9% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 6% 6% 12% 5% 14% 12% 6%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 27% 31% 7% 3% 66% 5% 23% 59% 7%
Don’t know 22% 12% 9% 8% 10% 10% 21% 15% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,096) (630) (483) (347) (482) (419) (423) (166)
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54Y. Favorability of politicians — William Weld
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 9% 12% 7% 12% 10% 10% 6% 9% 9% 10% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 1% 8% 12% 10% 8% 8% 9% 6% 14% 1%
Very unfavorable 11% 15% 8% 8% 11% 11% 13% 11% 7% 14% 12%
Don’t know 66% 57% 75% 61% 65% 68% 70% 67% 70% 58% 64%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (714) (773) (320) (344) (531) (292) (1,046) (188) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 8% 7% 3% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 9% 15% 7% 7% 8% 12% 14% 13% 6% 10% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8% 12% 11% 8% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 11% 5% 11% 18% 8% 15% 14% 9% 13% 11% 11%
Don’t know 66% 66% 69% 62% 72% 62% 52% 60% 71% 66% 68%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (555) (597) (335) (687) (389) (293) (284) (336) (549) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 9% 10% 13% 14% 6% 13% 10% 7% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 6% 1% 6%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 11% 13% 8% 4% 24% 7% 8% 22% 2%
Don’t know 66% 63% 64% 68% 57% 63% 72% 57% 86%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,092) (628) (482) (348) (482) (415) (424) (166)
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54Z. Favorability of politicians — Marianne Williamson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3% 2% 4% 9% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 11% 14% 9% 17% 10% 11% 9% 10% 16% 18% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 13% 15% 10% 13% 14% 14% 9% 13% 7%
Very unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 13% 16% 18% 20% 17% 12% 19% 20%
Don’t know 54% 49% 59% 48% 58% 56% 55% 55% 55% 47% 58%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (715) (773) (323) (341) (530) (294) (1,048) (189) (173) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 11% 16% 9% 9% 1% 10% 15% 14% 9% 11% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 13% 1% 14% 18% 12% 13% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 17% 16% 15% 22% 12% 21% 24% 17% 17% 18% 15%
Don’t know 54% 50% 60% 52% 61% 49% 39% 53% 57% 54% 53%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (555) (597) (336) (686) (394) (289) (281) (337) (551) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 16% 15% 8% 16% 11% 10% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 16% 17% 14% 17% 12% 14% 4%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 17% 21% 18% 17% 28% 17% 13% 26% 2%
Don’t know 54% 48% 46% 47% 45% 45% 60% 47% 85%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,093) (629) (481) (347) (482) (414) (425) (167)
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54AA. Favorability of politicians — Andrew Yang
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 8% 5% 13% 7% 4% 2% 5% 12% 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 16% 22% 15% 17% 18% 17% 20% 23% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 17% 10% 11% 12% 12% 10% 15% 17%
Very unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 8% 13% 14% 19% 15% 7% 15% 13%
Don’t know 50% 42% 56% 40% 54% 54% 48% 51% 51% 40% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (714) (773) (321) (344) (529) (293) (1,050) (186) (172) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 9% 4% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7%
Somewhat favorable 18% 27% 16% 10% 15% 20% 25% 24% 19% 14% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 11% 15% 12% 11% 16% 15% 12% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 14% 6% 14% 23% 11% 14% 19% 11% 15% 15% 13%
Don’t know 50% 47% 55% 45% 57% 47% 32% 44% 49% 52% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (550) (600) (337) (684) (390) (294) (284) (335) (549) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 6% 7% 9% 9% 5% 11% 4% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 28% 30% 9% 32% 18% 10% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 3%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 14% 16% 8% 4% 33% 4% 9% 30% 5%
Don’t know 50% 43% 42% 44% 40% 39% 56% 42% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,092) (630) (481) (346) (481) (416) (423) (167)
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55. Vote in 2020 primary or caucus
Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20207
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic
primar)//CaUCUS 39% 36% 41% 43% 38% 36% 39% 35% 63% 43% 27%
Republican
primary/caucus 27% 28% 26% 20% 21% 32% 32% 31% 10% 22% 17%
Neither one 18% 21% 16% 18% 20% 18% 16% 18% 13% 17% 31%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 19% 21% 14% 12% 16% 14% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (716) (769) (316) (345) (530) (294) (1,047) (186) (174) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Democratic
primary/caucus 39% 85% 23% 3% 36% 42% 46% 40% 37% 38% 41%
Republican
primary/caucus 27% 1% 18% 75% 21% 34% 33% 23% 30% 27% 26%
Neither one 18% 7% 32% 11% 23% 12% 1% 21% 18% 19% 14%
Not sure 16% 7% 27% 11% 20% 12% 11% 15% 15% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (554) (596) (335) (681) (391) (294) (283) (337) (549) (316)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic
primary/caucus 39% 48% 100% 86% 9% 79% 39% 1% 12%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Republican

primary/caucus 27% 34% 0% 3% 74% 6% 19% 61% 6%
Neither one 18% 8% 0% 5% 8% 8% 21% 16% 43%
Not sure 16% 9% 0% 6% 9% 8% 21% 11% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,098) (633) (484) (346) (482) (416) (423) (164)
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56. Democratic candidates considered
Which candidate or candidates are you considering voting for in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20207 (Select all that apply)
Asked of those who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Michael Bennet 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% *
Joe Biden 51% 51% 52% 33% 38% 62% 70% 49% 65% 48% *
Cory Booker 24% 25% 22% 24% 22% 23% 25% 22% 32% 21% *
Steve Bullock 4% 5% 3% 9% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% *
Pete Buttigieg 30% 35% 25% 31% 24% 30% 35% 38% 17% 15% *
Julian Castro 18% 17% 18% 19% 14% 17% 21% 18% 15% 22% *
Bill de Blasio 4% 5% 4% 6% 1% 5% 5% 4% 9% 0% *
John Delaney 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 5% *
Tulsi Gabbard 7% 10% 6% 16% 5% 5% 4% 9% 3% 6% *
Kirsten Gillibrand 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8% 2% 3% *
Mike Gravel 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% *
Kamala Harris 45% 41% 49% 28% 38% 54% 58% 46% 46% 41% *
John Hickenlooper 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% *
Jay Inslee 6% 5% 6% 8% 2% 7% 6% 7% 1% 4% *
Amy Klobuchar 9% 10% 8% 6% 7% 7% 16% 11% 4% 3% *
Wayne Messam 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Seth Moulton 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% *
Beto O’'Rourke 15% 18% 12% 14% 13% 16% 18% 15% 13% 19% *
Tim Ryan 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% *
Bernie Sanders 36% 41% 32% 47% 42% 27% 32% 37% 37% 35% *
Joe Sestak 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% *
Tom Steyer 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 8% 3% 6% 2% *
Elizabeth Warren 53% 52% 53% 49% 47% 53% 62% 58% 36% 47% *
Marianne Williamson 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 0% *
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Andrew Yang 7% 9% 6% 15% 5% 5% 4% 9% 1% 7% *
None of them 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 8% 1% *
Unweighted N (633) (289) (344) (148) (144) (210) (131) (404) (122) (84) (23)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Michael Bennet 4% 3% 4% * 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 5% 3%
Joe Biden 51% 56% 37% * 47% 55% 53% 50% 60% 51% 45%
Cory Booker 24% 26% 17% * 20% 26% 30% 17% 30% 28% 17%
Steve Bullock 4% 3% 5% * 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Pete Buttigieg 30% 32% 25% * 23% 38% 36% 29% 37% 27% 29%
Julian Castro 18% 19% 14% * 16% 19% 22% 17% 17% 20% 15%
Bill de Blasio 4% 4% 5% * 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 2%
John Delaney 2% 2% 2% * 3% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 7% 6% 14% * 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 8% 8%
Kirsten Gillibrand 7% 7% 6% * 5% 8% 9% 10% 7% 6% 4%
Mike Gravel 2% 1% 4% * 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3%
Kamala Harris 45% 49% 37% * 37% 49% 58% 36% 47% 47% 48%
John Hickenlooper 2% 2% 1% * 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Jay Inslee 6% 6% 6% * 6% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3% 13%
Amy Klobuchar 9% 10% 6% * 6% 12% 12% 8% 12% 9% 7%
Wayne Messam 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Seth Moulton 2% 2% 2% * 1% 2% 5% 2% 0% 2% 3%
Beto O’'Rourke 15% 17% 9% * 14% 20% 12% 7% 16% 20% 14%
Tim Ryan 3% 2% 5% * 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Bernie Sanders 36% 36% 39% * 37% 42% 27% 41% 33% 34% 40%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Joe Sestak 2% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Tom Steyer 4% 4% 2% * 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5%
Elizabeth Warren 53% 56% 46% * 44% 64% 52% 56% 53% 51% 53%
Marianne Williamson 3% 3% 3% * 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Andrew Yang 7% 6% 11% * 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 6% 11%
None of them 4% 3% 7% * 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4%
Unweighted N (633) (473) (150) (10) (269) (182) (146) (126) (135) (231) (141)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Michael Bennet 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% *
Joe Biden 51% 52% 51% 58% 25% 48% 61% 48% *
Cory Booker 24% 24% 24% 28% 10% 26% 24% 18% *
Steve Bullock 4% 3% 4% 4% 0% 5% 4% 2% *
Pete Buttigieg 30% 31% 30% 34% 14% 39% 20% 11% *
Julian Castro 18% 19% 18% 22% 10% 24% 9% 9% *
Bill de Blasio 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 0% *
John Delaney 2% 2% 2% 1% 13% 1% 3% 7% *
Tulsi Gabbard 7% 7% 7% 5% 15% 8% 5% 7% *
Kirsten Gillibrand 7% 7% 7% 8% 2% 9% 3% 3% *
Mike Gravel 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% *
Kamala Harris 45% 49% 45% 56% 16% 54% 39% 26% *
John Hickenlooper 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% *
Jay Inslee 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 3% 2% *
Amy Klobuchar 9% 9% 9% 11% 0% 10% 9% 0% *
Wayne Messam 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% *
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Seth Moulton 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% *
Beto O’'Rourke 15% 15% 15% 18% 2% 18% 13% 9% *
Tim Ryan 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 5% 7% *
Bernie Sanders 36% 37% 36% 37% 17% 43% 28% 16% *
Joe Sestak 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 6% *
Tom Steyer 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% *
Elizabeth Warren 53% 57% 53% 65% 17% 65% 38% 27% *
Marianne Williamson 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 10% *
Andrew Yang 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 9% 5% 3% *
None of them 4% 4% 4% 2% 18% 1% 7% 7% *
Unweighted N (633) (571) (633) (414) (34) (390) (170) (52) (21)
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57. Democratic candidate - first choice
If the Democratic presidential primary or caucus in your state were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of those who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% *
Joe Biden 26% 23% 29% 11% 20% 32% 41% 21% 45% 21% *
Cory Booker 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% *
Steve Bullock 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% *
Pete Buttigieg 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 8% 7% 0% 3% *
Julian Castro 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 6% *
Bill de Blasio 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% *
John Delaney 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% *
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% *
Kirsten Gillibrand 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Mike Gravel 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Kamala Harris 10% 10% 11% 6% 8% 15% 10% 10% 12% 10% *
John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Jay Inslee 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Amy Klobuchar 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% *
Wayne Messam 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Seth Moulton 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% *
Beto O’'Rourke 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 0% 7% *
Tim Ryan 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Bernie Sanders 13% 15% 10% 19% 21% 6% 6% 14% 6% 13% *
Joe Sestak 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% *
Tom Steyer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% *
Elizabeth Warren 18% 15% 20% 17% 17% 19% 18% 22% 8% 16% *
Marianne Williamson 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Andrew Yang 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% *
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 12% 5% 13% 13% 10% 12% 12% *
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 6% 0% *
Totals 98% 98% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 97% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (629) (288) (341) (146) (144) (209) (130) (403) (120) (83) (23)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% * 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Joe Biden 26% 29% 18% * 26% 23% 28% 25% 29% 28% 23%
Cory Booker 2% 3% 0% * 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Steve Bullock 1% 0% 1% * 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Pete Buttigieg 5% 5% 4% * 4% 7% 5% 5% 9% 3% 5%
Julian Castro 2% 2% 2% * 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2%
Bill de Blasio 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
John Delaney 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 1% 4% * 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1%
Kirsten Gillibrand 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Mike Gravel 0% 0% 1% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Kamala Harris 10% 11% 10% * 8% 8% 17% 5% 10% 11% 14%
John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Jay Inslee 0% 0% 0% * 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Amy Klobuchar 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Wayne Messam 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Seth Moulton 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Beto O’'Rourke 2% 2% 2% * 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Tim Ryan 0% 0% 1% * 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Bernie Sanders 13% 11% 20% * 16% 14% 4% 16% 10% 8% 18%
Joe Sestak 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tom Steyer 0% 0% 1% * 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Elizabeth Warren 18% 20% 14% * 17% 23% 14% 22% 16% 16% 19%
Marianne Williamson 0% 1% 0% * 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Andrew Yang 1% 1% 3% * 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Not sure 11% 10% 14% * 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 9%
| would not vote 2% 1% 2% * 4% 0% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0%
Totals 98% 100% 100% * 99% 102% 101% 100% 100% 98% 102%
Unweighted N (629) (470) (149) (10) (267) (181) (145) (126) (133) (230) (140)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% *
Joe Biden 26% 26% 26% 28% 17% 18% 42% 24% *
Cory Booker 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% *
Steve Bullock 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% *
Pete Buttigieg 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 0% *
Julian Castro 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 7% *
Bill de Blasio 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% *
John Delaney 1% 1% 1% 0% 9% 1% 0% 5% *
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 2% 2% 0% 6% 2% 1% 2% *
Kirsten Gillibrand 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Mike Gravel 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Kamala Harris 10% 11% 10% 14% 0% 11% 9% 12% *
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Jay Inslee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Amy Klobuchar 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% *
Wayne Messam 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Seth Moulton 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% *
Beto O’'Rourke 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0% *
Tim Ryan 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% *
Bernie Sanders 13% 13% 13% 9% 14% 16% 8% 2% *
Joe Sestak 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% *
Tom Steyer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Elizabeth Warren 18% 20% 18% 23% 2% 25% 10% 4% *
Marianne Williamson 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% *
Andrew Yang 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% *
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 10% 22% 9% 12% 18% *
| would not vote 2% 1% 2% 0% 6% 2% 1% 7% *
Totals 98% 100% 98% 96% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (629) (568) (629) (413) (34) (390) (169) (52) (18)
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58. Disappointed if Democratic nominee
Are there any presidential candidates that you would be disappointed if they became the Democratic nominee? (Select all that apply)
Asked of those who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Michael Bennet 15% 15% 14% 19% 9% 12% 20% 17% 12% 8% *
Joe Biden 19% 18% 20% 34% 19% 15% 8% 23% 7% 16% *
Cory Booker 15% 19% 11% 19% 13% 14% 14% 16% 9% 13% *
Steve Bullock 15% 14% 16% 18% 10% 12% 20% 17% 11% 8% *
Pete Buttigieg 12% 14% 10% 17% 10% 6% 17% 12% 10% 10% *
Julian Castro 10% 13% 8% 14% 8% 9% 12% 11% 8% 10% *
Bill de Blasio 25% 28% 23% 29% 19% 25% 27% 31% 13% 14% *
John Delaney 18% 18% 17% 24% 10% 15% 24% 21% 12% 13% *
Tulsi Gabbard 22% 23% 21% 21% 17% 20% 31% 26% 13% 14% *
Kirsten Gillibrand 18% 20% 17% 19% 12% 19% 25% 21% 12% 15% *
Mike Gravel 15% 16% 15% 19% 8% 13% 24% 18% 11% 8% *
Kamala Harris 11% 14% 8% 16% 12% 8% 9% 13% 6% 8% *
John Hickenlooper 18% 19% 17% 24% 12% 14% 24% 22% 11% 10% *
Jay Inslee 14% 14% 13% 16% 9% 11% 21% 14% 12% 13% *
Amy Klobuchar 13% 15% 12% 20% 7% 8% 20% 14% 11% 10% *
Wayne Messam 16% 17% 15% 22% 8% 13% 23% 19% 10% 9% *
Seth Moulton 17% 18% 16% 20% 8% 16% 24% 19% 11% 11% *
Beto O’'Rourke 19% 21% 17% 22% 12% 19% 23% 22% 10% 13% *
Tim Ryan 17% 19% 15% 21% 11% 13% 23% 20% 10% 8% *
Bernie Sanders 19% 18% 20% 16% 13% 23% 22% 23% 15% 8% *
Joe Sestak 16% 18% 14% 20% 9% 11% 25% 18% 12% 10% *
Tom Steyer 18% 22% 14% 26% 11% 14% 22% 22% 11% 9% *
Elizabeth Warren 7% 10% 5% 10% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 4% *
Marianne Williamson 29% 31% 28% 28% 21% 30% 38% 35% 15% 21% *
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Andrew Yang 17% 17% 16% 20% 8% 15% 25% 19% 12% 11% *
| would not be

disappointed if any of

the candidates became

the nominee 35% 28% 40% 26% 36% 37% 38% 28% 55% 35% *
Unweighted N (633) (289) (344) (148) (144) (210) (131) (404) (122) (84) (23)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Michael Bennet 15% 15% 15% * 12% 15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 14%
Joe Biden 19% 16% 30% * 21% 16% 22% 25% 17% 15% 22%
Cory Booker 15% 12% 24% * 15% 15% 14% 22% 13% 13% 14%
Steve Bullock 15% 15% 15% * 13% 15% 17% 16% 16% 15% 13%
Pete Buttigieg 12% 9% 21% * 14% 10% 12% 15% 15% 9% 10%
Julian Castro 10% 8% 16% * 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 9%
Bill de Blasio 25% 22% 33% * 23% 24% 34% 31% 30% 23% 17%
John Delaney 18% 17% 19% * 15% 21% 20% 18% 20% 18% 14%
Tulsi Gabbard 22% 21% 23% * 18% 25% 26% 23% 20% 23% 19%
Kirsten Gillibrand 18% 17% 23% * 17% 17% 24% 21% 15% 19% 18%
Mike Gravel 15% 17% 12% * 11% 18% 20% 18% 17% 16% 10%
Kamala Harris 11% 8% 20% * 14% 9% 9% 16% 12% 8% 10%
John Hickenlooper 18% 18% 19% * 15% 20% 22% 22% 21% 15% 17%
Jay Inslee 14% 13% 14% * 12% 15% 15% 16% 14% 15% 10%
Amy Klobuchar 13% 12% 16% * 13% 12% 15% 15% 14% 1% 14%
Wayne Messam 16% 17% 13% * 12% 17% 23% 17% 17% 17% 15%
Seth Moulton 17% 17% 16% * 12% 18% 22% 19% 16% 17% 14%
Beto O’'Rourke 19% 16% 27% * 18% 19% 21% 21% 19% 17% 18%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Tim Ryan 17% 16% 19% * 13% 18% 20% 18% 18% 17% 14%
Bernie Sanders 19% 17% 23% * 17% 16% 28% 18% 23% 20% 14%
Joe Sestak 16% 16% 16% * 13% 17% 20% 17% 16% 17% 12%
Tom Steyer 18% 17% 20% * 13% 20% 25% 23% 20% 17% 12%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 4% 16% * 7% 5% 10% 6% 9% 7% 7%
Marianne Williamson 29% 30% 27% * 23% 36% 37% 29% 31% 30% 26%
Andrew Yang 17% 16% 20% * 14% 19% 19% 15% 22% 20% 8%
I would not be

disappointed if any of

the candidates became

the nominee 35% 38% 26% * 40% 32% 22% 24% 27% 41% 40%
Unweighted N (633) (473) (150) (10) (269) (182) (146) (126) (135) (231) (141)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Michael Bennet 15% 16% 15% 15% 17% 17% 1% 14% *
Joe Biden 19% 21% 19% 17% 26% 24% 10% 17% *
Cory Booker 15% 16% 15% 11% 41% 14% 15% 29% *
Steve Bullock 15% 16% 15% 15% 17% 16% 13% 16% *
Pete Buttigieg 12% 13% 12% 9% 31% 13% 10% 17% *
Julian Castro 10% 10% 10% 7% 27% 8% 11% 19% *
Bill de Blasio 25% 27% 25% 25% 40% 28% 20% 31% *
John Delaney 18% 19% 18% 18% 14% 23% 12% 8% *
Tulsi Gabbard 22% 23% 22% 25% 27% 26% 16% 21% *
Kirsten Gillibrand 18% 20% 18% 17% 33% 19% 18% 22% *
Mike Gravel 15% 17% 15% 17% 12% 18% 14% 10% *
Kamala Harris 11% 12% 11% 7% 32% 9% 12% 19% *
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

John Hickenlooper 18% 20% 18% 19% 17% 22% 13% 17% *
Jay Inslee 14% 15% 14% 14% 21% 15% 10% 18% *
Amy Klobuchar 13% 14% 13% 11% 29% 13% 13% 20% *
Wayne Messam 16% 18% 16% 17% 12% 20% 12% 11% *
Seth Moulton 17% 18% 17% 18% 15% 20% 12% 14% *
Beto O’'Rourke 19% 20% 19% 17% 28% 20% 17% 23% *
Tim Ryan 17% 18% 17% 17% 18% 20% 11% 16% *
Bernie Sanders 19% 20% 19% 21% 32% 17% 22% 27% *
Joe Sestak 16% 18% 16% 17% 14% 20% 1% 12% *
Tom Steyer 18% 19% 18% 18% 17% 22% 12% 15% *
Elizabeth Warren 7% 7% 7% 3% 29% 4% 10% 18% *
Marianne Williamson 29% 32% 29% 34% 25% 35% 26% 14% *
Andrew Yang 17% 18% 17% 18% 23% 18% 16% 12% *
| would not be

disappointed if any of

the candidates became

the nominee 35% 34% 35% 36% 23% 33% 36% 33% *
Unweighted N (633) (571) (633) (414) (34) (390) (170) (52) (21)
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59. Satisfied with Democratic candidate choices
Are you generally satisfied with the candidates now running for the 2020 Democratic nomination for President, or do you wish there were more choices?
Asked of those who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Satisfied 84% 81% 87% 81% 81% 85% 90% 87% 77% 82% *
Wish there were more
choices 16% 19% 13% 19% 19% 15% 10% 13% 23% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (628) (287) (341) (145) (144) (208) (131) (401) (121) (83) (23)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Satisfied 84% 86% 80% * 81% 89% 86% 79% 86% 82% 89%
Wish there were more
choices 16% 14% 20% * 19% 11% 14% 21% 14% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (628) (469) (149) (10) (266) (181) (145) (126) (133) (229) (140)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Satisfied 84% 86% 84% 90% 66% 90% 80% 64% *
Wish there were more
choices 16% 14% 16% 10% 34% 10% 20% 36% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (628) (568) (628) (413) (34) (389) (169) (52) (18)
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60. Policy agreement or winning more important
Thinking about the Democratic Party’s nominee for president in 2020, which is more important to you...
Asked of those who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A nominee who agrees

with your position on

most issues 37% 42% 32% 53% 47% 25% 24% 36% 33% 38% *
A nominee who can win

the general election in

November 63% 58% 68% 47% 53% 75% 76% 64% 67% 62% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (626) (287) (339) (145) (143) (209) (129) (401) (120) (82) (23)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A nominee who agrees

with your position on

most issues 37% 32% 50% * 45% 30% 30% 43% 34% 34% 38%
A nominee who can win

the general election in

November 63% 68% 50% * 55% 70% 70% 57% 66% 66% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (626) (467) (149) (10) (267) (179) (145) (125) (132) (230) (139)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A nominee who agrees

with your position on

most issues 37% 35% 37% 26% 75% 31% 40% 59% *
A nominee who can win

the general election in

November 63% 65% 63% 74% 25% 69% 60% 41% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (626) (564) (626) (411) (34) (387) (169) (51) (19)
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61. Satisfied with Republican candidate choices
Are you generally satisfied with having Donald Trump be the only candidate running for the 2020 Republican nomination for president, or do you wish there

were more choices?

Asked of those who say they will vote in the Republican Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Satisfied 84% 83% 85% 73% 82% 82% 95% 84% * 83% *
Wish there were more
choices 16% 17% 15% 27% 18% 18% 5% 16% * 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (356) (188) (168) (59) (65) (151) (81) (296) (13) (34) (13)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Satisfied 84% * 83% 85% 82% 85% 82% 78% 86% 85% 86%
Wish there were more
choices 16% * 17% 15% 18% 15% 18% 22% 14% 15% 14%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (356) (7) (103) (246) (128) (113) (85) (57) (91) (133) (75)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Satisfied 84% 84% * * 90% * 74% 87% *
Wish there were more
choices 16% 16% * * 10% * 26% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (356) (316) (0) (13) (252) (22) (73) (251) (10)
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62. Generic Presidential Vote
If the election for president were held today with Donald Trump as the Republican running against a Democratic Party candidate, who would you vote for?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Democratic Party
candidate 42% 39% 45% 46% 40% 41% 42% 37% 70% 46% 36%
Donald Trump 33% 36% 30% 21% 28% 38% 40% 39% 10% 22% 30%
It depends 12% 13% 12% 19% 15% 10% 7% 11% 10% 22% 13%
| would not vote 13% 13% 13% 14% 17% 11% 10% 13% 11% 10% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (717) (773) (319) (345) (531) (295) (1,052) (187) (174) (77)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
The Democratic Party
candidate 42% 87% 28% 6% 40% 46% 46% 42% 42% 42% 44%
Donald Trump 33% 4% 26% 81% 29% 35% 41% 28% 38% 33% 30%
It depends 12% 7% 20% 7% 15% 10% 9% 17% 9% 11% 14%
| would not vote 13% 3% 26% 6% 17% 8% 4% 14% 12% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (555) (599) (336) (686) (391) (293) (285) (335) (552) (318)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The Democratic Party
candidate 42% 50% 87% 93% 5% 82% 44% 12% 19%
Donald Trump 33% 38% 5% 2% 85% 6% 25% 73% 10%
It depends 12% 10% 8% 4% 9% 8% 19% 7% 21%
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
| would not vote 13% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 11% 8% 50%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,098) (630) (484) (348) (483) (418) (424) (165)
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63. Nixon favorability
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Richard Nixon?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 10% 4% 11% 9% 4% 5% 6% 10% 5% 8%
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 18% 16% 16% 22% 29% 23% 12% 19% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 27% 28% 26% 21% 24% 32% 30% 28% 26% 26% 19%
Very unfavorable 25% 24% 25% 25% 21% 25% 28% 24% 27% 25% 26%
Don’t know 21% 14% 26% 28% 31% 17% 8% 19% 24% 26% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (720) (777) (320) (349) (533) (295) (1,055) (189) (175) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 5% 4% 14% 7% 8% 5% 9% 4% 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 21% 12% 18% 38% 20% 20% 24% 17% 22% 22% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 27% 29% 30% 20% 24% 30% 33% 29% 29% 28% 22%
Very unfavorable 25% 40% 20% 12% 23% 25% 31% 26% 26% 21% 28%
Don’t know 21% 15% 28% 16% 25% 18% 7% 19% 19% 22% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (556) (603) (338) (691) (393) (293) (286) (337) (553) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 7% 7% 5% 4% 12% 6% 4% 10% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 10% 8% 40% 7% 22% 37% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 27% 28% 30% 29% 27% 28% 32% 26% 16%
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 25% 29% 43% 48% 8% 49% 21% 11% 10%
Don’t know 21% 14% 11% 10% 13% 10% 20% 16% 56%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,099) (632) (484) (349) (482) (421) (426) (168)

200



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
64. Nixon job approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Richard Nixon handled his job as President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve strongly 7% 9% 4% 12% 7% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 10%
Approve somewhat 22% 27% 17% 19% 15% 25% 28% 25% 12% 20% 17%
Disapprove somewhat 26% 25% 26% 19% 19% 30% 33% 26% 23% 26% 22%
Disapprove strongly 23% 22% 24% 24% 23% 22% 25% 22% 30% 23% 25%
Not sure 22% 16% 28% 26% 35% 19% 9% 21% 27% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (718) (775) (319) (347) (532) (295) (1,052) (189) (175) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 7% 3% 4% 15% 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 6% 4%
Approve somewhat 22% 13% 21% 37% 20% 24% 28% 19% 23% 23% 23%
Disapprove somewhat 26% 30% 26% 20% 23% 26% 32% 26% 26% 26% 25%
Disapprove strongly 23% 38% 19% 10% 22% 23% 26% 26% 23% 21% 25%
Not sure 22% 16% 30% 18% 27% 20% 7% 20% 22% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (556) (600) (337) (687) (392) (294) (284) (336) (554) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Approve strongly 7% 6% 3% 3% 12% 4% 4% 12% 3%
Approve somewhat 22% 25% 12% 8% 44% 9% 25% 36% 12%
Disapprove somewhat 26% 27% 31% 32% 22% 29% 29% 24% 13%
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Disapprove strongly 23% 27% 41% 45% 7% 45% 21% 9% 13%
Not sure 22% 15% 13% 12% 15% 12% 21% 19% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,097) (632) (484) (347) (482) (419) (427) (165)
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65. Presidential greatness - Nixon
How would you rate President Nixon?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 7%
Near Great 8% 10% 5% 10% 9% 6% 7% 8% 4% 12% 7%
Average 27% 30% 25% 17% 20% 32% 36% 30% 16% 22% 23%
Below Average 23% 23% 22% 22% 19% 24% 26% 21% 27% 25% 25%
Failure 21% 21% 21% 18% 20% 22% 24% 20% 28% 18% 23%
Don’t know 18% 11% 24% 25% 28% 14% 5% 17% 21% 20% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (717) (776) (319) (348) (531) (295) (1,051) (189) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 4% 2% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3%
Near Great 8% 4% 6% 15% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7%
Average 27% 19% 27% 39% 23% 32% 30% 24% 28% 27% 28%
Below Average 23% 28% 23% 15% 22% 23% 28% 26% 21% 22% 23%
Failure 21% 35% 16% 10% 20% 19% 25% 20% 24% 19% 22%
Don’t know 18% 11% 26% 13% 22% 14% 5% 15% 16% 20% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (554) (602) (337) (688) (393) (293) (285) (336) (552) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Great 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4%

continued on the next page ...

203



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Near Great 8% 9% 4% 2% 16% 5% 7% 14% 4%
Average 27% 30% 18% 19% 45% 14% 33% 38% 15%
Below Average 23% 24% 29% 29% 17% 29% 25% 19% 14%
Failure 21% 24% 38% 40% 7% 40% 18% 9% 1%
Don’t know 18% 11% 9% 9% 10% 9% 15% 15% 52%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,097) (630) (484) (348) (482) (420) (425) (166)
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66A. Impeachable offenses — Perjury (lying under oath)
Do you think an elected official should or should not be impeached and removed from office for committing the offenses listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be removed from
office 68% 68% 68% 64% 61% 70% 76% 68% 72% 66% 69%
Should not be removed
from office 11% 13% 8% 13% 11% 9% 10% 11% 12% 12% 6%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 23% 28% 20% 14% 22% 17% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (714) (769) (318) (344) (528) (293) (1,043) (188) (174) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should be removed from
office 68% 80% 66% 55% 67% 67% 73% 72% 67% 65% 70%
Should not be removed
from office 11% 6% 10% 19% 12% 12% 9% 12% 9% 13% 8%
Not sure 21% 14% 24% 26% 21% 21% 18% 16% 24% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (554) (597) (332) (683) (391) (291) (284) (336) (543) (320)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should be removed from
office 68% 71% 82% 84% 58% 78% 73% 60% 54%
Should not be removed
from office 11% 11% 7% 4% 19% 7% 10% 17% 5%

continued on the next page ...

205



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 21% 18% 11% 12% 23% 14% 17% 24% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,090) (629) (484) (344) (481) (417) (422) (163)

206



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
66B. Impeachable offenses — Obstruction of justice
Do you think an elected official should or should not be impeached and removed from office for committing the offenses listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be removed from
office 64% 64% 65% 62% 61% 67% 65% 63% 74% 63% 61%
Should not be removed
from office 13% 14% 1% 17% 11% 11% 13% 13% 12% 14% 1%
Not sure 23% 22% 24% 21% 28% 22% 22% 24% 15% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (716) (774) (318) (347) (531) (294) (1,050) (188) (173) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should be removed from
office 64% 86% 58% 46% 65% 64% 68% 69% 63% 62% 68%
Should not be removed
from office 13% 7% 10% 24% 12% 16% 13% 12% 14% 13% 10%
Not sure 23% 7% 32% 30% 23% 20% 19% 20% 24% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (554) (601) (335) (689) (390) (294) (284) (335) (551) (320)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should be removed from
office 64% 67% 88% 93% 39% 87% 68% 45% 51%
Should not be removed
from office 13% 14% 6% 2% 27% 6% 11% 23% 4%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 23% 19% 6% 5% 34% 7% 21% 31% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,094) (630) (484) (347) (481) (420) (424) (165)
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66C. Impeachable offenses — Abuse of power
Do you think an elected official should or should not be impeached and removed from office for committing the offenses listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be removed from
office 68% 68% 68% 67% 63% 69% 70% 66% 74% 68% 72%
Should not be removed
from office 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 7%
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 22% 24% 19% 18% 22% 14% 21% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (710) (768) (317) (342) (526) (293) (1,043) (184) (172) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should be removed from
office 68% 86% 61% 53% 68% 70% 67% 73% 64% 68% 66%
Should not be removed
from office 12% 5% 12% 19% 11% 1% 16% 12% 12% 12% 12%
Not sure 21% 8% 27% 28% 21% 18% 17% 15% 25% 21% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (547) (598) (333) (678) (390) (291) (284) (331) (545) (318)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should be removed from
office 68% 71% 88% 91% 49% 87% 69% 55% 52%
Should not be removed
from office 12% 13% 6% 3% 25% 5% 12% 20% 4%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 21% 16% 7% 6% 27% 8% 19% 25% 44%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,085) (623) (479) (346) (475) (416) (423) (164)
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66D. Impeachable offenses — Contempt of Congress
Do you think an elected official should or should not be impeached and removed from office for committing the offenses listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be removed from
office 44% 41% 46% 45% 45% 42% 43% 40% 57% 46% 52%
Should not be removed
from office 25% 30% 21% 19% 19% 27% 34% 27% 17% 23% 15%
Not sure 31% 29% 33% 36% 36% 30% 23% 32% 26% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (712) (772) (317) (346) (527) (294) (1,046) (186) (173) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should be removed from
office 44% 65% 38% 25% 45% 46% 40% 47% 40% 42% 47%
Should not be removed
from office 25% 12% 25% 1% 23% 24% 35% 24% 28% 25% 23%
Not sure 31% 23% 37% 34% 32% 30% 25% 29% 32% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (548) (600) (336) (683) (392) (290) (282) (335) (549) (318)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should be removed from
office 44% 45% 66% 68% 18% 63% 45% 26% 39%
Should not be removed
from office 25% 29% 14% 12% 51% 13% 26% 43% 6%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 31% 26% 20% 20% 30% 24% 28% 32% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,091) (623) (483) (346) (479) (415) (425) (165)
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66E. Impeachable offenses — Violations of campaign finance laws
Do you think an elected official should or should not be impeached and removed from office for committing the offenses listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be removed from
office 52% 49% 54% 51% 48% 52% 54% 48% 64% 55% 57%
Should not be removed
from office 21% 25% 17% 22% 18% 20% 23% 22% 19% 19% 14%
Not sure 28% 26% 29% 26% 33% 28% 22% 30% 17% 26% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (713) (775) (318) (347) (529) (294) (1,048) (188) (173) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should be removed from
office 52% 70% 47% 34% 51% 53% 50% 54% 48% 49% 57%
Should not be removed
from office 21% 11% 20% 35% 19% 21% 29% 19% 22% 22% 20%
Not sure 28% 19% 33% 31% 30% 26% 21% 27% 30% 29% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (553) (600) (335) (688) (390) (292) (284) (334) (551) (319)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should be removed from
office 52% 54% 72% 73% 32% 71% 52% 36% 42%
Should not be removed
from office 21% 23% 12% 12% 39% 12% 20% 35% 7%
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 28% 23% 15% 15% 29% 17% 27% 29% 51%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,091) (628) (483) (346) (480) (420) (423) (165)
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66F. Impeachable offenses — Tax evasion
Do you think an elected official should or should not be impeached and removed from office for committing the offenses listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be removed from
office 62% 62% 63% 58% 58% 66% 65% 61% 70% 62% 60%
Should not be removed
from office 17% 18% 16% 21% 17% 15% 14% 17% 15% 17% 9%
Not sure 21% 21% 22% 22% 25% 19% 21% 22% 15% 21% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (715) (768) (318) (342) (531) (292) (1,047) (184) (173) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should be removed from
office 62% 80% 59% 43% 61% 64% 65% 66% 59% 61% 64%
Should not be removed
from office 17% 9% 15% 30% 17% 16% 20% 18% 17% 17% 15%
Not sure 21% 1% 26% 27% 22% 20% 15% 16% 25% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (550) (598) (335) (680) (391) (293) (282) (336) (547) (318)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should be removed from
office 62% 65% 81% 86% 43% 80% 65% 46% 52%
Should not be removed
from office 17% 19% 11% 6% 32% 9% 17% 26% 8%
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 21% 16% 9% 8% 25% 11% 17% 27% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,090) (625) (481) (347) (477) (416) (426) (164)
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67. Nixon impeachment
Do you think the Congress should or should not have impeached and removed President Nixon from office over crimes stemming from the Watergate Affair?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Should have impeached

and removed from

office 60% 63% 56% 56% 53% 62% 66% 58% 69% 56% 61%
Should not have

impeached and

removed from office 15% 17% 14% 18% 13% 14% 18% 15% 13% 20% 12%
Not sure 25% 20% 30% 27% 34% 23% 16% 26% 18% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (710) (763) (310) (341) (531) (291) (1,045) (185) (168) (75)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Should have impeached

and removed from

office 60% 78% 54% 43% 56% 59% 71% 67% 58% 57% 59%
Should not have

impeached and

removed from office 15% 9% 14% 27% 16% 19% 14% 14% 15% 16% 16%
Not sure 25% 13% 32% 30% 28% 22% 16% 20% 26% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (551) (590) (332) (676) (388) (292) (280) (336) (544) (313)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Should have impeached

and removed from

office 60% 64% 83% 87% 40% 83% 62% 42% 41%
Should not have

impeached and

removed from office 15% 16% 7% 4% 30% 7% 14% 27% 9%
Not sure 25% 20% 11% 9% 30% 10% 24% 30% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,088) (625) (483) (345) (478) (417) (421) (157)
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68. Clinton favorability
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Bill Clinton?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 14% 16% 12% 12% 16% 15% 13% 12% 31% 10% 7%
Somewhat favorable 32% 33% 31% 25% 36% 34% 31% 31% 36% 34% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 19% 21% 26% 15% 19% 22% 22% 11% 19% 15%
Very unfavorable 22% 22% 22% 17% 16% 24% 29% 25% 9% 19% 20%
Don’t know 12% 9% 14% 20% 17% 7% 5% 10% 13% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (719) (776) (319) (348) (533) (295) (1,055) (188) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 14% 28% 6% 9% 13% 18% 13% 14% 14% 16% 12%
Somewhat favorable 32% 45% 29% 20% 31% 35% 36% 37% 28% 32% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 16% 23% 21% 20% 18% 26% 18% 21% 19% 22%
Very unfavorable 22% 6% 22% 44% 22% 21% 22% 20% 24% 21% 23%
Don’t know 12% 6% 20% 7% 15% 8% 3% 12% 12% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (556) (602) (337) (689) (393) (294) (286) (337) (553) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 14% 16% 24% 28% 7% 24% 17% 6% 8%
Somewhat favorable 32% 32% 44% 45% 19% 42% 38% 22% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 19% 16% 25% 20% 19% 23% 16%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 22% 24% 8% 6% 46% 8% 15% 44% 12%
Don’t know 12% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 11% 5% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,099) (631) (484) (349) (482) (419) (427) (167)
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69. Clinton job approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Bill Clinton handled his job as President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve strongly 19% 20% 17% 15% 20% 19% 21% 16% 36% 14% 15%
Approve somewhat 35% 37% 34% 28% 37% 40% 34% 34% 39% 38% 35%
Disapprove somewhat 20% 20% 20% 21% 17% 19% 23% 23% 9% 14% 13%
Disapprove strongly 14% 14% 14% 12% 11% 15% 17% 16% 2% 15% 17%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 23% 16% 8% 5% 11% 15% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (716) (776) (320) (344) (533) (295) (1,052) (188) (174) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 19% 36% 10% 10% 16% 23% 18% 20% 17% 20% 17%
Approve somewhat 35% 42% 34% 28% 34% 41% 39% 36% 32% 38% 34%
Disapprove somewhat 20% 11% 21% 29% 19% 16% 24% 17% 25% 18% 21%
Disapprove strongly 14% 5% 14% 26% 14% 13% 15% 16% 14% 13% 14%
Not sure 12% 6% 21% 7% 16% 8% 4% 11% 13% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (554) (601) (337) (687) (391) (294) (285) (337) (551) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Approve strongly 19% 22% 33% 37% 9% 31% 23% 7% 9%
Approve somewhat 35% 37% 43% 44% 29% 41% 37% 33% 25%
Disapprove somewhat 20% 21% 13% 11% 31% 14% 17% 30% 13%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Disapprove strongly 14% 14% 5% 2% 27% 7% 11% 24% 9%
Not sure 12% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 13% 6% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,096) (629) (483) (348) (482) (420) (426) (164)
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70. Presidential greatness - Clinton
How would you rate President Clinton?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 10% 1% 9% 10% 14% 9% 6% 8% 21% 9% 7%
Near Great 17% 19% 15% 14% 21% 16% 18% 16% 25% 18% 16%
Average 37% 37% 37% 30% 32% 41% 43% 38% 34% 37% 32%
Below Average 15% 16% 15% 18% 11% 16% 18% 18% 8% 11% 12%
Failure 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12% 12% 2% 14% 14%
Don’t know 10% 7% 12% 19% 13% 6% 3% 9% 9% 1% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (718) (776) (319) (348) (533) (294) (1,053) (187) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 10% 18% 4% 7% 10% 9% 9% 10% 7% 12% 8%
Near Great 17% 29% 13% 8% 15% 21% 18% 18% 15% 18% 18%
Average 37% 39% 39% 31% 35% 39% 43% 39% 41% 34% 36%
Below Average 15% 8% 14% 27% 16% 14% 15% 14% 17% 16% 14%
Failure 11% 2% 12% 21% 11% 9% 12% 9% 10% 11% 13%
Don’t know 10% 4% 18% 5% 13% 7% 3% 9% 10% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (555) (602) (337) (689) (392) (294) (286) (336) (552) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Great 10% 10% 15% 15% 6% 15% 11% 5% 5%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Near Great 17% 20% 29% 33% 8% 27% 20% 9% 7%
Average 37% 39% 40% 41% 36% 41% 40% 35% 28%
Below Average 15% 16% 9% 7% 25% 9% 12% 27% 10%
Failure 11% 11% 3% 1% 22% 4% 9% 20% 10%
Don’t know 10% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 8% 5% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,097) (629) (483) (349) (481) (420) (426) (167)
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71. Clinton impeachment
Do you think the Congress should or should not have impeached and removed President Clinton from office over committing perjury (lying under oath) about
the Monica Lewinsky Affair?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Should have impeached

and removed from

office 37% 35% 39% 40% 38% 34% 40% 39% 25% 40% 39%
Should not have

impeached and

removed from office 40% 45% 35% 35% 36% 44% 42% 39% 50% 38% 30%
Not sure 23% 19% 26% 26% 26% 22% 18% 22% 24% 22% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (717) (777) (320) (347) (532) (295) (1,054) (187) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Should have impeached

and removed from

office 37% 26% 37% 53% 36% 36% 44% 41% 33% 36% 39%
Should not have

impeached and

removed from office 40% 55% 34% 29% 37% 45% 44% 36% 41% 41% 40%
Not sure 23% 19% 29% 18% 27% 19% 12% 23% 26% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (554) (603) (337) (687) (393) (294) (285) (336) (552) (321)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Should have impeached

and removed from

office 37% 37% 28% 24% 51% 27% 34% 52% 31%
Should not have

impeached and

removed from office 40% 45% 54% 57% 34% 54% 45% 31% 16%
Not sure 23% 18% 18% 19% 14% 19% 21% 17% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,097) (629) (484) (347) (481) (421) (425) (167)
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72A. Issue importance — The economy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 68% 68% 67% 55% 65% 75% 73% 68% 70% 67% 64%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 26% 34% 27% 21% 25% 28% 22% 20% 30%
Not very |mp0rtant 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 0% 1% 4% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (718) (778) (322) (347) (532) (295) (1,054) (188) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 68% 64% 66% 77% 66% 71% 69% 70% 69% 68% 64%
Somewhat Important 26% 32% 27% 17% 26% 25% 26% 25% 25% 24% 31%
Not very Important 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (557) (602) (337) (690) (392) (294) (286) (337) (553) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 68% 71% 62% 63% 84% 59% 70% 76% 63%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 33% 34% 13% 35% 24% 18% 29%
Not very Important 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,099) (631) (483) (348) (482) (419) (427) (168)
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72B. Issue importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 55% 52% 57% 44% 53% 58% 62% 55% 48% 59% 56%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 29% 35% 30% 26% 28% 30% 29% 25% 31%
Not very Important 11% 12% 9% 13% 11% 11% 7% 10% 15% 11% 4%
Unim po rtant 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (720) (778) (322) (348) (533) (295) (1,056) (188) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 55% 50% 49% 70% 51% 58% 59% 51% 54% 53% 61%
Somewhat Important 29% 31% 33% 21% 29% 32% 26% 34% 30% 28% 27%
Not very Important 11% 15% 11% 5% 13% 7% 12% 9% 11% 12% 9%
Unimportant 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 3% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (557) (603) (338) (691) (393) (294) (286) (338) (554) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 55% 60% 48% 49% 80% 49% 49% 69% 43%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 35% 35% 16% 34% 34% 19% 34%
Not very Important 1% 10% 13% 12% 3% 13% 13% 7% 9%
Unimportant 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,101) (632) (484) (349) (483) (420) (427) (168)

230



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
72C. Issue importance — The environment
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 55% 53% 57% 60% 57% 52% 53% 52% 62% 60% 63%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 30% 24% 31% 31% 31% 31% 24% 26% 23%
Not very Important 11% 1% 10% 10% 6% 14% 12% 12% 8% 8% 6%
Unimportant 5% 7% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (719) (777) (322) (348) (532) (294) (1,054) (188) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 55% 76% 51% 32% 57% 55% 50% 62% 51% 51% 59%
Somewhat Important 29% 19% 30% 41% 28% 30% 30% 26% 28% 33% 27%
Not very Important 11% 4% 11% 20% 9% 1% 15% 7% 15% 11% 9%
Unimportant 5% 1% 8% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (557) (601) (338) (689) (393) (294) (285) (338) (554) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 55% 55% 77% 81% 26% 84% 56% 26% 58%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 17% 17% 41% 13% 32% 42% 28%
Not very Important 11% 11% 4% 2% 24% 2% 8% 23% 6%
Unimportant 5% 5% 1% 0% 9% 1% 4% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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72D. Issue importance — Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 58% 55% 61% 43% 55% 62% 72% 59% 63% 57% 40%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 28% 32% 29% 28% 23% 28% 22% 28% 38%
Not very Important 10% 12% 8% 17% 12% 6% 5% 9% 9% 9% 12%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 9% 4% 5% 0% 4% 6% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (720) (777) (322) (348) (532) (295) (1,056) (188) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 58% 49% 57% 73% 59% 59% 53% 56% 58% 59% 59%
Somewhat Important 28% 33% 26% 23% 25% 29% 35% 29% 28% 25% 31%
Not very Important 10% 14% 10% 3% 11% 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 8%
Unimportant 4% 4% 6% 1% 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (557) (602) (338) (691) (393) (294) (286) (338) (553) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 58% 57% 46% 44% 76% 40% 57% 74% 64%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 35% 38% 21% 36% 31% 20% 22%
Not very Important 10% 10% 16% 14% 3% 18% 9% 4% 4%
Unimportant 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 6% 3% 2% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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72E. Issue importance — Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 27% 23% 30% 33% 30% 25% 21% 25% 31% 34% 25%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 26% 23% 26% 25% 28% 26% 21% 24% 29%
Not very Important 19% 19% 19% 18% 16% 19% 22% 19% 20% 16% 18%
Unimportant 29% 32% 25% 26% 28% 30% 29% 29% 28% 27% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (720) (778) (322) (348) (533) (295) (1,056) (188) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 27% 45% 21% 12% 24% 30% 29% 28% 28% 23% 32%
Somewhat Important 26% 30% 27% 17% 25% 27% 27% 30% 22% 25% 26%
Not very Important 19% 16% 18% 25% 20% 20% 18% 19% 20% 20% 16%
Unimportant 29% 10% 33% 46% 31% 24% 26% 23% 30% 32% 27%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (557) (603) (338) (691) (393) (294) (286) (338) (554) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 27% 28% 43% 47% 10% 53% 21% 9% 25%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 32% 33% 16% 31% 31% 15% 28%
Not very Important 19% 18% 14% 13% 22% 9% 24% 26% 14%
Unimportant 29% 28% 1% 7% 51% 8% 23% 50% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
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72F. Issue importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 62% 59% 65% 63% 64% 58% 64% 60% 71% 68% 59%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 26% 22% 26% 32% 28% 30% 17% 25% 31%
Not very |mp0rtant 7% 8% 6% 10% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (719) (778) (322) (348) (533) (294) (1,054) (189) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 62% 73% 58% 53% 63% 63% 59% 65% 60% 63% 59%
Somewhat Important 28% 21% 29% 34% 25% 26% 32% 26% 28% 26% 32%
Not very Important 7% 3% 8% 10% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6%
Unim portant 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (556) (603) (338) (690) (393) (294) (285) (338) (554) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 62% 62% 73% 73% 51% 75% 63% 48% 63%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 21% 24% 36% 20% 27% 36% 24%
Not very Important 7% 6% 3% 1% 10% 4% 5% 12% 5%
Unimportant 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%

continued on the next page ...

237



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You

continued from previous page

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,100) (632) (484) (349) (482) (421) (426) (168)

238



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
72G. Issue importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 70% 67% 74% 61% 69% 73% 78% 69% 76% 74% 64%
Somewhat Important 23% 26% 20% 26% 24% 22% 20% 25% 14% 19% 29%
Not very |mp0rtant 4% 5% 4% 9% 3% 4% 1% 4% 7% 5% 6%
Unimpo rtant 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (720) (777) (322) (348) (533) (294) (1,055) (188) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 70% 85% 65% 60% 72% 70% 67% 77% 68% 69% 70%
Somewhat Important 23% 12% 26% 33% 21% 26% 26% 17% 26% 24% 24%
Not very Important 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (556) (603) (338) (690) (393) (294) (286) (337) (554) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 70% 70% 83% 86% 53% 87% 73% 52% 73%
Somewhat Important 23% 25% 13% 14% 38% 12% 19% 38% 19%
Not very Important 4% 4% 2% 0% 8% 1% 5% 8% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
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72H. Issue importance — Social security
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 65% 63% 68% 42% 59% 73% 84% 65% 72% 67% 52%
Somewhat Important 26% 28% 25% 38% 33% 23% 14% 28% 19% 25% 32%
Not very Important 6% 6% 6% 15% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 11%
Unimpo rtant 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (719) (776) (322) (347) (531) (295) (1,054) (188) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 65% 73% 60% 65% 68% 67% 58% 69% 64% 64% 66%
Somewhat Important 26% 22% 29% 27% 23% 25% 34% 22% 28% 27% 27%
Not very Important 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (557) (600) (338) (689) (393) (294) (285) (338) (553) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 65% 64% 69% 70% 61% 68% 69% 59% 68%
Somewhat Important 26% 29% 24% 25% 32% 26% 23% 31% 23%
Not very Important 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 1%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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72l. Issue importance — The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 47% 48% 46% 35% 49% 46% 56% 45% 52% 52% 38%
Somewhat Important 38% 37% 39% 39% 32% 40% 37% 39% 31% 32% 46%
Not very Important 1% 1% 1% 18% 12% 9% 5% 1% 10% 12% 6%
Unimpo rtant 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (718) (778) (323) (347) (532) (294) (1,055) (189) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 47% 42% 47% 51% 45% 46% 51% 41% 47% 47% 50%
Somewhat Important 38% 40% 35% 38% 38% 37% 36% 40% 38% 37% 36%
Not very Important 11% 14% 10% 9% 11% 15% 10% 12% 1% 10% 11%
Unimportant 5% 5% 7% 2% 7% 3% 3% 7% 3% 6% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (556) (603) (337) (691) (393) (293) (286) (338) (553) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 47% 47% 42% 41% 56% 38% 48% 54% 42%
Somewhat Important 38% 38% 38% 40% 37% 37% 38% 37% 40%
Not very Important 11% 12% 15% 14% 6% 18% 9% 8% 6%
Unimportant 5% 4% 5% 5% 1% 6% 4% 2% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
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72J. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 30% 29% 31% 25% 33% 26% 39% 29% 37% 35% 19%
Somewhat Important 39% 36% 42% 35% 34% 44% 42% 41% 34% 36% 35%
Not very Important 21% 23% 20% 25% 23% 22% 15% 22% 18% 22% 26%
Unimportant 9% 12% 6% 15% 10% 8% 4% 9% 1% 6% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (720) (777) (322) (348) (532) (295) (1,056) (188) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 30% 30% 28% 33% 32% 29% 25% 32% 29% 30% 29%
Somewhat Important 39% 42% 35% 43% 37% 41% 41% 40% 41% 38% 40%
Not very Important 21% 22% 23% 18% 20% 24% 25% 18% 20% 23% 22%
Unimportant 9% 6% 14% 6% 11% 6% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (557) (602) (338) (691) (393) (294) (286) (338) (553) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 30% 30% 28% 28% 34% 30% 27% 33% 29%
Somewhat Important 39% 41% 41% 42% 43% 38% 39% 42% 37%
Not very Important 21% 22% 22% 24% 18% 24% 24% 19% 16%
Unimportant 9% 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 10% 6% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
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72K. Issue importance — Taxes
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 54% 54% 53% 44% 54% 52% 65% 51% 63% 55% 57%
Somewhat Important 35% 33% 37% 38% 34% 37% 30% 37% 26% 32% 33%
Not very Important 8% 9% 7% 12% 9% 7% 4% 8% 7% 10% 5%
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (720) (779) (323) (348) (533) (295) (1,056) (189) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 54% 51% 51% 61% 52% 52% 57% 53% 52% 54% 54%
Somewhat Important 35% 37% 36% 32% 35% 37% 33% 35% 38% 34% 34%
Not very Important 8% 10% 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (557) (604) (338) (692) (393) (294) (286) (338) (555) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 54% 54% 50% 49% 62% 48% 54% 61% 46%
Somewhat Important 35% 36% 37% 38% 32% 36% 36% 31% 39%
Not very Important 8% 8% 11% 10% 4% 13% 6% 6% 6%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
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72L. Issue importance — Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 65% 61% 69% 49% 61% 66% 84% 63% 70% 69% 65%
Somewhat Important 26% 29% 23% 33% 30% 28% 13% 29% 20% 21% 21%
Not very |mp0rtant 6% 6% 6% 12% 6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 9% 9%
Unimpo rtant 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (720) (778) (322) (348) (533) (295) (1,056) (188) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 65% 76% 58% 61% 68% 63% 57% 70% 64% 63% 65%
Somewhat Important 26% 20% 32% 27% 23% 29% 33% 23% 30% 26% 27%
Not very Important 6% 3% 6% 10% 5% 7% 8% 4% 4% 8% 6%
Unimportant 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (557) (603) (338) (691) (393) (294) (286) (338) (554) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 65% 64% 73% 75% 56% 74% 64% 55% 71%
Somewhat Important 26% 29% 22% 23% 35% 21% 28% 32% 20%
Not very Important 6% 6% 4% 2% 7% 4% 5% 11% 3%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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72M. Issue importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 46% 40% 50% 44% 48% 44% 47% 44% 49% 49% 46%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 27% 27% 25% 24% 31% 27% 23% 23% 33%
Not very Important 16% 20% 12% 15% 14% 19% 13% 16% 16% 19% 10%
Unimportant 12% 14% 11% 15% 14% 12% 9% 13% 11% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (720) (778) (322) (348) (533) (295) (1,056) (188) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 46% 52% 38% 48% 45% 51% 38% 47% 42% 45% 49%
Somewhat Important 26% 28% 27% 23% 25% 26% 28% 27% 27% 27% 23%
Not very Important 16% 12% 18% 17% 17% 14% 17% 16% 15% 17% 15%
Unimportant 12% 7% 17% 12% 12% 10% 17% 10% 15% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (557) (603) (338) (691) (393) (294) (286) (338) (554) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 46% 48% 52% 53% 48% 56% 34% 49% 40%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 25% 26% 24% 24% 32% 23% 27%
Not very Important 16% 15% 14% 14% 15% 12% 20% 17% 14%
Unimportant 12% 11% 8% 7% 13% 8% 14% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
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72N. Issue importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 45% 48% 43% 36% 45% 46% 55% 46% 47% 40% 41%
Somewhat Important 39% 38% 40% 42% 38% 41% 35% 40% 33% 40% 41%
Not very Important 10% 9% 12% 15% 11% 8% 8% 10% 1% 14% 10%
Unimportant 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 2% 4% 9% 6% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (718) (778) (321) (348) (532) (295) (1,054) (188) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 45% 49% 41% 47% 40% 49% 53% 44% 46% 44% 49%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 39% 41% 41% 41% 37% 43% 39% 37% 40%
Not very Important 10% 10% 12% 9% 13% 7% 7% 7% 11% 13% 8%
Unimportant 5% 2% 8% 4% 7% 2% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (557) (602) (337) (689) (393) (294) (286) (337) (554) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 45% 51% 52% 54% 51% 50% 45% 46% 32%
Somewhat Important 39% 40% 38% 37% 41% 39% 40% 39% 37%
Not very Important 10% 7% 9% 7% 5% 8% 11% 11% 14%
Unimportant 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 17%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,100) (632) (484) (349) (483) (419) (426) (168)
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720. Issue importance — Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 53% 46% 59% 51% 54% 50% 58% 49% 68% 61% 47%
Somewhat Important 22% 23% 21% 27% 24% 22% 18% 24% 18% 20% 24%
Not very Important 12% 15% 10% 10% 12% 14% 12% 14% 9% 10% 7%
Unimpo rtant 12% 15% 10% 12% 10% 14% 12% 14% 5% 8% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (719) (779) (323) (348) (532) (295) (1,056) (188) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 53% 71% 43% 44% 54% 55% 48% 59% 45% 52% 57%
Somewhat Important 22% 19% 26% 21% 22% 23% 22% 22% 27% 22% 18%
Not very Important 12% 7% 14% 17% 13% 11% 15% 10% 13% 14% 1%
Unimportant 12% 3% 17% 19% 12% 11% 15% 8% 15% 12% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (556) (604) (338) (691) (393) (294) (286) (338) (554) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 53% 53% 68% 73% 37% 71% 50% 39% 52%
Somewhat Important 22% 22% 21% 21% 21% 19% 26% 20% 27%
Not very Important 12% 11% 7% 5% 16% 6% 13% 18% 10%
Unimportant 12% 13% 4% 1% 27% 4% 10% 23% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,100) (632) (483) (349) (482) (421) (427) (168)
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72P. Issue importance — International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 36% 38% 34% 31% 41% 33% 39% 34% 47% 38% 33%
Somewhat Important 45% 43% 46% 42% 41% 49% 45% 47% 30% 45% 39%
Not very Important 14% 14% 14% 19% 12% 12% 14% 14% 16% 12% 17%
Unimportant 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 2% 5% 7% 5% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (719) (777) (322) (348) (531) (295) (1,056) (187) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 36% 37% 33% 38% 34% 37% 38% 33% 30% 37% 42%
Somewhat Important 45% 47% 43% 43% 45% 46% 43% 48% 49% 43% 40%
Not very Important 14% 12% 15% 15% 15% 12% 15% 13% 15% 14% 15%
Unimportant 6% 3% 9% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (556) (603) (337) (689) (393) (294) (286) (338) (552) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 36% 37% 38% 38% 37% 35% 40% 34% 32%
Somewhat Important 45% 47% 47% 49% 46% 49% 41% 45% 42%
Not very Important 14% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 16% 15% 14%
Unimportant 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...

257



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You

continued from previous page

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,099) (631) (483) (348) (482) (420) (426) (168)
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72Q. Issue importance — Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 45% 45% 46% 38% 46% 44% 56% 45% 52% 49% 31%
Somewhat Important 38% 36% 40% 35% 38% 42% 35% 40% 25% 36% 45%
Not very Important 12% 13% 11% 20% 12% 10% 8% 11% 15% 13% 16%
Unimpo rtant 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 1% 4% 8% 2% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (719) (776) (321) (348) (532) (294) (1,055) (186) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 45% 46% 41% 51% 45% 45% 45% 46% 42% 45% 49%
Somewhat Important 38% 37% 40% 37% 37% 38% 42% 39% 41% 36% 37%
Not very Important 12% 14% 11% 10% 11% 15% 1% 11% 13% 12% 11%
Unimportant 4% 3% 7% 2% 7% 1% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (555) (602) (338) (688) (393) (294) (284) (338) (553) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 45% 47% 46% 44% 53% 43% 42% 51% 44%
Somewhat Important 38% 40% 38% 40% 39% 36% 41% 38% 38%
Not very Important 12% 11% 14% 14% 7% 18% 13% 8% 8%
Unimportant 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,100) (630) (483) (349) (481) (419) (427) (168)
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73. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The economy 12% 16% 9% 1% 14% 14% 9% 12% 14% 15% 6%
Immigration 13% 13% 13% 9% 11% 16% 15% 15% 5% 10% 17%
The environment 13% 14% 12% 21% 13% 10% 9% 13% 11% 13% 21%
Terrorism 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 2% 8% 2%
Gay rights 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Education 7% 7% 7% 11% 11% 5% 3% 5% 11% 12% 15%
Health care 17% 15% 19% 17% 19% 17% 15% 17% 18% 17% 9%
Social security 12% 10% 14% 4% 7% 14% 24% 13% 17% 7% 5%
The budget deficit 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Taxes 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Medicare 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Abortion 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Gun control 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 102% 98% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,432) (680) (752) (303) (321) (518) (290) (1,018) (174) (168) (72)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
The economy 12% 10% 12% 16% 12% 12% 15% 11% 12% 16% 8%
Immigration 13% 3% 14% 25% 10% 15% 16% 10% 15% 14% 13%
The environment 13% 20% 12% 5% 11% 14% 15% 15% 12% 11% 17%
Terrorism 6% 4% 6% 9% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Gay rights 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Education 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9%
Health care 17% 23% 16% 10% 17% 17% 19% 21% 20% 14% 15%
Social security 12% 13% 13% 11% 16% 10% 3% 13% 14% 12% 10%
The budget deficit 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Taxes 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Medicare 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Abortion 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Gun control 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 97% 98% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,432) (541) (568) (323) (653) (378) (287) (274) (325) (525) (308)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The economy 12% 13% 10% 9% 19% 9% 14% 16% 8%
Immigration 13% 16% 4% 3% 34% 2% 11% 28% 5%
The environment 13% 14% 21% 23% 2% 28% 9% 3% 12%
Terrorism 6% 6% 3% 2% 9% 3% 6% 7% 8%
Gay rlghtS 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1%
Education 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 10% 5% 8%
Health care 17% 18% 25% 27% 9% 25% 18% 8% 18%
Social security 12% 9% 11% 11% 7% 7% 16% 11% 18%
The budget deficit 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Taxes 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Medicare 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Abortion 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 7% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Gun control 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 102% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,432) (1,068) (615) (473) (341) (475) (397) (411) (149)
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74A. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 27% 29% 24% 18% 24% 28% 36% 31% 1% 19% 23%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 12% 13% 12% 17% 13% 16% 7% 12% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 8% 8% 11% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 45% 41% 50% 51% 44% 45% 42% 41% 65% 52% 50%
Don’t know 6% 5% 6% 7% 10% 4% 1% 5% 6% 8% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (716) (771) (318) (345) (529) (295) (1,049) (185) (174) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 27% 4% 20% 66% 23% 29% 30% 24% 30% 28% 24%
Somewhat favorable 14% 4% 18% 20% 15% 1% 17% 11% 16% 14% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 11% 6% 11% 6% 7% 10% 6% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 45% 82% 39% 6% 43% 50% 45% 47% 44% 43% 49%
Don’t know 6% 2% 11% 2% 8% 3% 2% 7% 4% 6% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (555) (594) (338) (684) (391) (294) (283) (335) (550) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 27% 29% 4% 2% 66% 5% 19% 59% 9%
Somewhat favorable 14% 13% 6% 2% 23% 4% 16% 21% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 13% 8% 7%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 45% 49% 83% 91% 3% 84% 46% 10% 42%
Don’t know 6% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 6% 2% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,095) (630) (482) (348) (482) (417) (425) (163)
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74B. Favorability of Individuals — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 23% 26% 20% 17% 16% 27% 31% 27% 12% 13% 21%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 14% 18% 17% 17% 15% 17% 12% 21% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 12% 8% 13% 11% 10% 10% 14% 13% 6%
Very unfavorable 36% 35% 36% 42% 32% 35% 34% 33% 49% 34% 36%
Don’t know 14% 11% 17% 16% 22% 10% 10% 13% 13% 18% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (716) (762) (314) (344) (528) (292) (1,046) (184) (169) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 23% 4% 18% 54% 18% 28% 26% 19% 25% 25% 21%
Somewhat favorable 17% 10% 16% 26% 18% 13% 21% 17% 19% 16% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 12% 6% 11% 12% 9% 15% 10% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 36% 66% 29% 5% 32% 40% 39% 33% 36% 34% 40%
Don’t know 14% 6% 24% 9% 20% 7% 4% 16% 10% 15% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (548) (592) (338) (677) (389) (294) (282) (332) (546) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 23% 27% 4% 2% 60% 4% 15% 53% 8%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 9% 7% 26% 5% 20% 25% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 14% 13% 5% 8% 19% 7% 7%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 36% 41% 67% 76% 5% 77% 32% 7% 17%
Don’t know 14% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 13% 8% 55%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,091) (626) (481) (347) (479) (414) (425) (160)
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74C. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 14% 13% 16% 8% 14% 16% 19% 12% 33% 13% 10%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 22% 24% 27% 22% 24% 22% 31% 32% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 13% 20% 12% 16% 7% 14% 13% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 35% 35% 34% 27% 28% 37% 44% 41% 1% 24% 33%
Don’t know 13% 10% 16% 21% 19% 9% 6% 12% 12% 17% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (716) (763) (314) (344) (528) (293) (1,046) (184) (171) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 14% 32% 5% 5% 12% 16% 18% 13% 15% 15% 14%
Somewhat favorable 24% 42% 17% 10% 22% 28% 26% 23% 21% 25% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 17% 12% 16% 12% 13% 16% 13% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 35% 6% 39% 66% 33% 35% 39% 31% 39% 34% 34%
Don’t know 13% 8% 22% 7% 18% 8% 4% 16% 11% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (551) (592) (336) (681) (389) (293) (280) (332) (548) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 14% 17% 29% 34% 4% 28% 15% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 39% 41% 9% 37% 27% 12% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 14% 13% 11% 15% 17% 12% 10%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 35% 37% 11% 7% 72% 12% 27% 66% 23%
Don’t know 13% 7% 7% 5% 4% 8% 13% 4% 50%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,092) (628) (482) (347) (479) (416) (425) (159)
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74D. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 1% 10% 11% 7% 12% 10% 14% 9% 21% 9% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 19% 20% 21% 21% 20% 20% 24% 21% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 19% 9% 16% 8% 14% 12% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 28% 33% 24% 18% 21% 32% 41% 31% 15% 29% 24%
Don’t know 27% 20% 35% 36% 37% 21% 18% 26% 28% 32% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (1,482) (717) (765) (316) (344) (529) (293) (1,046) (185) (172) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 11% 23% 4% 5% 10% 1% 13% 10% 10% 10% 13%
Somewhat favorable 20% 35% 13% 12% 17% 26% 26% 22% 20% 20% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 16% 12% 15% 13% 13% 16% 14% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 28% 8% 32% 50% 24% 30% 36% 26% 32% 27% 29%
Don’t know 27% 22% 35% 22% 35% 20% 12% 26% 25% 30% 27%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (551) (594) (337) (681) (390) (293) (281) (333) (548) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 11% 13% 20% 24% 4% 21% 11% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 35% 39% 9% 35% 21% 12% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 14% 14% 13% 16% 15% 12% 7%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 28% 32% 11% 8% 61% 10% 24% 54% 16%
Don’t know 27% 18% 19% 15% 14% 18% 29% 19% 70%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,093) (627) (481) (347) (480) (416) (424) (162)
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74E. Favorability of Individuals — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 12% 8% 9% 7% 6%
Somewhat favorable 14% 18% 9% 14% 11% 15% 15% 13% 13% 16% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 15% 13% 12% 13% 14% 14% 12% 5%
Very unfavorable 18% 21% 16% 13% 18% 20% 20% 17% 21% 21% 20%
Don’t know 48% 38% 57% 50% 53% 47% 40% 49% 43% 45% 49%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,477) (713) (764) (313) (345) (529) (290) (1,043) (183) (172) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 8% 3% 7% 15% 6% 9% 12% 9% 7% 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 14% 1% 10% 23% 12% 13% 17% 12% 14% 13% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 14% 12% 14% 15% 10%
Very unfavorable 18% 28% 17% 7% 15% 19% 25% 17% 17% 18% 20%
Don’t know 48% 46% 52% 42% 54% 44% 32% 50% 48% 47% 46%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,477) (548) (592) (337) (681) (387) (292) (281) (333) (545) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 8% 9% 3% 2% 16% 4% 4% 16% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 9% 7% 25% 6% 14% 24% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 13% 14% 14% 13% 17% 12% 6%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 18% 21% 31% 35% 8% 37% 15% 7% 9%
Don’t know 48% 41% 43% 42% 36% 40% 51% 41% 76%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,090) (624) (479) (347) (478) (416) (423) (160)
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74F. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 19% 24% 14% 18% 12% 21% 25% 21% 14% 17% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 10% 12% 15% 10% 13% 11% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 36% 36% 36% 30% 35% 37% 41% 35% 43% 35% 36%
Don’t know 27% 19% 34% 34% 36% 22% 17% 26% 26% 31% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (716) (763) (314) (344) (530) (291) (1,046) (184) (170) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 4% 3% 12% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 19% 9% 16% 38% 17% 20% 27% 19% 18% 19% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 14% 14% 12% 13% 13% 16% 14% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 36% 59% 32% 11% 33% 41% 41% 32% 39% 35% 39%
Don’t know 27% 20% 34% 25% 34% 19% 12% 27% 22% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,479) (551) (592) (336) (680) (390) (294) (282) (333) (546) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 6% 6% 3% 1% 11% 3% 5% 10% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 7% 6% 42% 5% 17% 40% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 8% 18% 9% 14% 17% 3%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 36% 43% 64% 73% 12% 69% 37% 13% 17%
Don'’t know 27% 17% 16% 12% 17% 14% 27% 21% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,094) (627) (481) (348) (478) (417) (425) (159)
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75A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 18% 17% 20% 17% 22% 17% 18% 14% 1% 25% 13%
Somewhat favorable 25% 24% 25% 28% 26% 24% 21% 23% 32% 27% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 14% 18% 14% 14% 12% 16% 9% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 29% 23% 25% 38% 42% 38% 10% 24% 32%
Don’t know 10% 8% 12% 15% 13% 7% 6% 9% 8% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (713) (764) (317) (341) (528) (291) (1,044) (186) (171) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 18% 44% 5% 6% 19% 18% 18% 19% 16% 19% 20%
Somewhat favorable 25% 42% 20% 9% 23% 29% 28% 27% 23% 25% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 8% 20% 15% 16% 14% 14% 16% 16% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 32% 4% 35% 66% 31% 32% 36% 27% 36% 34% 31%
Don’t know 10% 2% 21% 4% 12% 6% 4% 11% 9% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,477) (550) (593) (334) (681) (387) (293) (282) (330) (547) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 18% 21% 38% 38% 6% 33% 18% 9% 9%
Somewhat favorable 25% 28% 42% 48% 7% 45% 28% 8% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 11% 10% 13% 13% 20% 13% 9%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 32% 34% 7% 2% 72% 7% 26% 66% 22%
Don’t know 10% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 8% 4% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,090) (625) (482) (345) (479) (419) (421) (158)

277



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
75B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 17% 15% 15% 16% 14% 20% 18% 9% 11% 13%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 19% 18% 16% 23% 24% 23% 11% 16% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 18% 12% 14% 19% 25% 15%
Very unfavorable 37% 37% 38% 38% 36% 38% 37% 35% 52% 36% 33%
Don’t know 10% 7% 12% 13% 14% 7% 6% 9% 9% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,477) (714) (763) (317) (342) (527) (291) (1,043) (185) (173) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 16% 3% 6% 49% 15% 17% 16% 15% 18% 17% 13%
Somewhat favorable 21% 8% 22% 36% 20% 21% 23% 21% 22% 20% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 20% 10% 17% 14% 21% 17% 14% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 37% 70% 32% 4% 35% 42% 37% 35% 37% 36% 42%
Don’t know 10% 2% 21% 2% 12% 6% 3% 12% 9% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,477) (548) (592) (337) (679) (388) (292) (280) (330) (548) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 16% 16% 2% 1% 35% 5% 10% 34% 8%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 7% 4% 43% 5% 22% 38% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 17% 15% 15% 12% 25% 16% 9%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 37% 43% 72% 78% 5% 76% 35% 10% 25%
Don’t know 10% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 9% 3% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,089) (622) (476) (348) (478) (417) (424) (158)
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76. Democratic Party Ideology
Is the Democratic Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 40% 44% 37% 35% 34% 44% 48% 46% 21% 27% 38%
About right 26% 24% 28% 25% 26% 27% 24% 22% 44% 36% 17%
Not liberal enough 14% 17% 12% 20% 15% 13% 10% 14% 12% 18% 19%
Not sure 19% 16% 23% 20% 24% 16% 18% 18% 24% 19% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (719) (772) (318) (349) (531) (293) (1,051) (189) (173) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too liberal 40% 11% 43% 74% 36% 43% 50% 40% 44% 41% 36%
About right 26% 54% 13% 10% 25% 28% 28% 25% 25% 27% 26%
Not liberal enough 14% 22% 12% 7% 15% 16% 15% 17% 11% 12% 19%
Not sure 19% 13% 31% 9% 24% 13% 7% 18% 19% 20% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (553) (601) (337) (686) (392) (294) (284) (336) (551) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Too liberal 40% 45% 16% 13% 84% 11% 44% 76% 10%
About right 26% 28% 49% 50% 6% 46% 31% 10% 7%
Not liberal enough 14% 16% 25% 26% 5% 34% 6% 6% 8%
Not sure 19% 11% 10% 11% 6% 9% 19% 8% 75%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,099) (630) (484) (349) (482) (419) (426) (164)
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77. Republican Party Ideology
Is the Republican Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too conservative 38% 39% 37% 46% 39% 36% 32% 37% 45% 39% 36%
About right 25% 26% 24% 25% 20% 28% 26% 28% 15% 23% 14%
Not conservative enough 16% 19% 13% 11% 15% 16% 20% 15% 14% 17% 23%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 18% 26% 20% 22% 20% 26% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (720) (774) (319) (349) (532) (294) (1,054) (188) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too conservative 38% 65% 33% 11% 33% 44% 46% 37% 40% 37% 38%
About right 25% 10% 16% 59% 23% 28% 28% 23% 26% 26% 23%
Not conservative enough 16% 8% 17% 24% 17% 13% 18% 17% 15% 15% 17%
Not sure 21% 17% 34% 7% 27% 14% 9% 23% 19% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (553) (603) (338) (688) (392) (294) (284) (337) (552) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Too conservative 38% 45% 69% 73% 12% 78% 40% 10% 14%
About right 25% 26% 9% 7% 50% 9% 26% 46% 7%
Not conservative enough 16% 16% 8% 5% 30% 4% 10% 36% 4%
Not sure 21% 13% 13% 15% 8% 9% 24% 9% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,099) (630) (483) (349) (482) (420) (426) (166)
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78. Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 26% 22% 17% 20% 25% 33% 27% 9% 17% 22%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 15% 15% 16% 20% 16% 19% 9% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 14% 15% 8% 9% 10% 15% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 38% 44% 44% 38% 42% 41% 37% 60% 47% 41%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 11% 12% 5% 2% 7% 7% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 24% 4% 17% 61% 22% 24% 27% 23% 26% 24% 21%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 20% 27% 17% 17% 20% 15% 17% 18% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 14% 6% 15% 6% 8% 13% 9% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 78% 33% 4% 37% 47% 43% 41% 41% 40% 43%
Not sure 7% 1% 16% 2% 9% 5% 3% 8% 7% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 24% 27% 4% 3% 59% 7% 15% 54% 6%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 6% 2% 31% 4% 20% 27% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 9% 7% 6% 7% 18% 8% 11%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 41% 46% 80% 88% 1% 81% 41% 9% 31%
Not sure 7% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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79A. Trump Approval on Issues — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 20% 21% 19% 12% 21% 20% 26% 21% 12% 19% 18%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 12% 14% 13% 15% 14% 15% 9% 12% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 1% 9% 16% 7% 8% 7% 9% 11% 8% 13%
Strongly disapprove 37% 34% 41% 40% 38% 37% 36% 34% 50% 42% 36%
No opinion 19% 19% 20% 18% 21% 20% 17% 20% 18% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (716) (767) (318) (345) (527) (293) (1,046) (185) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 20% 4% 15% 48% 19% 23% 19% 17% 20% 23% 18%
Somewhat approve 14% 6% 16% 21% 14% 12% 17% 12% 14% 14% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 7% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 11% 7%
Strongly disapprove 37% 69% 31% 5% 34% 42% 40% 38% 37% 34% 42%
No opinion 19% 10% 28% 18% 23% 14% 14% 23% 20% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (552) (595) (336) (684) (390) (292) (281) (335) (550) (317)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 20% 23% 4% 2% 50% 5% 13% 45% 5%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 7% 4% 23% 4% 15% 24% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 15% 9% 6%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 37% 42% 70% 78% 5% 76% 37% 7% 24%
No opinion 19% 13% 9% 8% 15% 8% 20% 15% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,094) (628) (482) (347) (482) (415) (426) (160)
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79B. Trump Approval on Issues — Budget deficit
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 14% 14% 14% 15% 17% 10% 17% 15% 10% 13% 13%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 16% 15% 16% 22% 17% 20% 12% 18% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 19% 15% 18% 14% 18% 19% 18% 16% 14% 20%
Strongly disapprove 33% 34% 33% 31% 32% 36% 34% 31% 45% 38% 33%
No opinion 17% 11% 22% 20% 20% 14% 14% 16% 17% 17% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (716) (765) (317) (346) (528) (290) (1,046) (185) (171) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 14% 4% 8% 37% 15% 14% 12% 16% 12% 16% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 10% 18% 30% 20% 18% 18% 20% 20% 17% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 20% 14% 15% 18% 22% 17% 17% 19% 15%
Strongly disapprove 33% 60% 29% 5% 29% 37% 40% 31% 35% 31% 38%
No opinion 17% 11% 24% 13% 20% 14% 9% 17% 16% 17% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (550) (594) (337) (680) (390) (292) (282) (333) (548) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 14% 15% 3% 2% 31% 5% 13% 27% 5%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 9% 5% 31% 6% 18% 31% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 16% 14% 23% 15% 19% 21% 8%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 33% 39% 64% 71% 6% 64% 34% 10% 21%
No opinion 17% 11% 9% 8% 9% 9% 16% 12% 51%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,094) (626) (482) (347) (480) (415) (425) (161)
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79C. Trump Approval on Issues — Civil rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 24% 17% 15% 20% 22% 25% 23% 12% 18% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 15% 17% 14% 17% 18% 18% 10% 13% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 13% 10% 9% 6% 9% 8% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 37% 33% 42% 37% 36% 38% 39% 33% 58% 42% 39%
No opinion 16% 15% 17% 18% 20% 14% 12% 17% 11% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (715) (766) (319) (345) (523) (294) (1,046) (185) (172) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 21% 5% 15% 50% 18% 24% 23% 19% 20% 22% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 18% 27% 16% 16% 19% 18% 16% 15% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 13% 5% 11% 7% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 37% 73% 29% 3% 33% 43% 41% 37% 40% 36% 39%
No opinion 16% 6% 25% 15% 21% 11% 7% 17% 14% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (550) (594) (337) (680) (391) (292) (282) (334) (549) (316)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 21% 23% 5% 1% 53% 7% 14% 44% 6%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 7% 4% 28% 4% 19% 27% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 6% 6% 8% 15% 8% 7%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 37% 43% 73% 85% 1% 78% 37% 7% 22%
No opinion 16% 9% 6% 3% 12% 4% 15% 14% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,093) (627) (481) (347) (480) (416) (425) (160)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 30% 34% 26% 22% 25% 32% 40% 34% 15% 23% 25%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 18% 18% 22% 22% 18% 21% 17% 22% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 14% 14% 11% 10% 12% 11% 14% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 25% 25% 26% 28% 26% 26% 21% 22% 41% 28% 28%
No opinion 12% 9% 16% 18% 15% 9% 9% 12% 14% 14% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (718) (767) (319) (346) (528) (292) (1,047) (188) (171) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 30% 7% 28% 63% 27% 31% 37% 25% 35% 30% 29%
Somewhat approve 20% 17% 21% 25% 22% 20% 21% 24% 19% 20% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 17% 12% 3% 10% 13% 13% 13% 10% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 25% 50% 19% 3% 24% 28% 25% 23% 25% 25% 28%
No opinion 12% 8% 20% 5% 17% 8% 4% 16% 10% 12% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (551) (597) (337) (682) (391) (293) (281) (334) (551) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 30% 34% 7% 3% 73% 7% 25% 63% 8%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 18% 15% 20% 16% 28% 19% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 19% 21% 2% 19% 12% 6% 7%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 25% 28% 49% 54% 2% 52% 23% 6% 21%
No opinion 12% 7% 7% 6% 3% 6% 12% 6% 46%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,096) (627) (482) (348) (480) (416) (427) (162)
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79E. Trump Approval on Issues — Education
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 20% 15% 19% 20% 13% 22% 19% 13% 17% 15%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 18% 14% 17% 24% 22% 22% 13% 18% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 11% 10% 14% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 33% 31% 36% 37% 34% 32% 31% 31% 44% 38% 36%
No opinion 18% 17% 20% 19% 20% 20% 14% 19% 16% 15% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (717) (763) (316) (344) (529) (291) (1,043) (186) (172) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 18% 5% 12% 43% 18% 22% 13% 17% 16% 19% 17%
Somewhat approve 20% 9% 21% 31% 20% 15% 28% 19% 19% 20% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 13% 5% 11% 8% 13% 12% 9% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 33% 63% 27% 4% 29% 41% 36% 34% 37% 30% 35%
No opinion 18% 10% 26% 17% 22% 13% 10% 18% 19% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (551) (594) (335) (681) (387) (293) (284) (331) (549) (316)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 18% 18% 5% 2% 37% 7% 12% 36% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 9% 6% 40% 5% 22% 34% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 13% 11% 7% 11% 17% 8% 5%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 33% 38% 65% 74% 1% 70% 31% 6% 22%
No opinion 18% 12% 8% 7% 15% 7% 18% 16% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,090) (627) (483) (345) (482) (417) (420) (161)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 21% 15% 16% 17% 17% 24% 19% 13% 15% 16%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 13% 11% 16% 17% 19% 18% 6% 16% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 15% 12% 12% 7% 11% 12% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 37% 42% 42% 37% 41% 39% 36% 54% 44% 40%
No opinion 15% 12% 17% 16% 18% 14% 11% 15% 15% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (718) (770) (319) (346) (530) (293) (1,049) (187) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 18% 4% 14% 42% 16% 21% 20% 17% 18% 20% 16%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 16% 30% 16% 15% 18% 16% 16% 16% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 13% 10% 13% 9% 12% 10% 10% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 40% 72% 34% 5% 37% 44% 42% 39% 42% 37% 43%
No opinion 15% 7% 22% 13% 18% 12% 8% 18% 14% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (554) (598) (336) (686) (389) (293) (284) (333) (551) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 18% 21% 5% 2% 46% 5% 12% 40% 6%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 5% 3% 31% 5% 17% 28% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 7% 10% 6% 17% 12% 9%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 40% 45% 75% 85% 4% 79% 41% 7% 27%
No opinion 15% 8% 5% 3% 9% 4% 13% 13% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,097) (630) (484) (347) (482) (419) (424) (163)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 20% 19% 21% 24% 32% 27% 15% 16% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 13% 15% 14% 19% 14% 18% 4% 18% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 16% 11% 10% 10% 10% 17% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 36% 34% 38% 34% 37% 36% 35% 33% 50% 38% 37%
No opinion 13% 8% 17% 16% 17% 11% 8% 12% 15% 12% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (715) (770) (317) (345) (530) (293) (1,048) (185) (173) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 24% 4% 19% 58% 21% 26% 28% 22% 25% 26% 21%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 18% 24% 17% 12% 18% 17% 17% 14% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 13% 7% 14% 10% 10% 14% 8% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 36% 68% 29% 3% 31% 42% 39% 34% 39% 33% 39%
No opinion 13% 7% 20% 9% 16% 9% 6% 14% 12% 14% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (552) (597) (336) (684) (389) (293) (282) (334) (551) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 24% 27% 5% 2% 62% 6% 17% 53% 5%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 7% 3% 25% 6% 20% 22% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 13% 11% 6% 10% 18% 9% 8%

continued on the next page ...

298



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 36% 41% 71% 79% 2% 74% 35% 7% 22%
No opinion 13% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 11% 8% 51%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,096) (628) (483) (347) (480) (415) (427) (163)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 14% 15% 13% 1% 15% 11% 19% 15% 9% 1% 14%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 13% 14% 13% 18% 18% 18% 9% 13% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 1% 8% 11% 10% 10% 15% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 35% 33% 37% 38% 37% 33% 32% 32% 43% 42% 33%
No opinion 25% 23% 28% 26% 26% 27% 21% 25% 24% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,473) (713) (760) (317) (345) (522) (289) (1,039) (184) (171) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 14% 4% 10% 33% 12% 16% 14% 13% 14% 15% 11%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 17% 26% 16% 15% 21% 17% 15% 15% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 10% 7% 11% 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 7%
Strongly disapprove 35% 65% 28% 6% 30% 42% 37% 34% 35% 33% 39%
No opinion 25% 12% 35% 28% 31% 17% 19% 24% 26% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,473) (548) (591) (334) (676) (390) (290) (282) (332) (544) (315)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 14% 15% 4% 2% 31% 5% 9% 29% 6%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 6% 5% 30% 5% 18% 27% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 13% 11% 9% 9% 14% 9% 6%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 35% 39% 66% 73% 4% 74% 30% 9% 23%
No opinion 25% 20% 11% 9% 26% 7% 29% 27% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,090) (623) (481) (346) (480) (412) (423) (158)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 23% 19% 17% 17% 20% 32% 23% 13% 20% 14%
Somewhat approve 15% 19% 12% 14% 16% 18% 1% 17% 6% 13% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 12% 10% 10% 6% 10% 10% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 37% 33% 41% 37% 36% 36% 39% 32% 56% 44% 39%
No opinion 17% 16% 18% 19% 20% 15% 13% 18% 15% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (712) (757) (316) (344) (522) (287) (1,038) (182) (170) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 21% 4% 19% 47% 19% 21% 26% 18% 22% 23% 19%
Somewhat approve 15% 7% 16% 26% 15% 15% 17% 14% 15% 15% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 12% 6% 11% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 37% 70% 29% 6% 34% 41% 39% 37% 37% 34% 41%
No opinion 17% 9% 25% 15% 20% 14% 9% 19% 17% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,469) (547) (589) (333) (676) (387) (289) (281) (331) (543) (314)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 21% 23% 6% 2% 50% 6% 16% 44% 8%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 6% 4% 27% 6% 16% 27% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 9% 6% 7% 17% 7% 6%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 37% 42% 70% 79% 5% 75% 35% 9% 23%
No opinion 17% 11% 8% 6% 12% 7% 16% 12% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (1,088) (621) (480) (345) (478) (412) (421) (158)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 22% 16% 18% 21% 14% 24% 20% 15% 18% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 18% 13% 16% 24% 20% 21% 6% 21% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 15% 9% 12% 8% 11% 14% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 38% 35% 40% 37% 37% 38% 39% 35% 53% 41% 38%
No opinion 13% 11% 15% 18% 17% 11% 8% 14% 12% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,466) (714) (752) (316) (342) (524) (284) (1,034) (184) (169) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 19% 6% 15% 43% 19% 21% 16% 20% 16% 21% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 8% 19% 34% 18% 17% 26% 15% 22% 20% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 13% 9% 12% 11% 11% 13% 13% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38% 71% 32% 3% 35% 42% 39% 38% 37% 36% 42%
No opinion 13% 6% 21% 11% 17% 9% 7% 14% 13% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,466) (547) (588) (331) (674) (387) (290) (280) (328) (546) (312)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 19% 19% 5% 2% 41% 7% 13% 37% 10%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 7% 4% 38% 5% 19% 35% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 16% 11% 6%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 38% 43% 73% 81% 4% 76% 38% 8% 25%
No opinion 13% 8% 5% 4% 9% 3% 14% 9% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,466) (1,086) (622) (480) (344) (479) (409) (422) (156)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 31% 33% 28% 20% 25% 34% 42% 35% 16% 18% 28%
Somewhat approve 12% 15% 9% 12% 14% 13% 8% 12% 9% 14% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 8% 13% 8% 8% 6% 7% 9% 15% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 36% 44% 42% 40% 39% 39% 37% 55% 43% 40%
No opinion 9% 8% 1% 14% 13% 6% 5% 8% 12% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (709) (759) (316) (339) (520) (293) (1,039) (183) (169) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 31% 5% 28% 68% 28% 32% 34% 30% 33% 30% 29%
Somewhat approve 12% 6% 14% 17% 12% 12% 15% 11% 11% 12% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 10% 7% 11% 6% 7% 9% 7% 10% 7%
Strongly disapprove 40% 76% 33% 4% 37% 44% 42% 39% 40% 38% 44%
No opinion 9% 5% 16% 4% 12% 6% 2% 10% 9% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,468) (544) (588) (336) (677) (386) (287) (280) (334) (539) (315)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 31% 34% 6% 2% 73% 8% 24% 64% 12%
Somewhat approve 12% 10% 6% 3% 16% 3% 17% 14% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 7% 9% 4% 7% 12% 8% 6%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 40% 45% 78% 84% 4% 79% 38% 9% 29%
No opinion 9% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 9% 4% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,081) (620) (473) (344) (476) (411) (421) (160)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 18% 16% 15% 19% 13% 23% 18% 13% 17% 15%
Somewhat approve 18% 22% 15% 14% 15% 22% 20% 21% 6% 18% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 17% 14% 18%
Strongly disapprove 31% 29% 34% 33% 29% 32% 32% 28% 48% 37% 33%
No opinion 20% 17% 23% 25% 24% 19% 13% 22% 17% 14% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (712) (756) (316) (339) (520) (293) (1,040) (184) (167) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 17% 5% 11% 42% 18% 18% 15% 18% 15% 19% 15%
Somewhat approve 18% 7% 19% 32% 17% 18% 25% 16% 21% 17% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 15% 8% 14% 13% 12% 16% 10% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 31% 61% 25% 2% 30% 34% 31% 31% 32% 31% 33%
No opinion 20% 13% 30% 15% 22% 17% 17% 20% 22% 20% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (542) (590) (336) (680) (384) (287) (281) (334) (540) (313)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 17% 4% 1% 38% 6% 14% 33% 10%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 6% 3% 38% 4% 18% 35% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 15% 16% 7% 13% 19% 10% 10%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 62% 68% 2% 65% 29% 7% 22%
No opinion 20% 16% 13% 12% 15% 13% 21% 15% 49%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,081) (619) (471) (344) (473) (414) (421) (160)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 20% 15% 16% 19% 15% 22% 19% 1% 19% 13%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 15% 13% 15% 20% 21% 19% 11% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 14% 14% 13% 14% 12% 18%
Strongly disapprove 30% 27% 33% 30% 28% 32% 31% 27% 47% 38% 29%
No opinion 22% 19% 24% 29% 26% 20% 12% 23% 17% 15% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (712) (758) (315) (339) (523) (293) (1,039) (184) (169) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 17% 4% 12% 43% 17% 19% 16% 18% 16% 20% 14%
Somewhat approve 17% 8% 17% 30% 17% 16% 22% 16% 18% 17% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 15% 10% 12% 15% 16% 15% 12% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 30% 60% 24% 2% 30% 34% 26% 29% 31% 31% 31%
No opinion 22% 14% 32% 16% 24% 17% 20% 22% 22% 21% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,470) (544) (591) (335) (681) (384) (287) (280) (334) (541) (315)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 18% 4% 2% 38% 6% 13% 34% 10%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 7% 3% 35% 4% 16% 34% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 14% 14% 10% 13% 19% 10% 8%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 30% 34% 60% 66% 2% 62% 27% 7% 24%
No opinion 22% 17% 15% 14% 15% 15% 24% 16% 49%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (1,082) (621) (473) (343) (475) (413) (422) (160)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 24% 20% 15% 20% 22% 31% 25% 12% 17% 21%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 15% 18% 19% 19% 16% 20% 11% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 13% 11% 11% 10% 10% 12% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 35% 33% 36% 33% 34% 37% 34% 32% 50% 38% 30%
No opinion 14% 11% 17% 20% 17% 11% 10% 14% 15% 12% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (711) (756) (313) (340) (522) (292) (1,039) (184) (167) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 22% 4% 20% 49% 19% 24% 26% 18% 22% 25% 21%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 18% 30% 20% 15% 19% 19% 19% 18% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 12% 8% 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 35% 67% 29% 2% 31% 39% 36% 34% 35% 34% 37%
No opinion 14% 8% 21% 11% 18% 11% 6% 16% 15% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (541) (591) (335) (678) (383) (288) (279) (333) (540) (315)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 22% 25% 4% 2% 54% 4% 17% 47% 10%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 9% 4% 29% 5% 21% 30% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 13% 14% 7% 13% 16% 7% 5%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 35% 39% 68% 75% 3% 72% 32% 7% 26%
No opinion 14% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 14% 9% 50%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,467) (1,082) (618) (472) (344) (475) (412) (420) (160)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 28% 31% 26% 20% 26% 30% 36% 31% 19% 22% 24%
Somewhat approve 17% 22% 12% 12% 17% 19% 17% 18% 9% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 16% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 24% 32% 29% 29% 28% 26% 24% 45% 33% 30%
No opinion 16% 12% 20% 22% 19% 14% 11% 16% 18% 14% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,465) (709) (756) (315) (339) (519) (292) (1,038) (183) (166) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 28% 6% 25% 63% 28% 26% 31% 27% 28% 31% 25%
Somewhat approve 17% 12% 19% 21% 17% 16% 20% 18% 17% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 15% 10% 5% 8% 15% 13% 13% 9% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 55% 22% 3% 27% 30% 26% 27% 27% 28% 31%
No opinion 16% 13% 24% 8% 19% 12% 10% 15% 19% 16% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,465) (542) (588) (335) (678) (383) (287) (278) (333) (539) (315)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 28% 31% 6% 3% 66% 6% 23% 60% 12%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 12% 9% 21% 8% 25% 19% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 15% 15% 4% 15% 13% 6% 3%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 28% 31% 54% 61% 2% 58% 24% 7% 22%
No opinion 16% 11% 12% 13% 7% 13% 15% 9% 49%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,465) (1,082) (619) (471) (345) (474) (412) (421) (158)
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79P. Trump Approval on Issues — Veterans
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 31% 23% 19% 24% 30% 35% 30% 15% 22% 25%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 14% 16% 16% 15% 15% 17% 12% 12% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 13% 12% 16% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 27% 24% 29% 27% 25% 29% 25% 24% 38% 34% 26%
No opinion 18% 14% 21% 24% 22% 14% 12% 17% 19% 18% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (720) (767) (317) (346) (530) (294) (1,050) (187) (171) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 27% 5% 23% 64% 24% 31% 31% 25% 26% 30% 26%
Somewhat approve 16% 13% 16% 18% 16% 13% 19% 16% 16% 15% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 16% 14% 6% 13% 12% 15% 13% 11% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 27% 50% 23% 2% 26% 32% 22% 26% 28% 25% 29%
No opinion 18% 16% 24% 10% 21% 12% 14% 20% 19% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (551) (599) (337) (685) (390) (293) (285) (333) (549) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 27% 29% 5% 2% 65% 7% 21% 57% 11%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 13% 9% 21% 9% 19% 21% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 16% 18% 4% 16% 16% 8% 7%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 27% 29% 51% 56% 2% 55% 24% 5% 22%
No opinion 18% 13% 15% 15% 8% 12% 20% 9% 49%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,096) (628) (482) (348) (480) (420) (425) (162)
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79Q. Trump Approval on Issues — Women'’s rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 23% 18% 15% 20% 22% 25% 22% 15% 17% 20%
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 11% 14% 13% 14% 14% 15% 5% 16% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 9% 14% 8% 10% 8% 9% 11% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38% 33% 44% 38% 38% 39% 39% 35% 57% 42% 38%
No opinion 17% 17% 17% 18% 22% 16% 13% 18% 12% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (716) (766) (317) (344) (529) (292) (1,045) (186) (172) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 21% 4% 17% 48% 19% 23% 22% 18% 19% 23% 20%
Somewhat approve 14% 5% 14% 25% 14% 13% 18% 15% 16% 12% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 11% 6% 11% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38% 73% 32% 4% 35% 45% 37% 39% 38% 37% 41%
No opinion 17% 7% 25% 17% 21% 12% 12% 17% 18% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (549) (596) (337) (678) (391) (294) (285) (332) (545) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 21% 23% 4% 2% 52% 4% 15% 46% 7%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 6% 2% 25% 6% 17% 22% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 9% 5% 9% 15% 8% 6%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 38% 43% 72% 82% 3% 77% 37% 8% 30%
No opinion 17% 12% 7% 4% 15% 5% 16% 16% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,093) (627) (480) (349) (480) (416) (424) (162)
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80A. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Honest
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 19% 20% 19% 16% 16% 19% 27% 23% 7% 14% 15%
Negative 42% 39% 44% 44% 38% 43% 41% 40% 50% 43% 43%
No Opinion 39% 41% 37% 39% 46% 38% 32% 37% 43% 44% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 19% 3% 17% 45% 19% 19% 21% 17% 22% 21% 17%
Negative 42% 70% 40% 8% 39% 44% 46% 44% 42% 39% 45%
No Opinion 39% 28% 43% 47% 42% 36% 33% 40% 37% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 19% 22% 4% 1% 49% 5% 14% 41% 9%
Negative 42% 46% 71% 79% 9% 73% 46% 13% 33%
No Opinion 39% 32% 26% 20% 41% 22% 40% 46% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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80B. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Intelligent
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 29% 30% 29% 17% 24% 34% 40% 34% 1% 23% 24%
Negative 35% 33% 38% 40% 35% 35% 31% 34% 42% 38% 35%
No Opinion 35% 38% 33% 43% 41% 30% 29% 32% 48% 39% 42%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 29% 5% 27% 66% 27% 31% 33% 21% 33% 31% 29%
Negative 35% 61% 32% 6% 32% 38% 39% 36% 36% 32% 40%
No Opinion 35% 34% 41% 28% 41% 31% 29% 43% 31% 37% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 29% 32% 5% 2% 71% 6% 24% 62% 11%
Negative 35% 39% 64% 71% 4% 67% 37% 9% 25%
No Opinion 35% 28% 31% 27% 25% 27% 39% 29% 64%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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80C. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Religious
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 11% 15% 12% 5% 15% 10%
Negative 32% 35% 29% 29% 24% 38% 33% 32% 37% 32% 22%
No Opinion 57% 55% 59% 62% 66% 51% 52% 57% 58% 53% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 11% 2% 9% 26% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 12% 10%
Negative 32% 48% 29% 15% 28% 37% 34% 28% 35% 31% 34%
No Opinion 57% 50% 62% 59% 60% 53% 55% 63% 53% 57% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 11% 12% 3% 1% 26% 2% 7% 25% 6%
Negative 32% 36% 51% 56% 16% 54% 31% 16% 20%
No Opinion 57% 52% 46% 43% 58% 44% 61% 59% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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80D. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Inspiring
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 16% 18% 14% 10% 12% 19% 23% 19% 8% 12% 15%
Negative 34% 31% 37% 38% 32% 34% 33% 33% 38% 38% 35%
No Opinion 50% 50% 49% 52% 55% 47% 45% 49% 54% 49% 51%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 16% 1% 14% 39% 14% 16% 20% 12% 18% 17% 17%
Negative 34% 56% 31% 9% 31% 36% 38% 34% 35% 32% 37%
No Opinion 50% 42% 54% 52% 55% 48% 42% 54% 47% 51% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 16% 19% 2% 0% 45% 2% 11% 37% 7%
Negative 34% 38% 59% 63% 8% 61% 34% 13% 27%
No Opinion 50% 43% 39% 37% 47% 37% 55% 49% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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80E. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Patriotic
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 31% 33% 30% 23% 24% 36% 42% 38% 12% 20% 20%
Negative 21% 20% 21% 19% 17% 24% 23% 20% 24% 21% 24%
No Opinion 48% 47% 49% 59% 60% 40% 35% 42% 65% 59% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 31% 6% 30% 68% 30% 30% 37% 28% 35% 32% 30%
Negative 21% 37% 18% 3% 18% 23% 24% 21% 22% 18% 24%
No Opinion 48% 57% 51% 30% 52% 47% 39% 51% 43% 50% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 31% 35% 8% 3% 76% 7% 27% 64% 15%
Negative 21% 24% 40% 44% 1% 43% 17% 6% 14%
No Opinion 48% 41% 52% 53% 23% 50% 56% 30% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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80F. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Strong
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 32% 34% 30% 24% 25% 38% 40% 38% 13% 23% 28%
Negative 23% 24% 23% 28% 21% 22% 21% 22% 29% 26% 23%
No Opinion 45% 42% 47% 48% 54% 40% 38% 41% 59% 51% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 32% 7% 30% 70% 30% 33% 37% 26% 36% 33% 32%
Negative 23% 41% 21% 3% 21% 26% 22% 22% 20% 23% 26%
No Opinion 45% 53% 49% 27% 49% 41% 41% 51% 44% 43% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 32% 36% 7% 3% 79% 7% 28% 66% 16%
Negative 23% 26% 44% 47% 2% 46% 22% 5% 18%
No Opinion 45% 38% 49% 51% 19% 47% 50% 29% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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80G. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Bold
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 40% 41% 39% 37% 34% 42% 45% 45% 26% 27% 37%
Negative 11% 11% 10% 14% 9% 10% 9% 10% 12% 12% 1%
No Opinion 50% 48% 51% 49% 57% 48% 46% 45% 62% 61% 52%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 40% 18% 41% 66% 38% 40% 45% 36% 43% 39% 42%
Negative 11% 18% 10% 2% 10% 10% 12% 11% 9% 9% 14%
No Opinion 50% 64% 49% 32% 52% 50% 43% 53% 48% 52% 44%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 40% 43% 20% 17% 75% 21% 37% 66% 25%
Negative 11% 11% 21% 20% 1% 22% 9% 2% 10%
No Opinion 50% 46% 59% 63% 23% 58% 54% 32% 66%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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80H. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Experienced
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 17% 19% 15% 14% 13% 18% 23% 20% 7% 11% 15%
Negative 34% 33% 35% 36% 30% 37% 33% 34% 40% 32% 24%
No Opinion 49% 48% 50% 50% 57% 45% 44% 46% 53% 57% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 17% 2% 16% 38% 16% 18% 17% 11% 21% 16% 20%
Negative 34% 55% 32% 10% 31% 38% 36% 36% 37% 31% 35%
No Opinion 49% 43% 52% 52% 52% 45% 47% 53% 42% 53% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 17% 19% 4% 1% 42% 5% 12% 36% 9%
Negative 34% 38% 58% 64% 10% 64% 33% 12% 26%
No Opinion 49% 43% 39% 35% 49% 32% 55% 52% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)

327



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens

80l. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Sincere
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 21% 22% 20% 14% 16% 23% 30% 24% 10% 15% 15%
Negative 37% 34% 40% 36% 33% 38% 38% 35% 42% 39% 36%
No Opinion 42% 44% 41% 50% 51% 39% 32% 40% 48% 46% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 21% 4% 19% 47% 19% 21% 23% 19% 25% 21% 19%
Negative 37% 62% 34% 6% 34% 39% 40% 39% 36% 33% 41%
No Opinion 42% 34% 47% 46% 47% 40% 37% 42% 39% 46% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 21% 25% 3% 1% 56% 4% 13% 48% 9%
Negative 37% 40% 65% 72% 6% 67% 40% 9% 28%
No Opinion 42% 35% 32% 27% 38% 29% 46% 43% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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80J. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Partisan
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 22% 26% 19% 20% 19% 23% 29% 25% 15% 17% 17%
Negative 11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 10% 14% 8% 17%
No Opinion 67% 63% 71% 68% 72% 65% 62% 65% 71% 75% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 22% 33% 20% 12% 18% 27% 30% 19% 26% 21% 24%
Negative 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 8% 13% 9% 10% 13%
No Opinion 67% 56% 69% 78% 70% 62% 62% 68% 65% 69% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 22% 28% 38% 43% 15% 41% 21% 14% 5%
Negative 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 11% 10% 12% 9%
No Opinion 67% 60% 51% 47% 72% 48% 70% 75% 85%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)

329



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You

80K. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Effective
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 29% 31% 27% 22% 20% 35% 37% 34% 1% 19% 24%
Negative 28% 27% 29% 31% 24% 29% 28% 28% 31% 27% 28%
No Opinion 43% 42% 44% 48% 56% 36% 35% 38% 58% 54% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 29% 5% 29% 62% 26% 31% 33% 24% 33% 30% 29%
Negative 28% 50% 24% 5% 24% 30% 32% 28% 30% 27% 28%
No Opinion 43% 46% 47% 33% 49% 39% 35% 48% 38% 44% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 29% 32% 4% 2% 71% 6% 23% 62% 13%
Negative 28% 31% 52% 58% 3% 54% 29% 7% 19%
No Opinion 43% 37% 44% 40% 26% 40% 47% 32% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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80L. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Exciting
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 16% 18% 14% 13% 12% 15% 24% 19% 6% 10% 11%
Negative 22% 19% 25% 23% 19% 23% 22% 21% 27% 24% 20%
No Opinion 62% 63% 62% 64% 69% 61% 54% 60% 66% 66% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 16% 3% 14% 36% 14% 16% 20% 12% 20% 17% 14%
Negative 22% 38% 19% 6% 21% 22% 21% 22% 22% 20% 25%
No Opinion 62% 60% 67% 59% 65% 62% 59% 67% 58% 63% 61%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 16% 19% 4% 1% 41% 4% 10% 36% 5%
Negative 22% 23% 37% 38% 4% 38% 22% 8% 21%
No Opinion 62% 59% 59% 61% 54% 59% 68% 56% 74%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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80M. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Steady
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 17% 18% 16% 10% 13% 19% 25% 19% 10% 13% 18%
Negative 27% 28% 26% 29% 24% 28% 25% 28% 27% 20% 27%
No Opinion 56% 55% 58% 60% 62% 53% 50% 53% 63% 68% 55%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 17% 1% 14% 42% 15% 19% 16% 13% 19% 18% 17%
Negative 27% 43% 26% 7% 24% 28% 33% 28% 28% 24% 30%
No Opinion 56% 55% 60% 51% 61% 53% 51% 60% 53% 59% 52%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 17% 19% 3% 1% 45% 2% 13% 39% 7%
Negative 27% 31% 48% 52% 8% 50% 29% 8% 14%
No Opinion 56% 50% 50% 47% 47% 48% 59% 53% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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80N. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Hypocritical
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 45% 42% 48% 46% 44% 45% 47% 43% 59% 48% 37%
Negative 14% 14% 14% 11% 7% 16% 24% 17% 4% 9% 18%
No Opinion 40% 43% 37% 43% 49% 39% 29% 40% 38% 43% 45%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 45% 73% 43% 13% 43% 48% 49% 49% 44% 44% 46%
Negative 14% 3% 15% 29% 13% 14% 17% 10% 17% 14% 16%
No Opinion 40% 24% 43% 58% 44% 38% 35% 42% 39% 42% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 45% 48% 74% 80% 11% 77% 50% 15% 38%
Negative 14% 16% 3% 2% 36% 2% 11% 31% 7%
No Opinion 40% 36% 23% 19% 54% 21% 39% 54% 55%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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800. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Arrogant
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 63% 63% 62% 59% 60% 66% 66% 63% 65% 58% 62%
Negative 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 11% 8% 4% 10% 10%
No Opinion 30% 29% 30% 35% 34% 27% 23% 29% 31% 33% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 63% 82% 64% 35% 60% 67% 67% 66% 67% 58% 64%
Negative 8% 2% 7% 16% 8% 7% 5% 5% 8% 8% 9%
No Opinion 30% 16% 29% 49% 32% 26% 28% 29% 25% 34% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 63% 66% 83% 89% 39% 85% 68% 42% 52%
Negative 8% 8% 2% 1% 18% 1% 7% 14% 8%
No Opinion 30% 26% 15% 10% 43% 14% 25% 44% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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80P. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Racist
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 44% 40% 48% 46% 44% 43% 43% 39% 64% 50% 47%
Negative 24% 28% 21% 17% 13% 30% 34% 29% 5% 15% 20%
No Opinion 32% 33% 31% 37% 42% 27% 23% 32% 31% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 44% 79% 38% 7% 42% 47% 44% 47% 42% 42% 46%
Negative 24% 2% 25% 51% 20% 27% 30% 19% 29% 24% 22%
No Opinion 32% 19% 36% 43% 38% 26% 26% 34% 29% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 44% 48% 79% 87% 5% 81% 43% 12% 41%
Negative 24% 28% 4% 1% 64% 4% 19% 54% 5%
No Opinion 32% 25% 17% 12% 31% 15% 37% 34% 54%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)

335



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You

80Q. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Nationalist
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please
check all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 31% 36% 26% 37% 24% 30% 35% 34% 21% 22% 36%
Negative 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% 13% 8% 5%
No Opinion 62% 55% 68% 57% 67% 62% 59% 60% 66% 69% 59%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (323) (349) (533) (295) (1,056) (190) (175) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 31% 37% 29% 26% 27% 32% 43% 30% 33% 28% 36%
Negative 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 6% 7% 6% 6% 11%
No Opinion 62% 55% 64% 66% 66% 59% 51% 63% 61% 66% 54%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (557) (605) (338) (692) (394) (294) (286) (338) (555) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 31% 39% 42% 45% 34% 46% 28% 29% 7%
Negative 8% 8% 7% 6% 11% 5% 8% 9% 8%
No Opinion 62% 53% 51% 49% 56% 49% 63% 62% 85%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,101) (633) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (169)
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81. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 6% 3%
Liberal 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 9% 2%
Moderate 15% 18% 12% 13% 17% 17% 12% 15% 8% 18% 20%
Conservative 28% 29% 28% 26% 23% 30% 35% 33% 13% 22% 20%
Very conservative 21% 21% 22% 29% 18% 19% 20% 21% 28% 19% 19%
Not sure 28% 24% 33% 21% 33% 29% 30% 26% 40% 26% 36%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (711) (776) (319) (344) (529) (295) (1,049) (188) (175) (75)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very liberal 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2%
Liberal 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4%
Moderate 15% 9% 18% 20% 14% 15% 18% 14% 13% 15% 18%
Conservative 28% 21% 23% 46% 24% 34% 36% 23% 38% 27% 27%
Very conservative 21% 33% 14% 17% 22% 22% 21% 21% 21% 20% 24%
Not sure 28% 29% 40% 9% 32% 23% 20% 33% 25% 30% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (554) (598) (335) (685) (391) (292) (284) (336) (550) (317)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very liberal 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Liberal 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Moderate 15% 16% 7% 5% 28% 7% 19% 23% 7%
Conservative 28% 34% 24% 23% 50% 24% 24% 46% 2%
Very conservative 21% 24% 32% 34% 12% 38% 19% 14% 6%
Not sure 28% 22% 30% 33% 5% 25% 31% 9% 82%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,096) (629) (483) (347) (482) (420) (422) (163)
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82. Trump Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what he believes 48% 49% 47% 41% 46% 51% 54% 50% 38% 48% 42%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 37% 38% 37% 39% 36% 37% 38% 36% 43% 38% 41%
Not sure 15% 12% 16% 21% 18% 13% 8% 13% 19% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (713) (774) (317) (345) (532) (293) (1,052) (186) (173) (76)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Says what he believes 48% 31% 43% 79% 47% 50% 49% 43% 50% 50% 49%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 37% 58% 34% 15% 36% 38% 41% 42% 33% 36% 40%
Not sure 15% 11% 23% 6% 17% 11% 10% 15% 18% 14% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (551) (599) (337) (684) (392) (292) (284) (336) (549) (318)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Says what he believes 48% 49% 27% 24% 83% 27% 43% 77% 34%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 37% 40% 62% 64% 11% 61% 41% 16% 27%
Not sure 15% 11% 1% 12% 5% 11% 16% 7% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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continued from previous page

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,095) (625) (482) (349) (480) (418) (425) (164)
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83. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 20% 22% 19% 12% 14% 24% 29% 24% 6% 15% 14%
Some 17% 18% 15% 18% 20% 15% 15% 18% 8% 16% 15%
Not much 12% 12% 12% 15% 13% 11% 9% 12% 14% 13% 9%
Doesn’t care at all 44% 40% 48% 45% 43% 44% 44% 39% 65% 52% 44%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 10% 10% 5% 3% 6% 8% 4% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (717) (778) (320) (347) (533) (295) (1,052) (189) (175) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 20% 2% 17% 50% 15% 23% 30% 18% 24% 21% 19%
Some 17% 6% 15% 33% 18% 16% 13% 13% 17% 18% 16%
Not much 12% 12% 15% 7% 13% 11% 13% 18% 11% 10% 10%
Doesn’t care at all 44% 78% 40% 6% 44% 46% 41% 45% 42% 43% 47%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 4% 9% 4% 3% 7% 6% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (554) (605) (336) (690) (392) (294) (286) (336) (552) (321)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 20% 24% 3% 1% 55% 5% 12% 47% 6%
Some 17% 16% 6% 4% 30% 5% 18% 27% 14%
Not much 12% 11% 11% 8% 9% 7% 18% 10% 14%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Doesn’t care at all 44% 46% 79% 86% 3% 80% 45% 11% 41%
Not sure 7% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6% 4% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,099) (630) (484) (349) (483) (421) (425) (166)
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84. Trump Likability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 18% 19% 17% 12% 17% 18% 25% 21% 7% 15% 11%
Like somewhat 14% 16% 12% 14% 13% 15% 11% 15% 12% 11% 11%
Neither like nor dislike 13% 14% 12% 11% 12% 14% 12% 12% 12% 18% 12%
Dislike somewhat 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 5% 8% 5%
Dislike a lot 41% 37% 45% 43% 40% 42% 41% 39% 55% 42% 44%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 12% 9% 5% 3% 6% 9% 7% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (716) (771) (317) (346) (530) (294) (1,050) (186) (173) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Like a lot 18% 2% 11% 49% 16% 19% 21% 17% 19% 19% 15%
Like somewhat 14% 5% 14% 25% 14% 14% 12% 8% 14% 17% 13%
Neither like nor dislike 13% 10% 15% 13% 14% 11% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13%
Dislike somewhat 7% 5% 11% 4% 8% 7% 9% 11% 6% 6% 8%
Dislike a lot 41% 75% 37% 5% 38% 46% 43% 44% 43% 38% 44%
Not sure 7% 4% 12% 4% 10% 3% 2% 8% 6% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (548) (602) (337) (685) (391) (292) (284) (335) (549) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Like a lot 18% 20% 2% 1% 45% 5% 13% 38% 6%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Like somewhat 14% 14% 5% 2% 28% 4% 13% 25% 9%
Neither like nor dislike 13% 12% 8% 6% 15% 7% 15% 15% 14%
Dislike somewhat 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 10% 7% 8%
Dislike a lot 41% 45% 77% 84% 2% 79% 42% 9% 36%
Not sure 7% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 7% 5% 27%
Totals 100% 102% 99% 99% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,094) (626) (483) (349) (478) (420) (426) (163)
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85. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 30% 31% 28% 20% 25% 34% 37% 35% 1% 21% 22%
Somewhat strong 20% 21% 19% 23% 23% 18% 17% 20% 18% 22% 15%
Somewhat weak 16% 16% 16% 20% 19% 12% 15% 14% 17% 23% 22%
Very weak 35% 33% 37% 38% 33% 37% 31% 31% 54% 34% 41%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (709) (771) (314) (345) (529) (292) (1,046) (185) (174) (75)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very strong 30% 4% 27% 67% 28% 28% 34% 24% 33% 32% 28%
Somewhat strong 20% 16% 22% 22% 21% 20% 19% 22% 19% 19% 20%
Somewhat weak 16% 17% 20% 7% 18% 13% 15% 20% 12% 16% 15%
Very weak 35% 63% 31% 3% 33% 38% 33% 34% 36% 33% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (551) (592) (337) (680) (391) (292) (281) (335) (546) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very strong 30% 33% 5% 2% 72% 6% 22% 62% 17%
Somewhat strong 20% 18% 13% 12% 22% 12% 26% 20% 24%
Somewhat weak 16% 13% 17% 15% 5% 15% 19% 12% 22%
Very weak 35% 37% 64% 71% 1% 66% 33% 7% 37%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,095) (627) (482) (349) (481) (414) (426) (159)
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86. Trump Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest and trustworthy 30% 32% 28% 25% 26% 31% 37% 33% 15% 28% 26%
Not honest and
trustworthy 55% 52% 58% 61% 59% 52% 52% 51% 76% 59% 61%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 18% 11% 16% 9% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (715) (777) (320) (347) (531) (294) (1,053) (187) (175) (77)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Honest and trustworthy 30% 6% 24% 71% 29% 29% 33% 27% 32% 30% 30%
Not honest and
trustworthy 55% 89% 53% 14% 54% 58% 55% 57% 53% 54% 58%
Not sure 15% 4% 23% 16% 17% 12% 12% 16% 15% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (554) (601) (337) (686) (393) (294) (285) (337) (551) (319)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Honest and trustworthy 30% 33% 6% 2% 72% 9% 21% 64% 11%
Not honest and
trustworthy 55% 57% 90% 95% 11% 88% 62% 21% 51%
Not sure 15% 11% 4% 2% 17% 4% 17% 14% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,100) (631) (484) (349) (482) (420) (426) (164)
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87. Trump Temperament
Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 30% 27% 30% 39% 40% 39% 18% 31% 23%
No 54% 50% 57% 58% 56% 50% 52% 49% 74% 56% 59%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 15% 14% 10% 8% 12% 8% 12% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (710) (773) (319) (340) (530) (294) (1,047) (187) (173) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 35% 8% 32% 75% 33% 33% 40% 30% 35% 36% 35%
No 54% 88% 50% 13% 54% 56% 52% 56% 54% 52% 55%
Not sure 12% 4% 18% 12% 13% 11% 8% 14% 11% 12% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (553) (596) (334) (682) (390) (293) (280) (335) (549) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 35% 37% 8% 4% 80% 1% 27% 69% 17%
No 54% 55% 89% 94% 9% 86% 59% 21% 49%
Not sure 12% 7% 3% 2% 10% 3% 14% 10% 34%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,095) (627) (482) (348) (480) (419) (424) (160)
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88. Trump confidence in international crisis
Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Confident 35% 39% 32% 28% 31% 39% 43% 40% 15% 30% 30%
Uneasy 53% 50% 57% 56% 54% 52% 50% 49% 71% 59% 55%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 16% 15% 9% 7% 11% 14% 11% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (708) (774) (318) (342) (531) (291) (1,048) (187) (172) (75)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Confident 35% 7% 31% 80% 33% 35% 42% 29% 40% 37% 34%
Uneasy 53% 88% 50% 13% 53% 56% 52% 59% 50% 51% 56%
Not sure 11% 5% 20% 7% 14% 9% 6% 12% 10% 12% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (552) (595) (335) (680) (393) (293) (280) (335) (550) (317)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Confident 35% 38% 8% 4% 82% 9% 28% 74% 15%
Uneasy 53% 56% 89% 93% 12% 88% 58% 18% 49%
Not sure 11% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% 14% 8% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,095) (629) (483) (346) (481) (419) (424) (158)
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89. Trump Get Us into a War
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 19% 16% 22% 19% 19% 18% 19% 15% 38% 25% 15%
Fairly likely 28% 28% 28% 33% 28% 26% 26% 27% 29% 33% 30%
Fairly unlikely 20% 23% 17% 20% 16% 21% 23% 24% 6% 16% 9%
Very unlikely 15% 16% 14% 11% 13% 17% 16% 15% 1% 13% 16%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 17% 24% 18% 16% 19% 16% 13% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (715) (778) (318) (348) (532) (295) (1,052) (189) (175) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 19% 33% 13% 10% 20% 21% 16% 20% 20% 18% 18%
Fairly likely 28% 41% 27% 12% 27% 29% 30% 33% 23% 28% 28%
Fairly unlikely 20% 8% 20% 36% 19% 20% 24% 18% 23% 20% 19%
Very unlikely 15% 6% 14% 27% 14% 14% 17% 12% 16% 14% 16%
Not sure 19% 13% 26% 15% 20% 16% 13% 18% 18% 19% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (554) (602) (337) (687) (393) (294) (284) (337) (554) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 19% 19% 31% 33% 6% 30% 17% 9% 20%
Fairly likely 28% 29% 42% 44% 10% 45% 30% 13% 23%
Fairly unlikely 20% 22% 10% 8% 38% 8% 20% 36% 6%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unlikely 15% 15% 6% 3% 31% 4% 14% 27% 8%
Not sure 19% 14% 11% 12% 14% 12% 19% 15% 43%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,099) (631) (484) (349) (481) (421) (426) (165)
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90. Trump Appropriate Twitter Use
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 26% 30% 21% 26% 25% 26% 26% 27% 17% 28% 23%
Inappropriate 60% 55% 64% 58% 57% 61% 62% 57% 75% 59% 58%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 15% 18% 13% 12% 16% 8% 13% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (716) (778) (320) (347) (533) (294) (1,052) (189) (175) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 26% 9% 22% 54% 26% 25% 28% 22% 28% 26% 26%
Inappropriate 60% 87% 55% 31% 57% 62% 64% 65% 57% 57% 61%
Not sure 15% 4% 23% 15% 17% 12% 8% 13% 15% 17% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (555) (601) (338) (690) (393) (294) (284) (337) (553) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 26% 26% 8% 3% 55% 9% 20% 51% 12%
Inappropriate 60% 63% 89% 95% 26% 87% 66% 31% 54%
Not sure 15% 11% 3% 2% 18% 3% 14% 19% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,100) (632) (484) (349) (483) (421) (427) (163)
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91. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Optimistic 37% 43% 32% 32% 30% 42% 43% 42% 20% 27% 35%
Pessimistic 46% 43% 49% 48% 46% 44% 46% 43% 58% 51% 44%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 20% 24% 14% 11% 15% 22% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (709) (774) (317) (342) (530) (294) (1,044) (186) (175) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Optimistic 37% 9% 35% 79% 35% 39% 44% 31% 41% 39% 36%
Pessimistic 46% 81% 39% 9% 43% 49% 49% 48% 44% 44% 49%
Not sure 17% 1% 26% 12% 22% 12% 7% 21% 15% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (553) (595) (335) (683) (390) (293) (280) (335) (549) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Optimistic 37% 40% 9% 5% 84% 12% 28% 76% 16%
Pessimistic 46% 50% 83% 88% 7% 83% 51% 14% 28%
Not sure 17% 10% 8% 7% 9% 5% 21% 10% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,096) (629) (483) (348) (482) (418) (424) (159)
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92. Run for Reelection
Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 43% 32% 28% 32% 41% 46% 43% 18% 29% 28%
No 50% 46% 54% 57% 52% 47% 46% 45% 69% 57% 55%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 15% 16% 12% 8% 12% 13% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (715) (775) (320) (344) (531) (295) (1,049) (188) (175) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 37% 9% 34% 81% 34% 40% 42% 31% 41% 40% 35%
No 50% 87% 44% 10% 50% 51% 50% 53% 48% 48% 53%
Not sure 13% 5% 22% 8% 16% 9% 7% 16% 12% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (555) (598) (337) (686) (392) (294) (284) (336) (551) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 37% 41% 10% 6% 86% 12% 30% 75% 17%
No 50% 52% 85% 89% 7% 83% 53% 18% 47%
Not sure 13% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 16% 7% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,099) (631) (484) (348) (483) (420) (426) (161)
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93. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 5% 6% 4% 9% 7% 3% 1% 4% 9% 4% 5%
Somewhat approve 11% 11% 11% 13% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 14% 9%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 14% 13% 14% 17% 15% 13% 10% 12% 22% 19% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 24% 25% 25% 21% 27% 24% 26% 19% 23% 21%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 28% 18% 25% 37% 46% 34% 25% 26% 36%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 18% 21% 9% 9% 14% 14% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (718) (775) (320) (346) (532) (295) (1,051) (189) (175) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 5% 4% 2% 10% 4% 5% 7% 8% 2% 5% 5%
Somewhat approve 11% 15% 7% 11% 11% 13% 9% 11% 10% 10% 13%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 14% 19% 12% 9% 18% 12% 10% 12% 12% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 29% 19% 27% 23% 26% 28% 22% 27% 24% 24%
Strongly disapprove 32% 25% 36% 33% 27% 35% 39% 29% 37% 31% 31%
Not sure 14% 7% 23% 9% 17% 9% 6% 17% 12% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (554) (601) (338) (688) (392) (294) (284) (335) (554) (320)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 5% 5% 4% 3% 8% 6% 5% 5% 3%
Somewhat approve 11% 11% 14% 13% 9% 14% 12% 10% 4%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 14% 12% 16% 15% 6% 13% 18% 10% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 27% 29% 30% 24% 30% 22% 26% 10%
Strongly disapprove 32% 38% 31% 32% 48% 31% 30% 41% 14%
Not sure 14% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 13% 7% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,098) (632) (483) (348) (481) (421) (427) (164)

357



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
94A. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 14% 12% 15% 16% 16% 11% 13% 11% 31% 15% 8%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 24% 27% 25% 23% 22% 21% 35% 30% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 17% 14% 17% 15% 17% 10% 15% 10%
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 30% 23% 27% 40% 1% 39% 10% 27% 38%
Don’t know 13% 10% 15% 16% 18% 9% 8% 12% 14% 12% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,472) (711) (761) (314) (342) (527) (289) (1,036) (186) (172) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 14% 33% 4% 4% 13% 14% 13% 12% 11% 15% 16%
Somewhat favorable 24% 45% 17% 8% 24% 25% 28% 26% 23% 23% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 13% 18% 16% 16% 18% 13% 17% 16% 16% 15%
Very unfavorable 34% 5% 37% 67% 30% 35% 41% 28% 39% 34% 33%
Don’t know 13% 4% 24% 6% 16% 7% 5% 16% 11% 13% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (548) (590) (334) (676) (388) (291) (278) (333) (542) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 14% 15% 29% 28% 4% 25% 13% 6% 7%
Somewhat favorable 24% 27% 43% 49% 5% 45% 26% 10% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 17% 16% 10% 18% 21% 11% 12%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 8% 3% 77% 8% 28% 67% 18%
Don’t know 13% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 11% 5% 58%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (1,090) (625) (479) (348) (479) (415) (423) (155)
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94B. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 11% 8% 13% 11% 8% 9% 11% 10% 5% 7%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 22% 18% 19% 24% 26% 24% 12% 25% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 17% 17% 18% 20% 20% 18% 19% 21% 21%
Very unfavorable 37% 37% 37% 37% 35% 38% 38% 36% 45% 36% 37%
Don’t know 12% 10% 15% 16% 17% 10% 8% 12% 13% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (711) (763) (315) (341) (525) (293) (1,039) (187) (170) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 3% 3% 29% 10% 10% 9% 12% 8% 11% 8%
Somewhat favorable 22% 9% 17% 46% 22% 22% 22% 18% 24% 24% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 17% 23% 16% 17% 19% 23% 21% 21% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 37% 67% 32% 5% 35% 41% 40% 34% 37% 36% 42%
Don’t know 12% 5% 24% 3% 15% 8% 6% 16% 10% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (547) (590) (337) (678) (386) (292) (278) (331) (545) (320)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 10% 11% 2% 2% 22% 6% 8% 17% 4%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 8% 5% 42% 5% 20% 44% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 16% 13% 27% 12% 24% 24% 9%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 37% 42% 70% 76% 7% 73% 37% 10% 21%
Don’t know 12% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 11% 4% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,090) (625) (479) (347) (478) (416) (422) (158)
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95. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 13% 13% 13% 12% 12% 12% 18% 11% 30% 13% 8%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 21% 18% 24% 23% 20% 20% 28% 29% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 16% 20% 14% 17% 11% 17% 11% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 30% 24% 27% 35% 41% 36% 13% 24% 35%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 26% 23% 13% 9% 16% 18% 19% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (717) (772) (318) (345) (532) (294) (1,050) (189) (173) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 13% 27% 5% 8% 1% 14% 16% 15% 13% 13% 12%
Somewhat approve 22% 41% 14% 8% 19% 25% 28% 23% 19% 22% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 18% 15% 17% 18% 14% 16% 14% 17% 17%
Strongly disapprove 32% 8% 34% 61% 30% 31% 35% 27% 37% 32% 31%
Not sure 17% 10% 29% 8% 23% 11% 7% 19% 17% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (553) (599) (337) (685) (391) (294) (281) (337) (553) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 13% 16% 25% 29% 5% 26% 13% 6% 4%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 38% 40% 7% 35% 27% 9% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 17% 15% 16% 17% 18% 16% 7%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 12% 8% 65% 11% 24% 63% 18%
Not sure 17% 9% 9% 8% 6% 10% 18% 7% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,096) (630) (483) (348) (480) (419) (427) (163)
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96. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 11% 10% 1% 10% 11% 10% 13% 9% 20% 9% 9%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 17% 18% 19% 19% 20% 18% 23% 25% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 17% 11% 17% 11% 15% 13% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 33% 23% 19% 22% 31% 39% 32% 12% 21% 31%
Not sure 28% 20% 36% 36% 37% 23% 18% 26% 32% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (712) (770) (314) (343) (530) (295) (1,042) (189) (174) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 11% 21% 4% 8% 10% 11% 12% 12% 9% 10% 13%
Somewhat approve 19% 34% 11% 12% 14% 26% 26% 20% 17% 21% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 16% 12% 17% 14% 10% 14% 14% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 28% 8% 32% 48% 23% 29% 38% 27% 35% 25% 27%
Not sure 28% 23% 37% 20% 36% 20% 13% 27% 25% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (550) (595) (337) (684) (388) (293) (279) (335) (550) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 11% 12% 19% 22% 5% 21% 11% 4% 4%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 34% 39% 7% 33% 20% 11% 2%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 17% 16% 13% 15% 18% 13% 7%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 28% 33% 12% 7% 62% 12% 22% 54% 10%
Not sure 28% 18% 18% 16% 12% 19% 28% 18% 77%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,093) (628) (482) (348) (479) (419) (425) (159)

365



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You

97. McCarthy Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 8% 10% 6% 11% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6%
Somewhat approve 15% 18% 12% 13% 10% 16% 20% 16% 11% 15% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 17% 12% 12% 14% 15% 15% 14% 13% 18% 12%
Strongly disapprove 20% 22% 17% 18% 21% 20% 20% 19% 24% 17% 24%
Not sure 43% 33% 52% 45% 49% 40% 37% 43% 44% 41% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,480) (715) (765) (315) (343) (530) (292) (1,042) (188) (173) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 8% 5% 6% 17% 6% 10% 13% 10% 7% 8% 9%
Somewhat approve 15% 10% 11% 27% 14% 14% 20% 14% 15% 15% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 15% 12% 12% 19% 16% 15% 13% 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 20% 30% 19% 8% 16% 23% 26% 18% 20% 19% 22%
Not sure 43% 40% 49% 37% 53% 35% 25% 43% 45% 43% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (547) (597) (336) (683) (387) (292) (280) (336) (547) (317)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 8% 9% 4% 2% 19% 6% 5% 16% 3%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 11% 8% 28% 7% 14% 26% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 17% 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 3%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 20% 24% 35% 41% 7% 39% 18% 8% 10%
Not sure 43% 33% 35% 32% 29% 33% 45% 35% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,090) (624) (478) (348) (477) (418) (425) (160)
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98. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 7% 9% 6% 11% 6% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 10%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 16% 17% 12% 22% 27% 22% 10% 18% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 9% 11% 13% 11% 1% 12% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 34% 35% 33% 30% 33% 35% 38% 33% 41% 33% 35%
Not sure 28% 20% 35% 33% 38% 25% 16% 27% 28% 31% 32%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,478) (710) (768) (313) (343) (530) (292) (1,042) (188) (171) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 7% 3% 3% 18% 6% 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 5%
Somewhat approve 19% 9% 18% 35% 17% 20% 25% 17% 20% 20% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 14% 11% 11% 13% 12% 10% 9% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 34% 61% 28% 9% 30% 40% 41% 33% 38% 31% 37%
Not sure 28% 18% 37% 26% 36% 19% 13% 29% 25% 30% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,478) (546) (597) (335) (682) (388) (290) (278) (335) (548) (317)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 7% 7% 3% 1% 16% 5% 4% 14% 2%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 9% 5% 42% 5% 20% 37% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 9% 8% 16% 6% 16% 15% 3%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 34% 42% 65% 74% 9% 71% 32% 11% 12%
Not sure 28% 17% 14% 12% 17% 13% 28% 22% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,089) (625) (480) (346) (479) (417) (423) (159)
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99. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than usual 7% 8% 6% 13% 7% 5% 4% 6% 12% 6% 9%
About the same 23% 25% 21% 29% 24% 22% 18% 22% 24% 28% 27%
Less than usual 46% 49% 43% 28% 34% 53% 66% 49% 38% 41% 39%
Not sure 24% 17% 30% 30% 35% 19% 13% 23% 26% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (714) (771) (314) (345) (531) (295) (1,045) (189) (174) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More than usual 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 9% 4% 9% 6%
About the same 23% 24% 20% 26% 22% 29% 23% 22% 21% 24% 24%
Less than usual 46% 46% 43% 51% 40% 48% 59% 46% 52% 41% 48%
Not sure 24% 22% 31% 15% 30% 18% 12% 23% 23% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (550) (598) (337) (685) (388) (294) (280) (336) (551) (318)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More than usual 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 8% 2%
About the same 23% 25% 26% 25% 25% 25% 26% 25% 6%
Less than usual 46% 52% 49% 50% 59% 48% 47% 52% 22%
Not sure 24% 16% 18% 17% 10% 17% 22% 15% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...

370



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You

continued from previous page

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,094) (628) (482) (348) (479) (420) (426) (160)
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100. Congressional Accomplishment - 5 point
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot more than usual 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5%
Somewhat more than

usual 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3%
About the same 23% 25% 21% 29% 24% 22% 18% 22% 24% 28% 27%
Somewhat less than

usual 17% 17% 18% 15% 17% 17% 20% 18% 17% 16% 15%
A lot less than usual 29% 33% 25% 14% 17% 36% 46% 31% 20% 25% 24%
Not sure 24% 17% 30% 30% 35% 19% 13% 23% 26% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (714) (771) (314) (345) (531) (295) (1,045) (189) (174) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A lot more than usual 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 1% 4% 3%
Somewhat more than

usual 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
About the same 23% 24% 20% 26% 22% 29% 23% 22% 21% 24% 24%
Somewhat less than

usual 17% 21% 14% 17% 16% 18% 22% 19% 19% 15% 17%
A lot less than usual 29% 25% 28% 34% 24% 30% 37% 27% 33% 26% 31%
Not sure 24% 22% 31% 15% 30% 18% 12% 23% 23% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (550) (598) (337) (685) (388) (294) (280) (336) (551) (318)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A lot more than usual 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1%
Somewhat more than

usual 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1%
About the same 23% 25% 26% 25% 25% 25% 26% 25% 6%
Somewhat less than

usual 17% 19% 21% 20% 17% 21% 18% 16% 9%
A lot less than usual 29% 34% 28% 30% 41% 27% 28% 37% 13%
Not sure 24% 16% 18% 17% 10% 17% 22% 15% 70%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,094) (628) (482) (348) (479) (420) (426) (160)
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101. Blame
Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats in Congress 34% 34% 34% 27% 21% 38% 39% 39% 10% 15% 45%
Republicans in Congress 33% 36% 29% 35% 37% 30% 32% 31% 46% 41% 13%
Both equally 30% 27% 33% 30% 36% 28% 28% 27% 34% 37% 40%
Neither 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 6% 0%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 7% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (688) (358) (330) (94) (120) (282) (192) (516) (69) (72) (31)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Democrats in Congress 34% 4% 33% 70% 31% 29% 41% 22% 40% 38% 33%
Republicans in Congress 33% 67% 21% 7% 30% 38% 34% 40% 31% 31% 31%
Both equally 30% 25% 40% 22% 34% 32% 21% 35% 27% 28% 31%
Neither 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (688) (255) (261) (172) (278) (185) (171) (133) (173) (230) (152)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democrats in Congress 34% 36% 7% 3% 73% 3% 26% 68% 24%
Republicans in Congress 33% 36% 65% 73% 3% 71% 30% 5% 19%
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Both equally 30% 26% 26% 21% 24% 21% 41% 25% 44%
Neither 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 7%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (688) (564) (311) (243) (206) (235) (199) (218) (36)
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102. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 32% 36% 29% 28% 25% 36% 38% 36% 22% 23% 30%
About the same 30% 31% 30% 30% 30% 29% 33% 31% 29% 35% 19%
Getting worse 24% 23% 24% 20% 26% 26% 21% 21% 34% 24% 29%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 21% 19% 9% 8% 12% 16% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (717) (771) (316) (347) (530) (295) (1,049) (187) (174) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Getting better 32% 9% 32% 63% 29% 33% 40% 31% 38% 33% 27%
About the same 30% 43% 24% 23% 29% 34% 32% 30% 25% 32% 33%
Getting worse 24% 36% 23% 8% 24% 25% 21% 25% 22% 22% 27%
Not sure 14% 11% 20% 6% 18% 8% 7% 14% 15% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (549) (602) (337) (688) (389) (294) (280) (335) (554) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Getting better 32% 36% 12% 8% 71% 10% 28% 64% 13%
About the same 30% 31% 41% 43% 19% 38% 35% 23% 21%
Getting worse 24% 25% 38% 41% 6% 41% 23% 9% 22%
Not sure 14% 8% 9% 8% 4% 11% 14% 5% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,093) (630) (484) (348) (479) (421) (425) (163)
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103. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 24% 29% 19% 20% 21% 27% 25% 26% 14% 21% 24%
About the same 28% 30% 25% 30% 24% 28% 28% 28% 28% 29% 20%
Lower 19% 20% 18% 16% 22% 19% 19% 18% 26% 16% 17%
Not sure 30% 21% 38% 34% 33% 26% 28% 28% 33% 34% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (712) (770) (316) (342) (530) (294) (1,046) (188) (171) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Higher 24% 10% 23% 42% 21% 24% 30% 24% 27% 23% 20%
About the same 28% 29% 26% 28% 26% 35% 26% 29% 26% 28% 27%
Lower 19% 31% 16% 8% 16% 22% 24% 20% 18% 17% 23%
Not sure 30% 30% 35% 22% 37% 19% 20% 27% 29% 31% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (545) (600) (337) (686) (388) (293) (283) (335) (550) (314)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Higher 24% 27% 10% 7% 51% 9% 22% 44% 10%
About the same 28% 28% 30% 28% 27% 29% 27% 30% 19%
Lower 19% 22% 34% 38% 5% 35% 21% 8% 6%
Not sure 30% 24% 26% 27% 17% 28% 30% 19% 65%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

continued on the next page ...

378



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You

continued from previous page

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,090) (625) (480) (347) (481) (414) (425) (162)
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104. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 26% 29% 22% 29% 22% 27% 23% 28% 19% 20% 24%
About the same
financially as you were
a year ago 44% 44% 44% 41% 38% 44% 52% 44% 46% 41% 33%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 21% 18% 25% 15% 25% 23% 21% 19% 23% 31% 23%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 15% 14% 6% 3% 8% 12% 8% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (717) (775) (319) (346) (533) (294) (1,052) (188) (174) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 26% 15% 23% 44% 20% 28% 39% 23% 27% 27% 24%
About the same
financially as you were
a year ago 44% 53% 37% 43% 42% 47% 48% 45% 44% 44% 42%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 21% 27% 24% 9% 27% 20% 11% 24% 20% 18% 26%
Not sure 9% 5% 16% 4% 11% 6% 3% 8% 8% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (553) (602) (337) (688) (391) (293) (283) (337) (553) (319)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 26% 30% 14% 12% 54% 16% 21% 45% 10%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 44% 46% 52% 54% 37% 50% 47% 41% 28%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 21% 20% 30% 32% 7% 29% 24% 10% 26%
Not sure 9% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 8% 4% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,096) (629) (484) (348) (483) (419) (427) (163)
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105. Own Home/Rent
Is the place where you live owned or rented?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Owned by you or your
famlly 64% 64% 63% 50% 55% 69% 78% 68% 53% 55% 47%
Rented from someone
else 34% 33% 35% 46% 42% 30% 20% 30% 45% 41% 48%
Other 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (714) (772) (314) (346) (532) (294) (1,050) (187) (174) (75)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Owned by you or your
family 64% 61% 59% 75% 49% 75% 85% 63% 65% 64% 62%
Rented from someone
else 34% 37% 38% 23% 49% 23% 13% 35% 33% 33% 36%
Other 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (552) (597) (337) (683) (391) (293) (281) (336) (550) (319)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Owned by you or your
family 64% 71% 63% 68% 81% 64% 63% 71% 44%
Rented from someone
else 34% 27% 35% 31% 19% 33% 34% 29% 49%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Other 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,096) (627) (484) (349) (482) (417) (426) (161)
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106. Own mortgage
Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 48% 47% 50% 37% 52% 58% 39% 50% 42% 49% 31%
No 52% 53% 50% 63% 48% 42% 61% 50% 58% 51% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (548) (568) (195) (233) (423) (265) (821) (127) (122) (46)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 48% 47% 46% 52% 38% 55% 63% 50% 45% 49% 49%
No 52% 53% 54% 48% 62% 45% 37% 50% 55% 51% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (412) (423) (281) (434) (326) (266) (210) (256) (416) (234)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 48% 53% 50% 53% 56% 51% 45% 51% 36%
No 52% 47% 50% 47% 44% 49% 55% 49% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (865) (472) (382) (302) (363) (309) (345) (99)
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107. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More jobs 29% 32% 26% 27% 26% 32% 30% 32% 18% 25% 28%
The same amount of jobs 37% 37% 37% 37% 37% 38% 35% 35% 42% 44% 29%
Fewer jobs 17% 17% 17% 15% 17% 17% 21% 17% 21% 16% 15%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 22% 20% 14% 14% 16% 19% 16% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (718) (772) (318) (345) (532) (295) (1,050) (189) (173) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More jobs 29% 10% 28% 55% 26% 30% 36% 26% 32% 29% 28%
The same amount of jobs 37% 46% 34% 30% 35% 44% 38% 39% 36% 36% 37%
Fewer jobs 17% 25% 17% 7% 20% 14% 15% 19% 17% 16% 20%
Not sure 17% 18% 21% 9% 19% 12% 10% 16% 16% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (552) (600) (338) (687) (391) (293) (283) (337) (551) (319)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More jobs 29% 33% 11% 8% 63% 11% 25% 54% 14%
The same amount of jobs 37% 37% 44% 45% 26% 43% 41% 32% 25%
Fewer jobs 17% 18% 29% 30% 4% 28% 18% 5% 20%
Not sure 17% 13% 16% 17% 7% 18% 15% 9% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,095) (630) (484) (348) (481) (420) (427) (162)
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108. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 9% 8% 10% 11% 12% 6% 8% 7% 8% 20% 19%
Somewhat worried 23% 27% 20% 27% 22% 24% 18% 21% 31% 29% 30%
Not very worried 68% 66% 70% 62% 65% 70% 75% 73% 62% 51% 52%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (863) (450) (413) (165) (238) (347) (113) (604) (109) (108) (42)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very worried 9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 7% 7% 11% 8% 6% 12%
Somewhat worried 23% 25% 22% 23% 27% 24% 17% 23% 21% 25% 22%
Not very worried 68% 64% 70% 69% 61% 69% 76% 66% 70% 69% 65%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (863) (335) (326) (202) (343) (275) (204) (164) (187) (330) (182)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very worried 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 15%
Somewhat worried 23% 23% 25% 24% 21% 25% 26% 23% 10%
Not very worried 68% 69% 65% 69% 72% 65% 66% 69% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (863) (696) (377) (314) (231) (281) (259) (260) (63)

387



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens You
109. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 26% 25% 26% 19% 23% 27% 36% 24% 27% 29% 37%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 35% 37% 34% 37% 40% 38% 18% 36% 34% 38% 22%
Not very hard 29% 30% 28% 34% 27% 27% 31% 30% 26% 24% 23%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 9% 16% 9% 13% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (865) (452) (413) (165) (240) (347) (113) (606) (109) (108) (42)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 26% 27% 25% 24% 25% 28% 25% 26% 30% 25% 23%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 35% 41% 32% 33% 34% 37% 40% 36% 29% 38% 37%
Not very hard 29% 23% 29% 36% 27% 28% 31% 25% 32% 28% 31%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 7% 13% 7% 5% 13% 9% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (865) (336) (326) (203) (344) (275) (205) (165) (188) (330) (182)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 26% 27% 28% 32% 23% 29% 24% 24% 25%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 35% 37% 40% 40% 33% 38% 38% 35% 19%
Not very hard 29% 29% 24% 20% 38% 25% 29% 33% 24%
Not sure 10% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (865) (698) (379) (315) (231) (282) (260) (260) (63)
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110. Happy with job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very happy 24% 25% 23% 27% 20% 28% 19% 26% 22% 16% 29%
Happy 38% 38% 38% 31% 42% 37% 42% 39% 34% 45% 17%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 25% 24% 27% 24% 25% 25% 29% 24% 26% 28% 32%
Unhappy 7% 8% 7% 11% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 10% 10%
Very unhappy 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (865) (453) (412) (164) (241) (346) (114) (606) (109) (108) (42)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very happy 24% 19% 20% 37% 18% 28% 30% 29% 20% 24% 26%
Happy 38% 39% 37% 37% 34% 39% 43% 39% 39% 36% 39%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 25% 27% 30% 18% 31% 24% 17% 19% 28% 28% 25%
Unhappy 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 6% 8% 9% 7%
Very Unhappy 5% 6% 6% 2% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (865) (336) (327) (202) (345) (275) (204) (165) (189) (329) (182)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very happy 24% 27% 19% 21% 36% 25% 21% 29% 17%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Happy 38% 39% 42% 41% 37% 38% 41% 38% 25%
Neither happy nor

unhappy 25% 23% 26% 24% 19% 24% 26% 24% 36%
Unhappy 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 12%
Very unhappy 5% 4% 6% 7% 2% 5% 5% 3% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (865) (698) (378) (314) (232) (282) (259) (260) (64)
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111. Generic Congressional vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The Democratic Party

candidate 48% 45% 51% 51% 51% 45% 49% 42% 77% 53% 44%
The Republican Party

candidate 37% 42% 33% 31% 31% 41% 41% 43% 13% 27% 48%
Other 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 13% 11% 12% 10% 12% 5% 17% 2%
| would not vote 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 1% 0% 2% 5% 0% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,098) (515) (583) (228) (239) (415) (216) (767) (156) (130) (45)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

The Democratic Party

candidate 48% 93% 32% 2% 49% 49% 47% 51% 45% 48% 50%
The Republican Party

candidate 37% 2% 34% 91% 33% 37% 43% 30% 40% 39% 36%
Other 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Not sure 11% 4% 25% 6% 13% 11% 8% 16% 11% 10% 10%
| would not vote 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,098) (473) (371) (254) (430) (325) (269) (199) (253) (399) (247)
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Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

The Democratic Party

candidate 48% 48% 88% 89% 5% 87% 48% 8% 31%
The Republican Party

candidate 37% 37% 5% 3% 80% 7% 27% 80% 18%
Other 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 11% 11% 5% 7% 12% 4% 21% 8% 30%
| would not vote 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,098) (1,098) (569) (484) (349) (427) (309) (317) (45)

393



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 27 - 30, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens

Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 27 - 30, 2019

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.393 to 1.972, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.263.

1500
1101 (Registered voters)

+ 2.6% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

27 questions not reported.

You
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